

**OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION**
AN EQUAL Opportunity EMPLOYER

Summary Of Contracts
Awarded 2018

Mike DeWine, Governor

Jack Marchbanks, Ph.D.,
Director

Tom Pannett, Acting Administrator,
Office of Estimating

Table of Contents

• Section I:	Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Fund Type	PAGE	2
• Section II:	Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Project Type	PAGE	3
• Section III:	Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Contractor	PAGE	5
• Section IV:	Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by District/County	PAGE	24
• Section V:	Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item	PAGE	38

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Fund Type

Description of Classification	Number of Contracts	Total Contract Amount by Type
Total Contracts Awarded Federal	624	\$1,611,423,752.87
Total Contracts Awarded Non-Federal	166	\$107,213,685.85
Grand Total of Contracts Awarded During Calendar Year	790	\$1,718,637,438.72

Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Type of Project

Type Code	Project Type	Total Contracts	Total Awarded Amount
03	MAJOR RECONSTRUCTION	15	\$443,548,957.21
04	MAJOR WIDENING	8	\$197,984,858.94
05	MINOR WIDENING	9	\$18,096,151.08
10	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	28	\$33,121,179.59
11	SPOT PATCHING	8	\$8,608,524.79
12	SPOT PATCHING / PAVEMENT REPAIR	5	\$4,366,111.73
2L	TWO LANE RESURFACING	140	\$268,026,495.09
4L	FOUR LANE RESURFACING	62	\$199,099,154.43
B1	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (1 BRIDGE)	31	\$59,264,837.07
B2	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (2 BRIDGES)	5	\$31,047,676.72
BC	BRIDGE CLEANING	2	\$620,725.00
BH	BRIDGE REPAIR	89	\$177,642,064.41
BP	BRIDGE PAINTING	11	\$20,950,080.16
BW	BIKEWAYS	4	\$4,150,541.33
CP	CHIP SEAL	4	\$3,175,039.61
CS	CRACK SEALING	9	\$3,789,066.07
CU	CULVERT REPLACEMENT	53	\$24,206,189.29
D	DEMOLITION	1	\$263,413.20
F	FENCING	2	\$762,694.00
FA	FACILITIES	2	\$549,975.84
GR	GUARDRAIL REBUILDING	20	\$23,180,719.18
HE	HERBICIDAL SPRAYING	5	\$650,420.52

Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Type of Project

Type Code	Project Type	Total Contracts	Total Awarded Amount
HS	HIGHWAY GRADE SEPARATION	1	\$6,325,935.85
I	INTERCHANGE	3	\$7,616,070.76
LG	LIGHTING	11	\$6,976,177.44
LS	LANDSCAPING	3	\$914,953.19
MC	MICROSURFACING	2	\$1,470,434.31
MS	MISCELLANEOUS	38	\$24,865,520.40
MW	MOWING	5	\$3,968,605.30
NW	NOISE WALLS	3	\$2,839,815.15
PA	PARKING AREAS	11	\$3,446,217.44
PM	PAVEMENT MARKING	24	\$27,482,651.75
PR	PRUNING/OR TREE/BRUSH REMOVAL	8	\$3,558,047.50
RM	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	11	\$2,011,510.10
RP	RR CROSSING PROTECTION (RRP)	1	\$433,431.33
S	SIGNALIZATION	25	\$19,915,647.43
SB	SALT STORAGE BUILDINGS	1	\$995,852.71
SD	SALT DOME	5	\$3,100,146.37
SK	SIDEWALK	2	\$770,577.25
SL	SLIDE REPAIR	95	\$45,753,142.16
SN	SIGNING	11	\$7,202,539.00
TM	MISC. TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINT/UPGRADE	1	\$58,292.50
X	INTERSECTION	16	\$25,826,995.52
Total Amount Awarded for All Project Types			\$1,718,637,438.72

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
360 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 1252 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY NORTH SUITE 1 Medina BRUNSWICK OH, 44212	2	\$4,545,000.00	\$4,236,220.00	-7
A & A PAINTING LLC 74 CREED CIRCLE Mahoning CAMPBELL OH, 44405	2	\$733,000.00	\$556,102.10	-24
A & A SAFETY INC 1126 FERRIS RD Clermont AMELIA OH, 45102	7	\$5,454,000.00	\$5,592,777.60	+3
A & B ASPHALT CORPORATION 1780 ENON RD Clark SPRINGFIELD OH, 45502	6	\$3,328,000.00	\$3,558,419.06	+7
A P O'HORO COMPANY P O BOX 2228 Mahoning YOUNGSTOWN OH, 44504	5	\$6,024,000.00	\$5,953,000.00	-1
AAD CONTRACTING INC 89 N. MAIN STREET SUITE B POLAND OH, 44514	1	\$427,000.00	\$328,615.00	-23
ADENA CORPORATION 1310 WEST FOURTH ST Richland MANSFIELD OH, 44906	4	\$2,022,000.00	\$1,767,417.98	-13
ADLETA INC 389 S WAYNE AVE CINCINNATI OH, 45215-4522	1	\$427,000.00	\$504,838.55	+18
AERO-MARK INC 10423 DANNER DR Portage STREETSBORO OH, 44241	8	\$9,054,000.00	\$8,547,650.53	-6
ALLARD EXCAVATION LLC 8336 BENNETT SCHOOL HOUSE RD Scioto SOUTH WEBSTER OH, 45682	5	\$2,892,000.00	\$2,632,983.01	-9

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAOPOLIS PA, 15108-	1	\$12,590,000.00	\$17,285,888.00	+37
AMERICON INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LLC 3651 LeHarps Road Youngstown OH, 44515	3	\$910,000.00	\$851,230.00	-6
ANTHONY ALLEGA CEMENT CONTRACTOR INC 5585 CANAL RD Cuyahoga VALLEY VIEW OH, 44125	1	\$1,472,000.00	\$1,410,302.01	-4
APBN INC 670 ROBINSON RD Mahoning CAMPBELL OH, 44405	4	\$11,468,000.00	\$8,743,693.99	-24
ASPLUNDH CONSTRUCTION LLC 136 MILL ST SUITE 230 Franklin GAHANNA OH, 43230	3	\$5,960,000.00	\$5,563,924.90	-7
AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC 5715 WESTBOURNE AVENUE COLUMBUS OH, 43213	10	\$4,657,000.00	\$5,168,972.49	+11
Alan Stone Co., Inc. 1324 Ellis Run Road Washington Cutler OH, 45724	19	\$10,728,000.00	\$10,240,904.33	-5
American Pavements Inc 7475 Motgomery Dr Plain City OH, 43064	10	\$10,564,000.00	\$10,658,367.52	+1
Armstrong Steel Erectors, Inc. 50 South Fourth Street Licking Newark OH, 43055	4	\$2,222,000.00	\$2,264,970.00	+2
B G Trucking & Construction, Inc. DO NOT USE PO Box 308 North Lima OH, 44452	1	\$945,000.00	\$1,076,080.25	+14
BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC 3751 COMMERCE DR Warren MIDDLETOWN OH, 45005	18	\$48,146,000.00	\$47,352,887.07	-2

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
BBR DRILLING COMPANY INC 41462 PALMER RD Belmont BELMONT OH, 43718	1	\$229,000.00	\$255,110.00	+11
BCC OHIO INC P O BOX 229 Huron NEW LONDON OH, 44851	9	\$7,065,000.00	\$6,012,870.18	-15
BEAVER EXCAVATING COMPANY P O BOX 6059 Stark CANTON OH, 44706	1	\$19,142,000.00	\$18,868,598.80	-1
BELGRAY, INC 266 E LOCUST ST Clinton WILMINGTON OH, 45177	1	\$551,000.00	\$676,432.00	+23
BIG TREES INC 27201 ROYALTON RD SUITE 1 Lorain COLUMBIA STATION OH, 44028	1	\$225,000.00	\$226,513.19	+1
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SYSTEMS 1595 FRANK RD COLUMBUS OH, 43223	2	\$288,000.00	\$280,637.84	-3
BLADECUTTERS INC 5440 N DIXIE DR Montgomery DAYTON OH, 45414	1	\$380,000.00	\$282,867.00	-26
BLUFFTON PAVING INC P O BOX 26 Allen BLUFFTON OH, 45817	2	\$5,289,000.00	\$5,356,570.88	+1
BOG CONSTRUCTION INC 8235 HUXLEY RD Mahoning BERLIN CENTER OH, 44401	4	\$3,083,000.00	\$3,257,605.00	+6
BRIDGE SPECIALISTS INC 6762 LANGSTON RUN Canfield OH, 44406	2	\$525,000.00	\$464,162.87	-12

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
BROWN COUNTY ASPHALT INC 11254 HAMER RD Brown GEORGETOWN OH, 45121	2	\$2,361,000.00	\$2,273,856.26	-4
BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 309 Darke ARCANUM OH, 45304	5	\$4,989,000.00	\$4,493,255.30	-10
BRYPAN LLC 1525 DITMORE STROLL Licking NEWARK OH, 43055	1	\$708,000.00	\$808,376.80	+14
BUDS, Inc. 6260 Newark Road Muskingum Nashport OH, 43830	7	\$3,860,000.00	\$3,543,623.32	-8
BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS LLC 11330 KINSMAN RD Geauga NEWBURY OH, 44065	1	\$2,480,000.00	\$2,707,278.83	+9
Bansal Construction, Inc. 3263 Homeward Way Butler Fairfield OH, 45014	3	\$2,598,000.00	\$2,274,904.81	-12
Barbicas Construction Company 124 Darrow Road Summit Akron OH, 44305	5	\$3,665,000.00	\$3,198,467.35	-13
Black Horse Bridge Construction Inc. 5185 Wooster Rd. West Summit Norton OH, 44203	1	\$555,000.00	\$461,165.74	-17
CAPITAL ELECTRIC LINE BUILDERS INC 4400 NW MATTOX RD RIVERSIDE MO, 64150	1	\$780,000.00	\$715,882.79	-8
CENTRAL-ALLIED ENTERPRISES INC 1243 RAFF RD S W Stark CANTON OH, 44710	2	\$8,568,000.00	\$9,240,605.78	+8

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING INC 17290 MUNN RD Geauga CHAGRIN FALLS OH, 44023	7	\$7,057,000.00	\$6,663,450.90	-6
COMPLETE CLEARING INC 510 INDUSTRIAL WAY MARENGO OH, 43334-9537	1	\$321,000.00	\$155,000.00	-52
COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1221 EAST FIFTH AVE Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43219	28	\$124,623,000.00	\$129,502,468.14	+4
COOPERS EXCAVATING LLC 7251 BETHLEHEM ROAD Adams WINCHESTER OH, 45697	2	\$964,000.00	\$748,212.56	-22
CORNERSTONE ELECTRIC INC 14375 WEST CALLA RD Columbiana SALEM OH, 44460	6	\$5,672,000.00	\$5,668,339.10	0
CORROSION RESISTANCE LTD 4524 HUDSON DR Summit STOW OH, 44224	3	\$3,470,000.00	\$3,527,107.73	+2
COSMOS COMPREHENSIVE CONSTRUCTION INC 816 MILAN ST N Stark CANAL FULTON OH, 44614	2	\$4,891,000.00	\$4,009,203.42	-18
Cuyahoga Bridge & Road, Inc. 370 Ryan Rd Medina Seville OH, 44273	1	\$1,349,000.00	\$1,246,497.43	-8
Cuyahoga Fence, LLC PO Box 43547 Cleveland OH, 44143	1	\$168,000.00	\$140,969.00	-16
D & R DEMOLITION CORP 21154 CO RD D Fulton ARCHBOLD OH, 43502	1	\$526,000.00	\$296,426.00	-44

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
D G M INC 1881 ADAMS RD Pike BEAVER OH, 45613	1	\$468,000.00	\$393,232.85	-16
D L SMITH CONCRETE & DESIGN LLC	1	\$129,000.00	\$129,115.21	0
D V WEBER CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 116 Meigs REEDSVILLE OH, 45772	1	\$232,000.00	\$265,738.70	+15
DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC 100 NORTH CONAHAN DR HAZLETON PA, 18201	4	\$565,000.00	\$510,421.52	-10
DENNISON BRIDGE INC 500 STILLWATER AVE Tuscarawas DENNISON OH, 44621	3	\$1,159,000.00	\$1,055,254.50	-9
DEPENDABLE TREE AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES 8555 VERGENNES SE ADA MI, 49301	1	\$445,000.00	\$407,640.00	-8
DIGIOIA-SUBURBAN EXCAVATING LLC 11293 ROYALTON RD Cuyahoga N ROYALTON OH, 44133	1	\$794,000.00	\$708,400.00	-11
DOT CONSTRUCTION CORP 535 NORTH BROAD ST STE 5 Mahoning CANFIELD OH, 44406	2	\$2,004,000.00	\$1,552,149.90	-23
DOUBLE JAY CONSTRUCTION INC 25 HARRISBURG DR Montgomery ENGLEWOOD OH, 45322	3	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,668,954.00	-5
DOUBLE Z CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2550 HARRISON RD Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43204	4	\$4,329,000.00	\$4,098,991.69	-5
DURA MARK INC 2940 PROGRESS PARK DR Summit STOW OH, 44224	7	\$10,618,000.00	\$10,391,682.38	-2

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
E S WAGNER COMPANY 840 PATCHEN RD Lucas OREGON OH, 43616	2	\$156,908,000.00	\$159,742,581.42	+2
EAGLE BRIDGE CO 800 S VAN DEMARK RD Shelby SIDNEY OH, 45365	15	\$24,770,000.00	\$24,706,022.34	0
ECOTREE SERVICES LLC 7474 DEER TRAIL LANE Lorain LORAIN OH, 44053	1	\$289,000.00	\$427,260.00	+48
EDWARDS LAND CLEARING INC 49090 COOPER FOSTER PARK RD Lorain AMHERST OH, 44001	2	\$950,000.00	\$895,418.00	-6
ELITE CONTRACTORS INC 114 PIN OAK PLACE Mahoning CAMPBELL OH, 44405	1	\$2,290,000.00	\$1,423,315.26	-38
ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC 4500 SNODGRASS RD Richland MANSFIELD OH, 44903	1	\$2,028,000.00	\$2,163,653.30	+7
ERIE BLACKTOP INC 4507 TIFFIN AVE Erie SANDUSKY OH, 44870	4	\$15,002,000.00	\$14,481,753.65	-3
EURO PAINT LLC 4853 MILLIGAN RD Mahoning LOWELLVILLE OH, 44436	1	\$1,910,000.00	\$1,323,015.49	-31
EVERS STEEL CONSTRUCTION LLC P O BOX 53426 CINCINNATI OH, 45253	2	\$443,000.00	\$549,837.00	+24
Eclipse Co., LLC 11554 East Washington Street Cuyahoga Chagrin Falls OH, 44023	9	\$6,105,000.00	\$6,692,246.23	+10

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
FET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 5506 ALGER DR Lucas SYLVANIA OH, 43560	1	\$138,000.00	\$129,966.00	-6
FILLMORE CONSTRUCTION 69 UPPERTWIN RD Highland GREENFIELD OH, 45123	1	\$143,000.00	\$138,768.50	-3
FOILL INC 201 E NORTH ST Pike WAVERLY OH, 45690	1	\$388,000.00	\$379,013.00	-2
FORD DEVELOPMENT CORP 11148 WOODWARD LANE Hamilton SHARONVILLE OH, 45241	1	\$707,000.00	\$646,042.40	-9
FRITZ-RUMER-COOKE CO INC P O BOX 07884 Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43207	1	\$433,000.00	\$433,431.33	0
Freedom Construction Enterprises, Inc 60500 Patch Road New Concord OH, 43762	1	\$240,000.00	\$254,136.00	+6
GEORGE J IGEL & CO INC 2040 ALUM CREEK DR Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43207	9	\$13,557,000.00	\$14,883,253.35	+10
GEOTECH SERVICES INC 350 GOLDEN OAK PARKWAY Cuyahoga OAKWOOD VILLAGE OH, 44146	1	\$200,000.00	\$155,024.70	-22
GERKEN PAVING INC 9072 CO RD 424 Henry NAPOLEON OH, 43545	14	\$26,498,000.00	\$28,715,023.67	+8
GLOBAL OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS 5000 VAN EPPS RD CLEVELAND OH, 44131	3	\$4,030,000.00	\$3,834,263.10	-5

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION CO 2608 GREAT LAKES WAY Medina HINCKLEY OH, 44233	5	\$67,991,000.00	\$70,534,659.49	+4
GREENWICH ELECTRIC INC 1050 LAFAYETTE RD MEDINA OH, 44256-3549	2	\$188,000.00	\$182,427.20	-3
GRIDIRON CONSTRUCTION 4455 BETHANY RD MASON OH, 45040	1	\$101,000.00	\$68,768.20	-32
GRIFFIN PAVEMENT STRIPING INC 2383 HARRISON RD Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43204	2	\$199,000.00	\$200,443.65	+1
GUDENKAUF CORPORATION 2679 MC KINLEY AVE Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43204	1	\$4,264,000.00	\$4,489,926.85	+5
HELMS AND SONS EXCAVATING 1753 LIMA AVE Hancock FINDLAY OH, 45840	1	\$26,000.00	\$24,980.50	-4
HENRY W BERGMAN INC 218 E NINTH ST Ottawa GENOA OH, 43430	3	\$1,095,000.00	\$991,048.98	-9
HYDRATECH ENGINEERED PRODUCTS LLC 10448 CHESTER RD CINCINNATI HI, 45215	1	\$100,000.00	\$68,445.75	-32
HZW Environmental Consultants, LLC 6105 Heisley Road Lake Mentor OH, 44060	1	\$173,000.00	\$185,000.00	+7
INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING INC 5720 SCHAAF RD Cuyahoga INDEPENDENCE OH, 44131	1	\$2,957,000.00	\$3,322,667.50	+12

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
INDUSTRIAL PAINTING & RIGGGING INC 13339 MAPLE BROOK TRAIL Cuyahoga STRONGSVILLE OH, 44136	1	\$1,965,000.00	\$1,214,632.00	-38
INTERNATIONAL CONTRACTORS CORP 450 EAST STARR AVE Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43201	5	\$1,119,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	-11
J & J SCHLAEGEL INC 518 MIAMI ST Champaign URBANA OH, 43078	1	\$275,000.00	\$298,921.41	+9
J MILLER & SON EXCAVATING LTD 5924 SR 39 MILLERSBURG OH, 44654	2	\$468,000.00	\$382,625.86	-18
J RANCK ELECTRIC INC 1993 GOVER PARKWAY MT PLEASANT MI, 48858	1	\$39,000.00	\$58,292.50	+49
J.D. Williamson Construction Co., Inc. 441 Geneva Avenue P.O. Box 113 Tallmadge, Ohio 44278 Summit Tallmadge OH, 44278	2	\$5,102,000.00	\$5,383,556.64	+6
JOHN R JURGENSEN COMPANY 11641 MOSTELLER RD Hamilton CINCINNATI OH, 45241	10	\$98,642,000.00	\$103,799,525.26	+5
JUTTE EXCAVATING INC 1140 FT RECOVERY-MINSTER RD Mercer FORT RECOVERY OH, 45846	1	\$866,000.00	\$802,325.00	-7
KARVO COMPANIES INC 4524 HUDSON DR STOW OH, 44224-1702	9	\$22,951,000.00	\$23,788,940.35	+4
KEFFLER BRIDGE COMPANY 9790 AKRON-CANFIELD RD Mahoning CANFIELD OH, 44406	1	\$1,441,000.00	\$1,258,169.45	-13

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
KELSTIN INC 183 SOUTH GAMBLE ST Richland SHELBY OH, 44875	1	\$544,000.00	\$649,900.00	+19
KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO INC 700 HOME AVE Summit AKRON OH, 44310	1	\$58,725,000.00	\$58,652,907.64	0
KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 886 MC KINLEY AVE Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43222	19	\$114,221,000.00	\$112,402,285.21	-2
KOSKI CONSTRUCTION CO P O BOX 1038 ASHTABULA OH, 44005-1038	4	\$10,256,000.00	\$10,439,058.12	+2
L J DEWEESE CO INC 3616 TIPP-COWLESVILLE ROAD Miami TIPP CITY OH, 45371	1	\$84,000.00	\$105,860.40	+26
LAKE ERIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 25 NORWALD ROAD Huron NORWALK OH, 44857	19	\$15,990,000.00	\$16,958,065.00	+6
LINKEL COMPANY 1081 MORRIS RD BATESVILLE IN, 47006	2	\$2,204,000.00	\$1,636,554.44	-26
LOCKHART CONCRETE CO 800 W WATERLOO RD Summit AKRON OH, 44314	3	\$1,409,000.00	\$1,349,470.60	-4
M & B ASPHALT CO INC 1525 WEST COUNTY RD #42 Seneca TIPFIN OH, 44883	5	\$8,378,000.00	\$7,735,896.10	-8
M CAMPBELL CONTRACTING LLC 700 MC CAULEY RD Summit STOW OH, 44224	1	\$2,287,000.00	\$2,406,666.41	+5

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
M P DORY CO 2001 INTEGRITY DR SOUTH Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43209	7	\$4,970,000.00	\$5,072,545.45	+2
MARUCCI & GAFFNEY EXCAVATING CO 18 HOGUE ST Mahoning YOUNGSTOWN OH, 44502	4	\$16,784,000.00	\$15,379,273.63	-8
MC CONNELL CONTRACTING INC 56194 CR 5 Coshocton WEST LAFAYETTE OH, 43845	1	\$437,000.00	\$377,354.40	-14
MELWAY PAVING CO INC 7571 ST RT 83 Holmes HOLMESVILLE OH, 44633	5	\$6,234,000.00	\$5,968,946.40	-4
MERKLE LAWN CARE CO INC 210 VINE ST WILDER KY, 41076	1	\$827,000.00	\$727,224.00	-12
MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC 13940 ST CHARLES ROCK RD BRIDGETON MO, 63044	1	\$615,000.00	\$619,394.27	+1
MIKE PUSATERI EXCAVATING INC 16363 ST CLAIR AVE Columbiana EAST LIVERPOOL OH, 43920	1	\$216,000.00	\$267,756.93	+24
MILLER BROS CONST INC 1613 S DEFIANCE ST P O BOX 30 Fulton ARCHBOLD OH, 43502	6	\$26,264,000.00	\$27,177,788.68	+3
MILLER BUILDERS LLC 4968 S CARR RD Wayne APPLE CREEK OH, 44606	1	\$721,000.00	\$623,780.00	-13
MILLER CABLE COMPANY 210 S BROADWAY ST P O BOX 68 Seneca GREEN SPRINGS OH, 44836	5	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,358,750.00	-9

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
MILLER CONTRACTING GROUP INC PO BOX 162 OTTOVILLE OH, 45876-0162	3	\$2,035,000.00	\$1,888,296.10	-7
MOSSER CONSTRUCTION INC 122 S WILSON AVE Sandusky FREMONT OH, 43420	3	\$1,383,000.00	\$1,589,873.00	+15
NATURCHEM INC 155 PETRO RD KINGSTON SPRINGS TN, 37082-8971	1	\$155,000.00	\$139,999.00	-10
NLS PAVING, INC 67925 Bayberry Drive Suite B Belmont St Clairsville OH, 43950	3	\$4,588,000.00	\$4,046,327.50	-12
NORTHSTAR ASPHALT INC P O BOX 2646 Stark NORTH CANTON OH, 44720	3	\$3,768,000.00	\$3,836,960.80	+2
NUKO PAVING INC 1 ACY AVE SUITE C Jackson JACKSON OH, 45640	3	\$2,667,000.00	\$2,651,687.25	-1
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC 1600 TOLEDO RD Huron NORWALK OH, 44857	3	\$3,394,000.00	\$3,374,991.38	-1
OHIO CONCRETE PAVING LLC 1364 ECHO GLEN GATES MILLS OH, 44040	2	\$1,285,000.00	\$1,225,319.00	-5
OHIO IRRIGATION LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEMS I 2109 EAST SOCIAL ROW ROAD Montgomery DAYTON OH, 45458	2	\$962,000.00	\$1,202,023.06	+25
OHIO-WEST VIRGINIA EXCAVATING CO 56461 FERRY LANDING ROAD Belmont SHADYSIDE OH, 43947	18	\$7,011,000.00	\$6,798,718.61	-3

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE LLC 8515 LEFEVRE RD Miami CASSTOWN OH, 45312	2	\$88,000.00	\$78,959.00	-10
PARELLA-PANNUNZIO INC 720 NORTH MERIDIAN RD Mahoning YOUNGSTOWN OH, 44509	1	\$1,599,000.00	\$1,439,651.26	-10
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC 384 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR IMLAY CITY MI, 48444	1	\$672,000.00	\$654,701.67	-3
PDK CONSTRUCTION INC 34070 CREW RD P O BOX 683 Meigs POMEROY OH, 45769	4	\$3,323,000.00	\$3,588,300.11	+8
PERRAM ELECTRIC INC 6882 RIDGE RD Medina WADSWORTH OH, 44281	8	\$6,876,000.00	\$6,607,923.00	-4
PREMIER ENERGY SERVICES LLC 370 INDUSTRIAL RD LAWRENCEBURG IN, 47025	1	\$395,000.00	\$364,975.84	-8
Parker Corporation State Route 7, PO Box 129 Meigs Tuppers Plains OH, 45783	6	\$2,811,000.00	\$2,730,574.79	-3
R & I CONSTRUCTION INC 2931 STATE ROUTE 67 SOUTH Seneca TIFFIN OH, 44883	2	\$1,550,000.00	\$1,465,933.34	-5
R B JERGENS CONTRACTORS INC 11418 N DIXIE DR Montgomery VANDALIA OH, 45377	1	\$136,000.00	\$130,050.65	-4
R C CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AND SON INC 8096 FEDERAL ROAD Washington CUTLER OH, 45724	3	\$1,732,000.00	\$1,740,395.00	0

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
R K J FABRICATION & CONSTRUCTION LLC 201 EAST NORTH ST WAVERLY OH, 45690	1	\$360,000.00	\$309,413.00	-14
RIGHTER COMPANY INC 2424 HARRISON RD Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43204	5	\$4,299,000.00	\$5,117,592.90	+19
RMD HOLDINGS LTD 53861 GRATIOT CHESTERFIELD MI, 48051	1	\$3,752,000.00	\$4,599,294.32	+23
ROBERTS PAVING INC P O BOX 391 Highland MOWRYSTOWN OH, 45155	2	\$1,154,000.00	\$1,110,272.41	-4
ROCK FORGE BRIDGE COMPANY LLC 2105 BIG SANDY CREEK RD AMMA WV, 25005	2	\$463,000.00	\$490,771.00	+6
RONYAK PAVING INC 14376 N CHESHIRE ST Geauga BURTON OH, 44021	11	\$19,198,000.00	\$17,837,106.64	-7
RUDZIK EXCAVATING INC 401 LOWELLVILLE RD Mahoning STRUTHERS OH, 44471	1	\$174,000.00	\$253,320.00	+46
RUHLIN COMPANY P O BOX 190 Medina SHARON CENTER OH, 44274	2	\$19,882,000.00	\$18,164,678.99	-9
Rietschlin Construction, Inc. 4240 Baker Road Crawford Crestline OH, 44827	3	\$2,938,000.00	\$3,048,967.91	+4
S E T INC 235 EAST WATER ST Mahoning LOWELLVILLE OH, 44436	2	\$1,699,000.00	\$1,709,846.07	+1

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION INC 51722 GRAND RIVER AVE WIXOM MI, 48393-2303	5	\$2,117,000.00	\$1,923,635.29	-9
SHELLY & SANDS INC 1515 HARMON AVE Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43223	104	\$198,270,000.00	\$195,280,634.99	-2
SHELLY COMPANY 80 PARK DR BOX 266 Perry THORNVILLE OH, 43076	58	\$121,294,000.00	\$126,275,896.16	+4
SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING INC 4426 N OLD STATE RD Huron NORWALK OH, 44857	1	\$82,000.00	\$75,450.40	-8
SONA CONSTRUCTION LLC 7344 FORESTWOOD DR INDEPENDENCE OH, 44131	1	\$1,148,000.00	\$995,852.71	-13
SOUTHERN OHIO TRENCHING & EXCAVATING INC 3228 COUNTY ROAD 103 Lawrence IRONTON OH, 45638	1	\$299,000.00	\$174,504.02	-42
STANLEY MILLER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2250 HOWENSTINE DR SE Stark EAST SPARTA OH, 44626	5	\$1,224,000.00	\$1,289,791.45	+5
STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC 1595 FRANK RD Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43223	6	\$8,669,000.00	\$8,784,035.08	+1
STRAWSER PAVING CO INC 1595 FRANK RD Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43223	2	\$547,000.00	\$620,467.73	+13
SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION INC 16330 YORK RD Cuyahoga NORTH ROYALTON OH, 44133	7	\$5,902,000.00	\$5,792,760.40	-2

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION CO 2610 CRESCENTVILLE RD Butler WEST CHESTER OH, 45069	3	\$1,487,000.00	\$1,446,865.54	-3
SUPERIOR PAVING & MATERIALS INC 5945 WHIPPLE AVE NW Stark NORTH CANTON OH, 44720	5	\$8,437,000.00	\$7,776,377.74	-8
Security Fence Group, Inc. 4260 Dane Avenue Hamilton Cincinnati OH, 45223	1	\$440,000.00	\$429,728.50	-2
Skeens Excavating, Inc 680 Great Meadow Road Wheelersburg OH, 45694	2	\$1,015,000.00	\$954,793.50	-6
TERRACE CONSTRUCTION CO INC 3965 PEARL RD Cuyahoga CLEVELAND OH, 44109	1	\$2,821,000.00	\$2,843,495.98	+1
TOM'S CONSTRUCTION INC 821 COOPER DR Mercer ST HENRY OH, 45883	1	\$459,000.00	\$402,201.00	-12
TRAFFTECH INC 7000 HUBBARD AVE Cuyahoga CLEVELAND OH, 44127	1	\$505,000.00	\$499,044.50	-1
TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC 3531 AIRPORT RD Delaware DELAWARE OH, 43015	2	\$1,693,000.00	\$1,589,936.62	-6
TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF WISCONSIN INC 1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ, 85282	2	\$1,130,000.00	\$1,143,142.00	+1
TUCSON INC 3497 UNIVERSITY DR NE Tuscarawas NEW PHILADELPHIA OH, 44663	1	\$520,000.00	\$497,989.37	-4

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
TURN-KEY TUNNELING INC 1247 STIMMEL RD Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43223	1	\$175,000.00	\$128,980.00	-26
The Ruhlin Company - Perram Electric, In PO BOX 190 SHARON CENTER OH, 44274	1	\$25,245,000.00	\$26,332,328.83	+4
Tri-State Concrete Construction, Inc. 9200 Montgomery Road, Suite15A Hamilton Cincinnati OH, 45242	2	\$1,092,000.00	\$1,034,581.96	-5
U S UTILITY CONTRACTOR COMPANY 3592 GENOA RD Wood PERRYSBURG OH, 43551	1	\$385,000.00	\$378,387.50	-2
UNITED EARTHWORKS LLC P O BOX 124 DEERFIELD OH, 44411	1	\$1,227,000.00	\$1,181,135.84	-4
V O MENEZ & SON INC 8635 SR 39 Holmes MILLERSBURG OH, 44654	2	\$2,122,000.00	\$1,889,755.46	-11
VALOR CONTRACTING LLC 201 E ANDRUS RD NORTHWOOD OH, 43619	1	\$513,000.00	\$368,031.50	-28
VAN CUREN SERVICES INC P O BOX 91 10555 KINSMAN ROAD NEWBURY OH, 44065-9724	3	\$1,717,000.00	\$1,777,527.50	+4
VERNON NAGEL INC O-154 CO RD 11-C Henry NAPOLEON OH, 43545	5	\$5,141,000.00	\$5,424,289.35	+6
VTF EXCAVATION LLC 8398 CELINA-MENDON RD Mercer CELINA OH, 45822	1	\$707,000.00	\$626,010.51	-11

Summary of Contracts Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by Contractors

Contractor	Contracts Awarded	Estimated Cost	Contract Price	Percent
W L MARKERS INC 2834 FISHER RD Franklin COLUMBUS OH, 43204	4	\$770,000.00	\$729,535.65	-5
WALLS BROS ASPHALT CO INC 3690 HOLLANSBURG-SAMPSON RD Darke GREENVILLE OH, 45331	1	\$1,905,000.00	\$2,122,392.67	+11
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II LLC 1260 EAST SUMMIT ST CROWN POINT IN, 46307	1	\$80,180,000.00	\$86,878,812.20	+8
Grand total of Contracts Awarded During Calendar Year	790	\$1,702,687,000.00	\$1,718,637,438.72	+1

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 01

ALLEN				7	\$12,731,140.75
ALLEN	PAULDING	DEFIANCE	VAN WERT	1	\$1,751,157.00
ALLEN	PUTNAM	VAN WERT	PAULDING	1	\$139,999.00
ALLEN	VAN WERT	DEFIANCE	HARDIN	1	\$812,675.00
DEFIANCE				1	\$11,024,111.70
HANCOCK				7	\$5,544,547.87
HARDIN				3	\$3,750,441.17
PAULDING				3	\$1,358,854.66
PUTNAM				3	\$6,937,242.64
VAN WERT				4	\$2,782,940.35
WYANDOT				3	\$4,702,708.26
WYANDOT	DEFIANCE	PAULDING	ALLEN	1	\$315,000.00
			District 01 Total	35	\$51,850,818.40

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 02

FULTON				4	\$3,992,493.00
HENRY				2	\$3,090,897.60
HENRY	FULTON			1	\$654,701.67
LUCAS				8	\$193,951,218.08
LUCAS	OTTAWA			3	\$764,119.19
LUCAS	WOOD	OTTAWA	SANDUSKY	1	\$173,216.75
OTTAWA				2	\$3,812,895.50
SANDUSKY				4	\$6,295,151.32
SANDUSKY	OTTAWA			1	\$494,265.73
SENECA				3	\$5,817,598.89
WILLIAMS				7	\$18,336,282.57
WOOD				11	\$21,084,120.10
WOOD	LUCAS			2	\$2,215,304.55
WOOD	LUCAS	OTTAWA	HENRY	1	\$774,975.00
WOOD	LUCAS	OTTAWA	SANDUSKY	1	\$378,387.50
WOOD	OTTAWA	LUCAS	FULTON	1	\$805,775.00
WOOD	SENECA	FULTON	WILLIAMS	1	\$2,316,200.00
District 02 Total				53	\$264,957,602.45

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 03

ASHLAND				9	\$11,290,706.83
ASHLAND	CRAWFORD	ERIE	HURON	4	\$2,558,118.43
ASHLAND	CRAWFORD	ERIE	WAYNE	1	\$531,096.00
ASHLAND	ERIE	HURON	LORAIN	1	\$354,000.00
ASHLAND	ERIE	LORAIN	HURON	1	\$372,445.00
ASHLAND	HURON			1	\$582,292.06
ASHLAND	LORAIN			1	\$1,003,266.30
ASHLAND	RICHLAND			1	\$1,125,035.68
ASHLAND	WAYNE	MEDINA	HURON	1	\$448,993.35
CRAWFORD				5	\$3,258,631.22
CRAWFORD	ERIE	HURON	RICHLAND	1	\$94,525.00
ERIE				2	\$1,559,340.70
ERIE	HURON			1	\$3,995,454.15
HURON				1	\$1,566,224.90
HURON	ERIE			1	\$369,355.89
HURON	LORAIN			1	\$6,968,891.89
LORAIN				6	\$35,498,848.84
MEDINA				10	\$19,046,375.26
MEDINA	WAYNE			1	\$3,361,688.35
RICHLAND				9	\$17,179,854.98
RICHLAND	HURON			1	\$3,223,662.59
WAYNE				8	\$19,342,014.43
District 03 Total				67	\$133,730,821.85

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 04

ASHTABULA				10	\$21,387,452.53
ASHTABULA	MAHONING	PORTAGE	STARK	1	\$1,287,800.00
ASHTABULA	MAHONING	PORTAGE	SUMMIT	1	\$447,591.00
ASHTABULA	MAHONING	TRUMBULL		2	\$2,290,426.50
ASHTABULA	PORTAGE	TRUMBULL		1	\$1,457,362.65
ASHTABULA	TRUMBULL			3	\$2,606,084.54
ASHTABULA	TRUMBULL	MAHONING		1	\$1,160,181.90
ASHTABULA	TRUMBULL	MAHONING	STARK	1	\$347,687.00
MAHONING				4	\$13,794,927.23
PORTAGE				7	\$10,558,051.16
PORTAGE	STARK			1	\$634,199.08
STARK				12	\$19,081,972.68
STARK	PORTAGE	SUMMIT		1	\$575,000.00
SUMMIT				11	\$77,271,706.17
SUMMIT	ASHTABULA	MAHONING	PORTAGE	2	\$1,198,560.25
SUMMIT	ASHTABULA	TRUMBULL	MAHONING	2	\$2,221,089.15
SUMMIT	MAHONING	ASHTABULA	PORTAGE	1	\$140,969.00
SUMMIT	PORTAGE			1	\$2,791,013.85
SUMMIT	STARK	PORTAGE		1	\$734,794.20
TRUMBULL				8	\$11,459,810.06
				District 04 Total	71
					\$171,446,678.95

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 05

COSHOCTON				4	\$31,113,136.85
COSHOCTON	FAIRFIELD	GUERNSEY	MUSKINGUM	1	\$269,012.50
COSHOCTON	GUERNSEY	MUSKINGUM		1	\$543,007.00
COSHOCTON	MUSKINGUM	LICKING	GUERNSEY	1	\$184,000.00
FAIRFIELD				3	\$13,372,990.40
FAIRFIELD	LICKING			1	\$465,989.00
GUERNSEY				7	\$16,424,091.40
KNOX				4	\$8,857,965.30
LICKING				7	\$14,731,696.36
LICKING	COSHOCTON	FAIRFIELD	GUERNSEY	1	\$1,468,625.00
LICKING	COSHOCTON	FAIRFIELD	KNOX	1	\$394,394.34
LICKING	FAIRFIELD	KNOX	PERRY	1	\$613,404.53
LICKING	GUERNSEY	MUSKINGUM		1	\$1,726,295.17
LICKING	PERRY	KNOX	GUERNSEY	1	\$427,260.00
MUSKINGUM				3	\$11,539,687.24
PERRY				5	\$9,431,028.04
PERRY	COSHOCTON	LICKING	KNOX	1	\$2,082,740.00
PERRY	GUERNSEY	MUSKINGUM		1	\$979,853.20
PERRY	MUSKINGUM			1	\$2,049,892.28
				45	\$116,675,068.61

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 06

DELAWARE				5	\$5,173,861.77
DELAWARE	FAYETTE	FRANKLIN	MADISON	1	\$2,654,321.00
DELAWARE	FRANKLIN			1	\$57,955.40
DELAWARE	FRANKLIN	MARION	PICKAWAY	1	\$195,817.50
DELAWARE	MARION	MORROW	UNION	1	\$641,095.00
DELAWARE	MORROW			1	\$175,355.80
DELAWARE	UNION	MARION	MADISON	1	\$467,340.00
FAYETTE	MADISON			1	\$1,066,001.45
FRANKLIN				21	\$132,439,758.70
MADISON				4	\$56,463,318.37
MADISON	PICKAWAY			1	\$14,694,990.32
MARION				5	\$14,185,962.12
MORROW				5	\$6,107,130.44
MORROW	MARION			1	\$3,235,843.86
PICKAWAY				2	\$2,703,890.16
PICKAWAY	MADISON	FAYETTE	MORROW	1	\$183,475.00
UNION				3	\$6,321,955.23
				District 06 Total	55
					\$246,768,072.12

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 07

AUGLAIZE				1	\$24,980.50
AUGLAIZE	CHAMPAIGN	DARKE	LOGAN	1	\$859,531.65
AUGLAIZE	CHAMPAIGN	MERCER	SHELBY	1	\$180,302.00
AUGLAIZE	CLARK	DARKE	LOGAN	1	\$874,708.53
AUGLAIZE	LOGAN			1	\$2,187,908.01
CHAMPAIGN				6	\$3,849,724.07
CLARK				11	\$56,893,632.31
DARKE				3	\$4,349,121.97
DARKE	MERCER			1	\$402,201.00
LOGAN				5	\$3,197,180.68
LOGAN	SHELBY	CLARK	AUGLAIZE	1	\$203,538.95
MERCER				5	\$4,362,833.69
MIAMI				7	\$15,952,237.33
MIAMI	CHAMPAIGN			1	\$754,987.75
MIAMI	SHELBY			1	\$610,776.92
MONTGOMERY				22	\$17,764,239.93
SHELBY				7	\$6,528,925.80
SHELBY	AUGLAIZE			2	\$5,779,385.90
SHELBY	AUGLAIZE	CHAMPAIGN	CLARK	2	\$2,479,000.75
SHELBY	DARKE	LOGAN		1	\$68,445.75
			District 07 Total	80	\$127,323,663.49

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 08

BUTLER				6	\$9,738,812.77
BUTLER	CLERMONT	HAMILTON		1	\$727,224.00
CLERMONT				3	\$9,659,558.35
CLERMONT	CLINTON	WARREN	HAMILTON	1	\$873,986.50
CLINTON				1	\$5,441,519.53
GREENE				8	\$7,039,313.85
GREENE	CLINTON			1	\$676,432.00
HAMILTON				17	\$174,674,650.72
HAMILTON	GREENE	CLERMONT		1	\$429,728.50
HAMILTON	WARREN			1	\$1,268,365.06
PREBLE				3	\$2,336,329.41
WARREN				2	\$303,591.99
WARREN	BUTLER	CLERMONT	CLINTON	1	\$2,969,000.00
WARREN	CLERMONT	GREENE	CLINTON	1	\$3,784,949.40
WARREN	CLINTON			2	\$16,494,423.36
WARREN	HAMILTON	CLERMONT	BUTLER	1	\$1,212,325.00
WARREN	PREBLE	GREENE	BUTLER	1	\$6,695,387.81
District 08 Total				51	\$244,325,598.25

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 09

ADAMS				6	\$3,533,866.39
ADAMS	BROWN			1	\$873,162.11
BROWN				5	\$3,158,466.37
BROWN	JACKSON	LAWRENCE	PIKE	1	\$2,111,475.00
BROWN	LAWRENCE	SCIOTO		1	\$21,250.00
HIGHLAND				10	\$11,150,171.68
HIGHLAND	ROSS	SCIOTO		1	\$628,421.47
JACKSON				11	\$8,225,315.02
LAWRENCE				7	\$8,758,598.30
LAWRENCE	HIGHLAND	SCIOTO	ROSS	1	\$1,961,012.19
LAWRENCE	ROSS	SCIOTO	PIKE	1	\$138,860.50
PIKE				6	\$2,729,441.87
PIKE	SCIOTO			1	\$2,275,396.68
ROSS				13	\$13,357,267.54
ROSS	ADAMS	BROWN		1	\$401,085.07
ROSS	ADAMS	BROWN	HIGHLAND	1	\$114,718.53
ROSS	PIKE	SCIOTO		1	\$226,552.00
SCIOTO				10	\$9,237,194.20
				District 09 Total	78
					\$68,902,254.92

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

				District 10	
ATHENS				20	\$13,482,787.14
ATHENS	GALLIA	MEIGS	MONROE	1	\$208,443.74
GALLIA				5	\$4,453,482.76
HOCKING				6	\$4,721,411.23
MEIGS				7	\$9,372,949.70
MONROE				22	\$13,953,555.47
MONROE	MORGAN			1	\$1,084,799.75
MORGAN				15	\$15,518,312.67
MORGAN	WASHINGTON			2	\$6,220,524.15
NOBLE				7	\$3,768,958.89
NOBLE	MORGAN			1	\$789,555.70
VINTON				4	\$3,418,843.11
VINTON	GALLIA	HOCKING	NOBLE	1	\$1,785,687.54
WASHINGTON				17	\$14,238,766.42
WASHINGTON	ATHENS	GALLIA	HOCKING	2	\$772,885.00
WASHINGTON	ATHENS	GALLIA	MEIGS	1	\$100,893.50
WASHINGTON	ATHENS	HOCKING	NOBLE	1	\$1,981,790.90
WASHINGTON	HOCKING			1	\$1,919,525.00
District 10 Total				114	\$97,793,172.67

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 11

BELMONT				24	\$12,255,622.16
BELMONT	CARROLL	COLUMBIANA	HARRISON	1	\$169,304.95
BELMONT	COLUMBIANA			1	\$354,325.00
BELMONT	COLUMBIANA	JEFFERSON		1	\$15,675.00
BELMONT	HARRISON			1	\$2,595,209.19
BELMONT	HARRISON	JEFFERSON		1	\$117,445.25
BELMONT	JEFFERSON	TUSCARAWAS	COLUMBIANA	1	\$365,225.00
CARROLL				4	\$4,305,462.98
CARROLL	JEFFERSON			1	\$2,251,922.15
CARROLL	TUSCARAWAS			1	\$494,370.86
COLUMBIANA				8	\$7,377,092.30
COLUMBIANA	CARROLL	HOLMES	TUSCARAWAS	1	\$1,651,760.78
COLUMBIANA	JEFFERSON	HARRISON		1	\$298,638.41
HARRISON				4	\$3,213,834.73
HOLMES				6	\$5,854,426.34
HOLMES	TUSCARAWAS			1	\$2,826,693.05
JEFFERSON				5	\$3,063,873.80
TUSCARAWAS				15	\$26,609,674.09
TUSCARAWAS	BELMONT	CARROLL	COLUMBIANA	1	\$1,452,975.60
TUSCARAWAS	CARROLL	COLUMBIANA	HOLMES	1	\$69,814.00
TUSCARAWAS	COLUMBIANA	BELMONT	JEFFERSON	1	\$364,500.00
TUSCARAWAS	COLUMBIANA	JEFFERSON		1	\$642,252.50
TUSCARAWAS	HARRISON	BELMONT		1	\$847,515.85
TUSCARAWAS	JEFFERSON	HARRISON		1	\$388,885.50
District 11 Total				83	\$77,586,499.49

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

District 12				
CUYAHOGA			22	\$45,697,797.44
CUYAHOGA	GEAUGA		1	\$323,283.00
CUYAHOGA	GEAUGA	LAKE	2	\$758,330.90
CUYAHOGA	LAKE		3	\$4,485,395.23
CUYAHOGA	LAKE	GEAUGA	3	\$3,708,837.80
GEAUGA			10	\$8,654,248.53
LAKE			7	\$26,697,294.14
District 12 Total			48	\$90,325,187.04

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

Multiple Districts

Dist	County	Number of Projects					Total Contract Amount
01	ALLEN VAN WERT	DEFIANCE	HANCOCK	PUTNAM	PAULDING	1	\$2,220,402.75
02	LUCAS	OTTAWA	SANDUSKY	WOOD			
03	ERIE	HURON	MEDINA	RICHLAND			
04	STARK						
05	FAIRFIELD						
06	FRANKLIN						
07	MONTGOMERY						
08	CLERMONT	HAMILTON	WARREN				
09	ADAMS ROSS	HIGHLAND SCIOTO	JACKSON	LAWRENCE	PIKE		
10	ATHENS	GALLIA	MEIGS	NOBLE	WASHTINGTON		
11	BELMONT TUSCARAWAS	CARROLL	COLUMBIANA	HOLMES	JEFFERSON		
12	CUYAHOGA	GEAUGA	LAKE				
01	HANCOCK	ALLEN				1	\$3,123,203.50
02	LUCAS	WOOD					
04	ASHTABULA	MAHONING	TRUMBULL				
05	LICKING	MUSKINGUM					
06	DELAWARE	FAYETTE	FRANKLIN	MARION	MORROW		
07	AUGLAIZE	MONTGOMERY	SHELBY				
08	CLINTON	HAMILTON	WARREN				
10	NOBLE	WASHINGTON					
04	SUMMIT					1	\$4,137,646.65
12	CUYAHOGA						
05	COSHOCTON					1	\$547,191.85
11	HOLMES						
05	GUERNSEY	MUSKINGUM				1	\$1,310,616.44
10	NOBLE						

**Summary of Total Contracts
Awarded for the Calendar Year 2018 by District and County**

Multiple Districts Continued

Dist	County		Number of Projects	Total Contract Amount
05	GUERNSEY	MUSKINGUM	1	\$2,242,285.55
10	NOBLE			
11	BELMONT			
05	LICKING		1	\$7,244,172.45
06	FRANKLIN			
06	UNION	FRANKLIN	1	\$4,489,926.85
07	LOGAN			
07	CLARK		1	\$494,576.00
08	WARREN	CLINTON GREENE		
07	MONTGOMERY	CLARK AUGLAIZE	1	\$1,141,978.44
08	PREBLE			
Multiple District Total			10	\$26,952,000.48
Grand Total of Contracts Awarded During Calendar Year			790	\$1,718,637,438.72

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
100E00300	80.000	LS	SPECIAL - PREMIUM ON RAILROADS' PROTECTIVE PUBLIC LIABILITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY INSURANCE	9,465.1675	7,711.2210	\$616,897.68
100E10000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE	11,750.0000	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
100E50100	4.000	LS	SPECIAL - DEPARTMENT'S SHARE OF THE DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD	148,733.3333	157,250.0000	\$629,000.00
100E50200	6.000	LS	SPECIAL - DEPARTMENT'S SHARE OF THE DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVIS OR	28,304.3478	28,375.0000	\$170,250.00
100E99000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - PREMIUM ON RAILROAD'S PROTECTIVE PUBLIC LIABILITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY INSURANCE	18,333.3333	15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
100E99010	5.000	LS	SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE	9,101.6007	22,100.2000	\$110,501.00
103E05000	756.000	LS	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	16,528.7638	14,060.3902	\$10,629,654.99
103E06000	27.000	LS	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND, PAYMENT BOND AND MAINTENANCE BOND	8,939.4125	8,870.9981	\$239,516.95
103E99010	8.000	LS	SPECIAL - PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	110,141.4233	134,540.6250	\$1,076,325.00
107E99000	7.000	LS	SPECIAL - UTILITY COORDINATION	33,416.0361	49,078.5714	\$343,550.00
108E10000	28.000	LS	SPECIAL - CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE	20,324.8806	11,392.0539	\$318,977.51
108E30000	27.000	LS	SPECIAL - CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE SHORT DURATION PROJECTS	3,752.6870	3,492.5926	\$94,300.00
108E99000	4.000	LS	SPECIAL - CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE	23,318.6763	38,775.0000	\$155,100.00
108E99100	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE FOR SHORT DURATION PROJECTS	3,271.9231	2,067.5000	\$4,135.00
111E10000	12.000	L S	SPECIAL - DEPARTMENTS SHARE FACILITATED PARTNERING COSTS	7,194.4444	7,187.5000	\$86,250.00
201E11000	507.000	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	11,723.9576	11,032.0832	\$5,593,266.16
201E11001	43.000	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	36,795.1875	46,517.9826	\$2,000,273.25
201E20010	5,148.000	EACH	SPECIAL - TREE REMOVED, 4"-12"	123.2993	86.2543	\$444,037.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
201E21800	899.000	EACH	TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE	735.7308	692.2176	\$622,303.64
201E21801	794.000	EACH	TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE, AS PER PLAN	690.6355	663.0605	\$526,470.00
201E23000	358.000	EACH	TREE REMOVED, 30" SIZE	1,258.3576	1,163.5140	\$416,538.00
201E23001	156.000	EACH	TREE REMOVED, 30" SIZE, AS PER PLAN	1,367.2107	1,245.9936	\$194,375.00
201E24800	65.000	EACH	TREE REMOVED, 48" SIZE	2,447.5502	2,075.3846	\$134,900.00
201E24801	21.000	EACH	TREE REMOVED, 48" SIZE, AS PER PLAN	3,097.4545	2,904.6667	\$60,998.00
201E26000	14.000	EACH	TREE REMOVED, 60" SIZE	3,422.6829	2,970.0000	\$41,580.00
201E26500	24.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, 18" SIZE	116.5549	106.2500	\$2,550.00
201E26501	20.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	414.6667	402.5000	\$8,050.00
201E26510	17.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, 30" SIZE	191.3634	176.4706	\$3,000.00
201E26511	18.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, 30", AS PER PLAN	479.1707	470.8333	\$8,475.00
201E26520	10.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, 48" SIZE	288.8462	305.0000	\$3,050.00
201E26521	16.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, 48", AS PER PLAN	565.6757	573.4375	\$9,175.00
201E26530	5.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, 60" SIZE	448.7500	550.0000	\$2,750.00
201E26531	15.000	EACH	STUMP REMOVED, 60", AS PER PLAN	661.4286	675.0000	\$10,125.00
201E99000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - CLEARING AND GRUBBING	30,638.9091	32,328.0000	\$32,328.00
202E00201	3.000	LS	RAILROAD CROSSING REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	8,387.2138	5,833.3333	\$17,500.00
202E11000	36.000	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED	11,779.0721	8,733.3656	\$314,401.16
202E11001	9.000	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	19,234.0053	12,101.8556	\$108,916.70
202E11002	10.000	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN	69,551.2932	41,859.5400	\$418,595.40
202E11003	30.000	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN	224,012.8903	233,646.9547	\$7,009,408.64
202E11004	1.000	EACH	STRUCTURE REMOVED	38,623.0160	25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
202E11005	3.000	EACH	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1,709.0450	3,700.0000	\$11,100.00
202E11200	10.000	LS	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	10,385.9055	6,077.1400	\$60,771.40

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
202E11201	47.000	LS	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	44,457.6311	35,678.6228	\$1,676,895.27
202E11202	4.000	LS	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN	30,121.4282	16,874.7500	\$67,499.00
202E11203	167.000	LS	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN	113,228.5630	96,779.1526	\$16,162,118.49
202E11300	80.000	CY	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1,722.6463	1,174.9500	\$93,996.00
202E11301	4,977.500	CY	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	321.2156	300.0784	\$1,493,640.00
202E11305	50.000	SY	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	47.5000	95.0000	\$4,750.00
202E11401	15,616.000	LB	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	2.1717	4.3113	\$67,326.00
202E11501	19.000	EACH	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1,619.7368	442.1053	\$8,400.00
202E20010	242.000	EACH	HEADWALL REMOVED	459.0382	403.2169	\$97,578.49
202E22900	25,096.000	SY	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	37.6222	36.3841	\$913,095.32
202E22901	4,585.000	SY	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	39.0944	27.1612	\$124,533.96
202E23000	784,078.500	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	9.1371	8.2398	\$6,460,638.05
202E23001	192,956.000	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	9.6572	10.4065	\$2,007,991.79
202E23010	290,108.400	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	7.9682	7.1939	\$2,087,019.81
202E23011	5,906.000	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT, AS PER PLAN	11.3151	14.1039	\$83,297.90
202E23500	676,686.340	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	4.5039	3.9859	\$2,697,226.34
202E23501	6,062.000	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	14.5455	13.3275	\$80,791.48
202E23800	1,312.000	SY	BASE REMOVED	9.7819	8.8427	\$11,601.60
202E23900	2,762.000	SY	CONCRETE BASE REMOVED	12.2007	12.8063	\$35,371.00
202E23901	2,262.000	SY	CONCRETE BASE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	14.4318	14.4318	\$32,644.80
202E30000	437,748.900	SF	WALK REMOVED	1.8620	1.9731	\$863,735.90

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
202E30001	52,935.000	SF	WALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	2.0384	2.7194	\$143,950.70
202E30200	648.000	FT	STEPS REMOVED	13.7692	13.6265	\$8,830.00
202E30204	2.000	LS	STEPS REMOVED	1,266.8175	952.5000	\$1,905.00
202E30500	72.000	FT	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	21.0000	20.0000	\$1,440.00
202E30600	5,764.000	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	10.4181	10.4853	\$60,437.10
202E30601	347.000	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	31.2500	35.0000	\$12,145.00
202E30700	39,837.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED	15.4255	12.9794	\$517,061.05
202E30701	10,591.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	14.6911	13.0153	\$137,845.46
202E30800	1,765.000	SY	TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED	10.7292	15.5575	\$27,459.00
202E30801	1,591.000	SY	TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	13.6667	13.7500	\$21,876.25
202E30900	7.000	SY	PORTION OF TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED	90.0000	75.0000	\$525.00
202E32000	157,519.400	FT	CURB REMOVED	4.1962	3.9853	\$627,760.03
202E32001	9,988.000	FT	CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	7.8176	8.8159	\$88,052.92
202E32500	25,056.200	FT	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	6.2595	5.3878	\$134,997.95
202E32501	11,431.000	FT	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	10.8936	10.2066	\$116,672.14
202E32600	2,049.000	FT	GUTTER REMOVED	11.2193	12.0340	\$24,657.76
202E32700	236.000	SY	GUTTER REMOVED	23.3653	15.4239	\$3,640.04
202E32800	4,286.000	SY	CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION REMOVED	24.7130	22.7015	\$97,298.58
202E32801	495.000	SY	CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	32.2713	19.0000	\$9,405.00
202E34900	765.000	FT	PIPE REMOVED	14.4850	21.7621	\$16,648.00
202E35100	76,363.000	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	16.8155	14.1135	\$1,077,749.77
202E35101	5,188.000	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER, AS PER PLAN	33.9863	49.0815	\$254,635.00
202E35200	17,672.000	FT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	32.0133	28.7217	\$507,570.50
202E35201	24.000	FT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24", AS PER PLAN	121.0175	166.0700	\$3,985.68

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
202E35500	20.000	FT	PIPE REMOVED FOR REUSE, 24" AND UNDER	122.5200	80.0000	\$1,600.00
202E38000	674,511.220	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	1.9513	1.8603	\$1,254,797.76
202E38001	116,858.300	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.8967	1.7261	\$201,713.04
202E38100	1,670.500	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR STORAGE	2.4718	2.9597	\$4,944.20
202E38101	21,256.750	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	1.9971	1.6197	\$34,429.20
202E38200	11,661.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE	3.3782	2.6124	\$30,463.15
202E38201	525.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	11.5090	8.4381	\$4,430.00
202E38300	5,610.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED, BARRIER DESIGN	6.0166	4.1352	\$23,198.50
202E38500	4,745.750	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVED	6.7628	5.9987	\$28,468.38
202E38501	100.000	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	12.2818	14.9375	\$1,493.75
202E38601	2,065.500	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	6.9182	10.2683	\$21,209.25
202E38602	1,759.500	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVED FOR REUSE	6.5519	6.5469	\$11,519.28
202E38603	1,494.500	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	23.4831	21.5413	\$32,193.40
202E38700	200.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL POST REMOVED	5.3348	3.4650	\$693.00
202E38701	30.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL POST REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	5.0000	5.0000	\$150.00
202E38800	18.000	EACH	GUARD POST REMOVED	39.4200	12.5000	\$225.00
202E42000	943.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A	256.5283	246.8953	\$232,822.27
202E42001	380.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	263.7268	282.0704	\$107,186.74
202E42010	348.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE E	184.4950	165.1688	\$57,478.75
202E42011	50.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	181.0471	170.4386	\$8,521.93
202E42040	404.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE T	120.8814	102.4573	\$41,392.75
202E42041	34.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE T, AS PER PLAN	107.1386	109.6994	\$3,729.78

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
202E42050	71.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE B	168.5027	162.6655	\$11,549.25
202E42051	3.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	157.5000	160.0000	\$480.00
202E42206	379.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED	163.6669	156.3996	\$59,275.45
202E42207	1.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	146.6667	150.0000	\$150.00
202E42210	13.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, BARRIER DESIGN	278.0769	278.0769	\$3,615.00
202E42600	1.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED FOR REUSE, TYPE A	748.1667	300.0000	\$300.00
202E42610	1.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED FOR REUSE, TYPE B-98	243.4000	150.0000	\$150.00
202E42806	1.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED FOR REUSE	300.3750	250.0000	\$250.00
202E42807	25.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	133.3333	50.0000	\$1,250.00
202E42810	12.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED FOR REUSE, TYPE E	156.2803	155.0000	\$1,860.00
202E43001	1.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY POST REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	67.5000	35.0000	\$35.00
202E47000	634.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	119.3111	92.6990	\$58,771.17
202E47001	170.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	88.8358	80.0318	\$13,605.40
202E47200	15.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED FOR REUSE	116.9762	114.6667	\$1,720.00
202E47800	35.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REMOVED	379.2002	345.4749	\$12,091.62
202E48000	2,210.000	FT	CABLE BARRIER REMOVED	2.0333	2.0000	\$4,420.00
202E48100	5,146.000	FT	CABLE BARRIER REMOVED FOR STORAGE	2.8000	1.5000	\$7,719.00
202E52990	329.000	EACH	SPECIAL - PARKING BLOCK REMOVED	21.4835	23.0942	\$7,598.00
202E53010	461.000	EACH	SPECIAL - PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND RESET	59.6006	78.5683	\$36,220.00
202E53100	77.000	EACH	MAILBOX REMOVED	55.8211	46.5584	\$3,585.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
202E53101	1.000	EACH	MAILBOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	8.0000	8.0000	\$8.00
202E56000	19.000	LS	BUILDING DEMOLISHED	16,975.7165	12,811.9474	\$243,427.00
202E56001	21.000	LS	BUILDING DEMOLISHED, AS PER PLAN	13,090.3221	8,852.2048	\$185,896.30
202E56100	7.000	EACH	BUILDING DEMOLISHED	11,293.5897	10,178.5714	\$71,250.00
202E58000	126.000	EACH	MANHOLE REMOVED	632.8523	581.2070	\$73,232.08
202E58001	1.000	EACH	MANHOLE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1,282.0000	1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
202E58100	742.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	424.5074	432.1549	\$320,658.92
202E58101	64.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	566.7385	618.3594	\$39,575.00
202E58200	90.000	EACH	INLET REMOVED	417.9843	319.5000	\$28,755.00
202E58300	53.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	414.5763	346.1321	\$18,345.00
202E58400	4.000	EACH	INLET ABANDONED	515.2273	443.7500	\$1,775.00
202E58500	19.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN ABANDONED	651.0924	485.5263	\$9,225.00
202E58501	1.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN	870.0000	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
202E58600	1.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN OR INLET ABANDONED	750.0000	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
202E58700	18.000	EACH	MANHOLE ABANDONED	2,144.6311	1,036.1111	\$18,650.00
202E60010	12.000	EACH	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	132.5260	188.7500	\$2,265.00
202E62000	36.000	EACH	JUNCTION BOX REMOVED	202.8432	203.4722	\$7,325.00
202E62700	1.000	EACH	SEPTIC TANK REMOVED	2,350.0000	4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
202E66000	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - DRILLED WATER WELL ABANDONED	1,646.7422	1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
202E66500	8.000	EACH	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVED	7,932.7675	3,575.0000	\$28,600.00
202E67000	4.000	EACH	REGULATED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVED	12,340.0171	4,965.0000	\$19,860.00
202E67001	3.000	EACH	REGULATED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	6,319.4500	7,577.8000	\$22,733.40
202E70000	16,160.000	FT	SPECIAL - FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	38.5057	30.3792	\$490,927.71
202E70110	11,212.000	FT	SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT, 24" AND UNDER	21.7343	20.3037	\$227,645.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
202E70120	3,786.000	FT	SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT, 27" TO 48"	41.9981	44.7040	\$169,249.34
202E70130	6,147.000	FT	SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT OVER 48"	45.7612	27.0548	\$166,305.61
202E75000	50,320.500	FT	FENCE REMOVED	2.8743	2.6829	\$135,003.47
202E75001	4,663.000	FT	FENCE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	4.6565	5.0040	\$23,333.50
202E75100	36.000	FT	FENCE REMOVED FOR STORAGE	10.0000	10.0000	\$360.00
202E75200	166.000	FT	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	3.4473	3.0843	\$512.00
202E75201	26.000	FT	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	96.0886	47.5000	\$1,235.00
202E75250	22.000	EACH	GATE REMOVED	207.3677	263.5273	\$5,797.60
202E75254	1.000	EACH	GATE REMOVED FOR REUSE	283.1175	125.0000	\$125.00
202E75255	2.000	EACH	GATE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	790.5543	760.0000	\$1,520.00
202E75260	2,011.000	FT	VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE REMOVED	12.2260	11.2965	\$22,717.25
202E75267	3,118.000	FT	VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	25.5417	24.8864	\$77,595.66
202E75600	1.000	EACH	METER VAULT REMOVED	1,050.3571	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
202E75610	7.000	EACH	VALVE BOX REMOVED	218.7817	260.7143	\$1,825.00
202E75611	13.000	EACH	VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	216.3333	180.0000	\$2,340.00
202E75700	1.000	LS	CONTROL CENTER REMOVED	886.2500	1,290.0000	\$1,290.00
202E75704	1.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONTROL CENTER AND FOUNDATION	630.0000	540.0000	\$540.00
202E75711	137.000	FT	EXISTING CONDUIT CLEANED, AS PER PLAN	424.0600	350.0000	\$47,950.00
202E75800	1.000	EACH	DISCONNECT EXISTING CIRCUIT	339.2125	225.0000	\$225.00
202E75801	3.000	EACH	DISCONNECT EXISTING CIRCUIT, AS PER PLAN	260.0000	260.0000	\$780.00
202E98000	52.000	LS	REMOVAL MISC.:	10,195.6258	7,597.8142	\$395,086.34
202E98100	5,989.000	EACH	REMOVAL MISC.:	77.2563	78.1503	\$468,042.25
202E98200	19,221.000	FT	REMOVAL MISC.:	20.0506	15.8481	\$304,616.47

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
202E98300	1,910.000	SY	REMOVAL MISC.:	21.3104	11.9871	\$22,895.44
202E98400	166,891.000	SF	REMOVAL MISC.:	3.3271	1.6596	\$276,969.15
202E98500	1,664.000	CY	REMOVAL MISC.:	68.2419	101.0877	\$168,210.00
202E98510	1,708.000	MNHR	REMOVAL MISC.:	109.5000	94.0000	\$160,552.00
202E98600	3.000	EACH	ABANDON MISC.:	3,642.0533	3,466.6667	\$10,400.00
202E99000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE REMOVED	63,889.0909	66,000.0000	\$66,000.00
202E99100	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - REMOVAL, MISC.:	1,200.0000	1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
203E01890	4,788.000	SY	SPECIAL - SOIL STERILANT	1.9333	0.8000	\$3,830.40
203E07502	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - INCLINOMETER	4,277.7778	1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
203E07504	743,084.000	FT	SPECIAL - WICK DRAIN	0.8913	1.1106	\$825,243.24
203E07510	10.000	EACH	SPECIAL - PIEZOMETER	6,410.2250	6,321.2000	\$63,212.00
203E10000	1,321,764.200	CY	EXCAVATION	14.2297	11.4755	\$15,167,880.55
203E10001	55,726.000	CY	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	13.4147	12.9946	\$724,135.74
203E20000	1,068,237.800	CY	EMBANKMENT	10.6741	7.6616	\$8,184,374.49
203E20001	67,344.400	CY	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	16.6403	21.3434	\$1,437,357.33
203E22000	75.000	CY	EMBANKMENT, USING NATURAL SOILS, 703.16.A	30.0000	15.0000	\$1,125.00
203E35000	667.000	CY	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	63.5294	61.0930	\$40,749.00
203E35001	19,620.000	CY	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	43.2938	30.0365	\$589,316.21
203E35110	8,530.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	50.1363	55.9802	\$477,511.42
203E35111	838.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	48.0906	41.1575	\$34,490.00
203E35120	8,346.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C	56.4555	51.5677	\$430,384.37
203E35121	5,541.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	58.0926	50.2440	\$278,402.04
203E35130	1,720.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE D	55.9054	62.8930	\$108,176.00
203E35131	33.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	79.0000	66.0000	\$2,178.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
203E35140	192.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE E	72.7425	73.6477	\$14,140.35
203E35141	4,231.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	59.8138	46.6656	\$197,442.00
203E40000	6,147.000	CY	BORROW	44.7703	35.3882	\$217,531.00
203E48000	2,100.000	CY	ROCK	140.0000	140.0000	\$294,000.00
203E57110	24.000	HOURL	SPECIAL - FOUNDATION TEST PIT	416.2925	260.0000	\$6,240.00
203E65000	34.000	EACH	SPECIAL - SETTLEMENT PLATFORM	1,483.8714	1,254.3812	\$42,648.96
203E98000	10,064.000	CY	ROADWAY, MISC.:	66.3728	52.0000	\$523,328.00
203E98100	5,630.000	SY	ROADWAY, MISC.:	58.6604	53.2517	\$299,807.04
203E98300	597.000	FT	ROADWAY, MISC.:	30.6068	29.7755	\$17,776.00
203E98500	4.000	LS	ROADWAY, MISC.:	187,198.7637	211,825.0000	\$847,300.00
203E98600	16.000	EACH	ROADWAY, MISC.:	313.7339	424.1875	\$6,787.00
203E99000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - EARTHWORK	117,009.1364	104,150.0000	\$104,150.00
204E10000	935,378.200	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2.0134	1.7053	\$1,595,138.65
204E10001	2,501.000	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	3.3617	3.2235	\$8,062.00
204E13000	165,901.000	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	16.8334	14.5706	\$2,417,269.15
204E13001	15,930.000	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	21.4488	21.7073	\$345,798.00
204E20000	7,555.000	CY	EMBANKMENT	12.8566	16.5836	\$125,289.00
204E20001	1,778.000	CY	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	16.9450	20.0000	\$35,560.00
204E21000	300.000	CY	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	46.9575	41.6667	\$12,500.00
204E30010	53,047.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	38.0184	33.2377	\$1,763,160.61
204E30011	35,721.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	46.4580	44.4494	\$1,587,776.40
204E30020	31,872.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C	49.4342	38.7195	\$1,234,069.46
204E30021	49,936.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	32.8808	29.8857	\$1,492,371.52
204E30030	82.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE D	78.7175	81.7683	\$6,705.00
204E30040	687.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE E	59.4439	56.5138	\$38,825.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
204E30041	2,947.000	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	52.0925	59.6807	\$175,879.00
204E45000	851.190	HOURL	PROOF ROLLING	213.9858	179.5381	\$152,821.01
204E45001	8.000	HOURL	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	220.5168	387.5000	\$3,100.00
204E50000	251,101.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1.5374	1.3474	\$338,330.74
204E50001	44,596.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	1.9286	2.5170	\$112,246.75
204E50100	31,973.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 712.09, TYPE A	2.2448	1.1338	\$36,249.54
205E10050	30,045.000	CY	LIME STABILIZED EMBANKMENT	19.0000	14.0000	\$420,630.00
205E10300	2,243.000	TON	LIME	144.6481	142.9394	\$320,613.00
206E10010	11,931.000	SY	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP	6.3063	8.0000	\$95,448.00
206E10020	31,307.000	SY	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP	4.3450	4.6000	\$144,012.20
206E10300	295.000	TON	LIME	152.2900	141.3200	\$41,689.40
206E10500	31,493.000	TON	CEMENT	154.3105	142.0623	\$4,473,968.74
206E11000	937,189.000	SY	CURING COAT	0.9176	0.8391	\$786,441.65
206E11001	28,564.000	SY	CURING COAT, AS PER PLAN	1.1200	0.8600	\$24,565.04
206E15010	400,328.000	SY	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP	2.4526	2.1917	\$877,384.80
206E15020	199,017.000	SY	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP	3.6432	3.2831	\$653,388.85
206E15030	325,665.000	SY	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 16 INCHES DEEP	3.2148	3.0694	\$999,589.62
206E20000	23.000	HOURL	TEST ROLLING	186.6454	145.2174	\$3,340.00
206E30000	8.000	LS	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED LIME SUBGRADE	24,152.6864	22,387.5000	\$179,100.00
208E14001	1.000	LS	VIBRATION CONTROL AND MONITORING, AS PER PLAN	336,248.5000	404,994.0000	\$404,994.00
209E10000	4,162.000	FT	DITCH CLEANOUT	12.3575	15.9996	\$66,590.50
209E15000	1,323.306	STA	RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL	100.3438	58.7108	\$77,692.41

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
209E15001	217.040	STA	RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN	138.9325	136.1215	\$29,543.80
209E15050	12.440	MILE	RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL	1,804.3586	1,394.7588	\$17,350.80
209E15051	3.210	MILE	RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN	5,704.5133	5,381.7757	\$17,275.50
209E60200	3,181.450	STA	LINEAR GRADING	40.1239	32.7173	\$104,088.55
209E60201	2,055.170	STA	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	74.4208	60.0304	\$123,372.75
209E60500	982.940	MILE	LINEAR GRADING	892.5240	883.0120	\$867,947.84
209E60501	60.420	MILE	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	970.5126	805.7165	\$48,681.39
209E61000	800.000	SY	SPECIAL - SHAPING	5.3750	2.7500	\$2,200.00
209E70000	1,023.000	CY	BORROW	37.6917	45.7097	\$46,761.00
209E72000	3,231.220	STA	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING	23.8606	22.7546	\$73,525.15
209E72001	10,093.308	STA	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	27.9781	27.3473	\$276,024.90
209E72050	67.280	MILE	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING	1,263.0306	1,555.0797	\$104,625.76
209E72051	1,798.143	MILE	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	974.2368	844.4328	\$1,518,410.99
209E80000	280.000	EACH	GRADING MAILBOX APPROACHES	65.5930	16.2321	\$4,545.00
209E98300	1,887.000	SY	LINEAR GRADING, MISC.:	3.7500	2.5000	\$4,717.50
251E01000	136,017.000	SY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	29.5735	26.1704	\$3,559,614.00
251E01001	83,225.000	SY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	28.7375	25.7321	\$2,141,557.50
251E01010	2,553.000	CY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	282.5921	238.7571	\$609,546.80
251E01011	2,612.000	CY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	282.1878	256.7363	\$670,595.12
251E01020	4,815.000	SY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (442)	43.9438	45.3271	\$218,250.00
251E01021	28,552.778	SY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (442), AS PER PLAN	74.0050	72.7746	\$2,077,916.37
251E01030	9,038.600	CY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (442)	233.7598	234.2895	\$2,117,649.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
251E01031	169.000	CY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (442), AS PER PLAN	313.6667	300.0000	\$50,700.00
251E01040	30,050.000	SY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE)	33.0455	23.3226	\$700,842.89
251E01041	35,479.000	SY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE), AS PE R PLAN	41.6291	36.9311	\$1,310,278.25
251E01042	21,139.000	CY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE)	203.3188	190.3130	\$4,023,026.00
251E01043	814.000	CY	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE), AS PE R PLAN	227.6834	210.5405	\$171,380.00
251E98000	7,830.000	CY	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.:	196.0209	168.3101	\$1,317,868.00
252E01000	13,077.000	SY	FULL DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT	143.4971	141.3474	\$1,848,399.48
252E01001	3,243.000	SY	FULL DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	215.2758	212.5652	\$689,349.00
252E01500	152,577.000	FT	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	2.9695	2.8016	\$427,454.04
253E01000	78,369.000	SY	PAVEMENT REPAIR	38.1389	30.2316	\$2,369,223.75
253E01001	60,630.000	SY	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	60.5278	49.8333	\$3,021,395.00
253E02000	78,158.100	CY	PAVEMENT REPAIR	221.7870	211.2281	\$16,509,186.35
253E02001	6,944.000	CY	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	217.7353	215.3831	\$1,495,620.00
253E90000	254.000	CY	PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.:	447.2029	528.7376	\$134,299.35
253E90100	250.000	SY	PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.:	71.8307	70.0000	\$17,500.00
254E01000	17978270.277	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1.5806	1.3848	\$24,897,063.03
254E01001	3,023,806.480	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	1.4603	1.3035	\$3,941,520.76
254E01010	6,124.000	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	9.3751	6.0457	\$37,024.11
254E01011	8,923.000	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	4.4971	3.4445	\$30,735.20
254E01600	133,836.000	SY	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	2.6526	2.3777	\$318,223.87

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
254E01601	6,174.000	SY	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN	3.5877	4.7090	\$29,073.50
255E10010	2,116.000	SY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC1	206.8469	191.8632	\$405,982.50
255E10011	27,616.000	SY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC1 , AS PER PLAN	141.2165	92.9715	\$2,567,502.00
255E10110	704.000	SY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC FS	217.4718	216.7745	\$152,609.28
255E10160	7,310.000	SY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	204.9341	173.2955	\$1,266,790.00
255E10161	12,330.000	SY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN	143.7180	138.3940	\$1,706,397.63
255E10500	3,135.000	SY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS RRC M	277.4259	334.8514	\$1,049,759.00
255E10501	26,805.000	SY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS RRC M, AS PER PLAN	370.1062	328.8471	\$8,814,747.00
255E20000	218,028.000	FT	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	2.7565	2.7094	\$590,723.89
256E10000	181.000	SF	BONDED PATCHING OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE A	123.4669	100.4420	\$18,180.00
257E10000	68,160.000	SY	DIAMOND GRINDING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	6.7221	5.5274	\$376,744.50
257E10001	20,882.000	SY	DIAMOND GRINDING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER P LAN	5.0562	5.0903	\$106,296.61
258E10000	1,260.000	EACH	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS	123.2692	140.7143	\$177,300.00
300E99000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - BASES	58,768.0000	64,351.0000	\$64,351.00
301E46000	96,372.170	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	149.6416	143.8984	\$13,867,803.40
301E46001	1,494.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	172.0372	212.7746	\$317,885.20
301E46010	654.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-28	137.8257	124.5651	\$81,465.60
301E46020	71.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG70-22M	168.5900	197.1800	\$13,999.78
301E48000	618.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	234.1012	229.9838	\$142,130.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
302E46000	292,287.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	109.0818	103.7672	\$30,329,796.48
302E46001	696.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	145.2571	148.9267	\$103,653.00
304E20000	266,867.670	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	54.4082	50.0267	\$13,350,502.92
304E20001	92,245.000	CY	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	52.2000	50.1565	\$4,626,688.88
305E10021	18.000	SY	6" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1 WITH QC/QA, AS PER PLAN	337.5000	175.0000	\$3,150.00
305E13010	11,127.000	SY	9" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1	65.2769	62.2697	\$692,875.00
305E14010	5,325.000	SY	10" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1	68.7251	63.9904	\$340,749.00
305E14011	4,539.000	SY	10" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	65.7500	66.0000	\$299,574.00
305E14020	11,652.000	SY	10" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1 WITH QC/QA	68.5625	65.7500	\$766,119.00
305E15010	6,971.000	SY	11" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1	76.7000	76.5000	\$533,281.50
305E17500	1,263.000	SY	CONCRETE BASE, MISC.:	70.3533	50.6801	\$64,009.00
400E99000	4.000	LS	SPECIAL - FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	5735616.1705	8316604.5000	\$33,266,418.00
407E10000	980,653.670	GAL	TACK COAT	2.1700	2.0981	\$2,057,521.83
407E10001	1,334.000	GAL	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	1.8735	2.0418	\$2,723.75
407E13900	24,155.000	GAL	TACK COAT, 702.13	3.0501	3.1230	\$75,436.75
407E14000	633.000	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	2.4125	2.5000	\$1,582.50
407E20000	3,154,493.875	GAL	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK, INTERMEDIATE COURSE	2.8511	2.7590	\$8,703,172.31
407E20001	1,134.000	GAL	SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	4.0000	4.0000	\$4,536.00
407E20500	3,545.000	GAL	SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK	3.1247	2.8144	\$9,977.00
407E20510	36,476.000	GAL	SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	3.2116	3.0000	\$109,428.00
407E98010	10,621.000	GAL	TACK COAT, MISC.:	5.3300	5.3300	\$56,609.93

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
408E10000	212,625.000	GAL	PRIME COAT	3.5374	3.4058	\$724,162.65
408E10001	629,938.000	GAL	PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN	3.3565	3.2882	\$2,071,346.84
409E30000	254,425.000	FT	SAWING AND SEALING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	4.8445	5.1941	\$1,321,518.94
409E30001	833.000	FT	SAWING AND SEALING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS, AS PER PLAN	37.3445	21.6782	\$18,057.96
409E98010	18,738.000	LB	SEALING, MISC.:	0.8000	0.6500	\$12,179.70
410E10000	87.000	CY	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A	81.8148	72.6918	\$6,324.19
410E10001	75.000	CY	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	61.6000	50.0000	\$3,750.00
410E11000	280.000	CY	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE B	79.2553	67.8571	\$19,000.00
410E12000	7,561.000	CY	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	55.9220	47.3002	\$357,636.55
410E12001	751.000	CY	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B, AS PER PLAN	48.6389	48.9728	\$36,778.55
410E13000	458.000	CY	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE C	77.3438	87.3607	\$40,011.20
411E10000	4,435.000	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	71.5741	64.6380	\$286,669.50
411E10001	1,038.000	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	101.0000	115.0000	\$119,370.00
421E10010	2,383,389.000	SY	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE	2.6609	2.4340	\$5,801,131.20
421E10011	1,748,452.000	SY	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	2.6743	2.4811	\$4,338,030.85
421E10020	454,325.000	SY	MICROSURFACING, LEVELING COURSE	1.8990	1.6451	\$747,403.59
421E10021	332,115.000	SY	MICROSURFACING, LEVELING COURSE, AS PER PLAN	1.4967	1.6000	\$531,384.00
421E10030	3,367.000	TON	MICROSURFACING, RUT FILL COURSE	141.7800	112.4500	\$378,619.15
422E10000	243,127.000	SY	SINGLE CHIP SEAL WITH POLYMER BINDER	1.9624	1.7995	\$437,506.98
422E10001	1,743,780.000	SY	SINGLE CHIP SEAL WITH POLYMER BINDER, AS PER PLAN	1.8259	1.7323	\$3,020,738.71
422E10101	156,349.000	SY	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	1.7467	1.5400	\$240,777.46

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
423E00200	710.000	SY	CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	5.2000	5.0000	\$3,550.00
423E00208	1,167.000	SY	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III	3.7000	3.5000	\$4,084.50
423E00220	2,742,275.000	SY	CRACK SEALING, TYPE II OR TYPE III	0.4099	0.3451	\$946,307.63
423E00250	5,566,595.000	SY	CRACK SEALING, TYPE IV	0.3359	0.2552	\$1,420,711.60
423E98100	1,306,489.000	SY	CRACK SEALING, MISC.:	0.4212	0.3400	\$444,206.26
423E98200	1,952.000	FT	CRACK SEALING, MISC.:	4.8468	2.9700	\$5,797.52
424E10000	440.000	CY	FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	229.9639	170.9659	\$75,225.00
424E10001	859.000	CY	FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	245.5625	195.2500	\$167,719.75
424E12000	246,527.250	CY	FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	179.5807	173.0904	\$42,671,501.38
424E12001	156,408.260	CY	FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	169.7749	161.2803	\$25,225,578.90
441E00100	562.000	CY	ANTI-SEGREGATION EQUIPMENT	20.0000	20.0000	\$11,240.00
441E10000	85,757.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22	138.6677	134.0161	\$11,492,814.45
441E10100	16,295.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG70-22M	177.9057	158.1806	\$2,577,552.10
441E10101	92,878.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), AS PER PLAN	145.1189	136.8498	\$12,710,335.15
441E10200	20,606.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (446)	122.7484	115.8311	\$2,386,815.40
441E50000	105,956.610	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	182.1144	159.9851	\$16,951,482.13
441E50100	100,566.400	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG70-22M	159.0814	151.2564	\$15,211,314.52
441E50101	17,494.400	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN	196.6216	183.6685	\$3,213,169.64
441E50200	155,013.500	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	134.6674	130.4195	\$20,216,787.58

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
441E50201	12,351.970	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN	159.0946	152.4115	\$1,882,581.89
441E50300	81,826.440	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	140.3019	129.6091	\$10,605,448.71
441E50301	3,851.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), AS PER PLAN	142.6553	142.3230	\$548,086.00
441E50400	683.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	335.7120	318.0909	\$217,256.10
441E50401	3,319.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	262.2050	243.8774	\$809,429.00
441E50600	340.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	283.9496	242.2093	\$82,351.17
441E50700	35.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL)	280.0000	394.0000	\$13,790.00
441E50701	1,394.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL), AS PER PLAN	257.4829	250.2661	\$348,871.00
441E90000	555.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.:	128.3333	160.0000	\$88,800.00
441E91000	38,110.000	SY	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.:	1.1161	0.9453	\$36,025.26
442E00100	275,333.325	CY	ANTI-SEGREGATION EQUIPMENT	5.4482	6.1630	\$1,696,882.98
442E00101	26,909.000	CY	ANTI-SEGREGATION EQUIPMENT, AS PER PLAN	3.7602	4.5355	\$122,045.20
442E00200	22,703.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (446)	144.5143	142.3378	\$3,231,494.00
442E00201	58,936.500	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (446), AS PER PLAN	147.3632	140.5806	\$8,285,329.00
442E10000	166,549.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (446)	163.1841	155.5187	\$25,901,479.45
442E10001	79,569.500	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (446), AS PER PLAN	182.8727	168.2912	\$13,390,844.00
442E10050	579.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE B (446)	213.0355	188.7392	\$109,280.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
442E10051	14,341.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE B (446), AS PER PLAN	140.3884	131.7704	\$1,889,720.00
442E10100	163,179.958	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (446)	134.6845	129.2396	\$21,089,305.33
442E10101	67,815.400	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (446), AS PER PLAN	140.7647	131.4160	\$8,912,026.05
442E10150	145.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE B (446)	306.5175	289.3103	\$41,950.00
442E10500	148.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448)	344.8450	294.7635	\$43,625.00
442E10501	5,754.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448), AS PER PLAN	171.9150	162.2056	\$933,331.08
442E20000	10,346.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (448)	210.1493	188.0823	\$1,945,899.33
442E20001	12,725.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (448), AS PER PLAN	201.0819	179.1613	\$2,279,827.00
442E20050	832.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE B (448)	188.5265	176.7788	\$147,080.00
442E20051	3,665.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE B (448), AS PER PLAN	137.6667	138.0000	\$505,770.00
442E20100	3,372.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 9.5MM, TYPE A (448)	180.1118	167.7803	\$565,755.32
442E20101	1,907.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448), AS PER PLAN	138.8931	130.4279	\$248,726.00
442E20200	14,437.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (448)	166.0255	146.3345	\$2,112,631.69
442E20201	7,833.200	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (448), AS PER PLAN	145.0681	138.6266	\$1,085,889.60
442E20250	1,881.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE B (448)	164.1663	158.9022	\$298,895.00
442E20251	4,276.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE B (448), AS PER PLAN	118.3333	110.0000	\$470,360.00
442E90000	22,161.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.:	5.8313	8.9450	\$198,229.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
443E12000	8,406.000	CY	STONE MATRIX ASPHALT CONCRETE, 12.5MM, PG76-22M, (446)	198.5000	187.0000	\$1,571,922.00
450E99000	3.000	LS	SPECIAL - RIGID PAVEMENT	1651717.6471	1211666.6667	\$3,635,000.00
451E10010	53.000	SY	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	63.0000	63.0000	\$3,339.00
451E10011	128.000	SY	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	110.0000	110.0000	\$14,080.00
451E13010	1,614.000	SY	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	79.3325	67.9789	\$109,718.00
451E13011	2,925.000	SY	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	69.8433	58.4879	\$171,077.20
451E14010	1,113.000	SY	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	99.6494	90.9906	\$101,272.50
451E14021	1,123.000	SY	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT , CLASS QC1 WITH QC/QA, AS P ER PLAN	74.9986	74.0000	\$83,102.00
451E16010	24.000	SY	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	160.0000	140.0000	\$3,360.00
451E30000	454.000	FT	SPECIAL - PRESSURE RELIEF JOINT, TYPE A	124.6161	78.9207	\$35,830.00
451E31000	1,221.000	FT	SPECIAL - PRESSURE RELIEF JOINT, TYPE B	112.1362	102.0966	\$124,660.00
451E32000	513.000	FT	SPECIAL - PRESSURE RELIEF JOINT, TYPE C	120.0802	92.7096	\$47,560.00
451E98000	63.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.:	253.3333	250.0000	\$15,750.00
452E09010	569.000	SY	4" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	45.7594	47.9790	\$27,300.03
452E09011	609.000	SY	4" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	58.2500	52.0000	\$31,668.00
452E10010	4,066.200	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	63.0706	64.1554	\$260,868.58
452E10011	4,603.000	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	72.4145	69.8292	\$321,424.00
452E10050	1,569.000	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	71.7261	59.2036	\$92,890.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
452E10051	57.000	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLA N	62.4514	69.0000	\$3,933.00
452E11010	418.000	SY	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	56.6333	50.0000	\$20,900.00
452E11011	918.000	SY	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	81.8605	76.6046	\$70,323.00
452E12010	11,014.000	SY	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	73.5024	71.1173	\$783,286.20
452E12011	577.000	SY	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	96.2857	85.5286	\$49,350.00
452E12020	10,080.000	SY	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 WITH QC/QA	66.3571	66.5000	\$670,320.00
452E12050	2,851.000	SY	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	72.5204	52.5998	\$149,962.00
452E12051	1,071.000	SY	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLA N	80.5428	64.2773	\$68,841.00
452E13010	3,670.000	SY	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	82.3525	78.8802	\$289,490.16
452E13011	641.000	SY	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	82.4510	71.4353	\$45,790.00
452E13040	107.000	SY	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	110.0000	90.0000	\$9,630.00
452E13060	5,443.000	SY	9.5" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	64.9375	62.0000	\$337,466.00
452E14010	6,205.000	SY	10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	84.0189	77.8010	\$482,755.00
452E14020	143.000	SY	10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 WITH QC/QA	104.9820	87.0000	\$12,441.00
452E14050	84.000	SY	10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	121.1840	86.0000	\$7,224.00
452E14110	3,947.000	SY	11" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	82.1429	80.4693	\$317,612.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
452E15011	909.000	SY	13" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	60.1433	44.0000	\$39,996.00
452E15060	23,038.000	SY	14.5" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	72.6900	75.0000	\$1,727,850.00
452E16010	908.000	SY	13" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	84.9920	90.0000	\$81,720.00
452E16060	22,799.000	SY	13.5" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 WITH QC/QA	89.7539	87.7050	\$1,999,586.60
452E18010	118.000	SY	15" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	176.2533	199.3800	\$23,526.84
452E19200	2,183.000	SY	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.:	89.2064	103.6259	\$226,215.26
452E19250	4,962.000	SF	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.:	27.7626	19.5034	\$96,776.00
502E11100	1.000	LS	STRUCTURE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	13,482.7600	7,200.0000	\$7,200.00
502E11101	1.000	LS	STRUCTURE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	21,400.0000	12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
503E11100	229.000	LS	COFFERDAMS, CRIBS AND SHEETING	30,385.1969	27,033.4371	\$6,190,657.09
503E11101	38.000	LS	COFFERDAMS, CRIBS AND SHEETING, AS PER PLAN	130,274.6990	133,980.2845	\$5,091,250.81
503E21100	22,429.500	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	66.5260	52.3000	\$1,173,061.82
503E21101	11,957.000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	66.2220	55.5313	\$663,987.32
503E21104	1,034.000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ROCK	62.5076	58.3685	\$60,353.00
503E21300	132.000	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	19,303.2935	18,825.3250	\$2,484,942.90
503E21301	37.000	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	44,755.3901	40,076.7738	\$1,482,840.63
503E21302	1.000	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION INCLUDING SHALE	15,329.2857	8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
503E21320	3.000	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ROCK	31,363.5650	25,733.3333	\$77,200.00
503E21321	1.000	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ROCK, AS PER PLAN	9,440.0000	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
503E31100	271.000	CY	ROCK EXCAVATION	98.9048	113.3962	\$30,730.38
503E31120	53.000	CY	SHALE EXCAVATION	132.4000	40.0000	\$2,120.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
504E11100	3,600.000	SF	STEEL SHEET PILING LEFT IN PLACE	38.7310	35.0000	\$126,000.00
504E11101	6,084.000	SF	STEEL SHEET PILING LEFT IN PLACE, AS PER PLAN	30.1860	23.0390	\$140,169.00
505E11100	60.000	LS	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	23,499.6707	24,413.2863	\$1,464,797.18
506E11101	1.000	LS	STATIC LOAD TEST, AS PER PLAN	87,250.0000	50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
507E00100	37,776.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP10X42, FURNISHED	28.3834	31.2789	\$1,181,591.00
507E00101	323.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP10X42, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	53.0000	53.0000	\$17,119.00
507E00150	25,983.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP10X42, DRIVEN	14.2311	12.9324	\$336,023.00
507E00200	42,140.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP12X53, FURNISHED	33.8727	32.0183	\$1,349,252.85
507E00201	4,125.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP12X53, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	31.3067	30.9091	\$127,500.00
507E00250	28,935.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP12X53, DRIVEN	12.9818	10.2849	\$297,593.55
507E00300	29,235.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP14X73, FURNISHED	41.3072	37.6279	\$1,100,052.10
507E00301	1,568.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP14X73, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	47.1000	45.5000	\$71,344.00
507E00350	25,060.000	FT	STEEL PILES HP14X73, DRIVEN	13.5689	13.8560	\$347,231.00
507E00400	91,528.500	FT	STEEL PILES, MISC.:	66.9848	63.5992	\$5,821,137.70
507E00410	57.000	EACH	STEEL PILES, MISC.:	868.1289	1,305.3919	\$74,407.34
507E00500	23,445.000	FT	12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN	14.6836	13.3916	\$313,965.10
507E00501	300.000	FT	12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN, AS PER PLAN	23.0000	32.0000	\$9,600.00
507E00502	15,825.000	FT	12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN WITH QC/ QA	14.1520	13.8957	\$219,900.00
507E00550	12,155.000	FT	12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED	36.2502	37.4857	\$455,638.60
507E00551	30,500.000	FT	12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	47.6221	44.9512	\$1,371,010.20

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
507E00600	6,430.000	FT	14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN	18.4038	13.2613	\$85,270.00
507E00601	8,875.000	FT	14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN, AS PER PLAN	17.5833	10.0000	\$88,750.00
507E00650	4,650.000	FT	14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED	41.2978	48.4516	\$225,300.00
507E00651	12,190.000	FT	14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	61.6999	69.5915	\$848,320.00
507E00700	3,136.000	FT	16" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN	20.3598	13.9700	\$43,810.00
507E00750	2,905.000	FT	16" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED	54.5368	59.4711	\$172,763.50
507E00751	575.000	FT	16" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	79.6250	88.0000	\$50,600.00
507E00800	910.000	FT	18" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN	9.0000	6.0000	\$5,460.00
507E00850	980.000	FT	18" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED	92.5000	85.0000	\$83,300.00
507E71200	3,937.000	FT	SPECIAL - PILE ENCASEMENT	140.4363	122.9756	\$484,154.84
507E92201	1,645.000	FT	PREBORED HOLES, AS PER PLAN	146.3120	101.3283	\$166,685.00
507E93300	985.000	EACH	STEEL POINTS OR SHOES	118.7630	137.2612	\$135,202.31
507E93301	26.000	EACH	STEEL POINTS, OR SHOES, AS PER PLAN	105.3333	108.0000	\$2,808.00
507E98000	100.000	FT	PILING, MISC.:	152.3475	137.0300	\$13,703.00
509E10000	18906781.000	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	1.1199	1.1168	\$21,115,712.80
509E10001	3,295,962.000	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	1.0869	1.0727	\$3,535,740.74
509E20000	300.000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	3.2740	3.4567	\$1,037.00
509E20001	37,954.000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	2.0518	1.6195	\$61,466.15
509E25000	21,395.000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL	1.7750	2.3100	\$49,422.45

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
509E25001	63,384.000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	1.3720	1.3300	\$84,300.72
510E09950	374.000	EACH	DOWEL HOLES WITH CEMENT GROUT	21.1662	20.5123	\$7,671.60
510E10000	36,737.000	EACH	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	18.9124	18.5075	\$679,908.50
510E10001	48,821.000	EACH	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT, AS PER PLAN	15.3969	8.8902	\$434,030.00
511E21520	815.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	898.7133	829.5575	\$676,089.36
511E21522	5,712.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	720.0541	611.1677	\$3,490,990.00
511E21523	1,717.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	757.6923	751.9551	\$1,291,106.86
511E21534	1,643.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	703.4364	632.3859	\$1,039,010.00
511E31610	658.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	780.8168	847.5818	\$557,708.80
511E31611	219.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	749.2628	641.5525	\$140,500.00
511E31612	211.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	505.4283	595.0000	\$125,545.00
511E32210	247.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	904.6364	777.7328	\$192,100.00
511E32212	2,981.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	822.3027	771.9557	\$2,301,200.00
511E32213	1,685.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	750.5971	781.5193	\$1,316,860.00
511E33310	229.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	962.0795	921.2489	\$210,966.00
511E33311	528.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	875.8702	794.3939	\$419,440.00
511E33412	9.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	1,324.1300	1,324.1300	\$11,917.17
511E33414	107.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	1,228.0000	865.0000	\$92,555.00
511E33415	401.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	779.5000	570.0000	\$228,570.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
511E33416	3.100	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	3,835.0000	5,800.0000	\$17,980.00
511E33417	99.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	852.0227	621.8182	\$61,560.00
511E33418	119.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	800.0000	500.0000	\$59,500.00
511E33419	75.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	698.3711	678.4000	\$50,880.00
511E33500	46.000	EACH	SEMI-INTEGRAL DIAPHRAGM GUIDE	3,141.7251	2,845.2174	\$130,880.00
511E33501	48.000	EACH	SEMI-INTEGRAL DIAPHRAGM GUIDE, AS PER PLAN	2,883.4572	2,705.6292	\$129,870.20
511E34011	21.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	2,123.8000	800.0000	\$16,800.00
511E34410	1,313.100	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	1,439.5660	1,216.8470	\$1,597,841.81
511E34411	47.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	2,077.3946	1,897.2379	\$89,170.18
511E34412	579.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	875.5432	808.2707	\$467,988.72
511E34413	760.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1,097.8667	1,188.3158	\$903,120.00
511E34440	3.000	SY	CLASS S CONCRETE, MISC.:	4,599.1000	4,599.1000	\$13,797.30
511E34444	687.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	840.5816	768.7930	\$528,160.77
511E34446	14,158.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK	726.3241	675.4049	\$9,562,382.00
511E34447	20,785.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK, AS PER PLAN	721.4863	665.8751	\$13,840,213.68
511E34448	2,362.500	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET)	654.6214	597.0794	\$1,410,599.99
511E34449	766.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET), AS PER PLAN	703.1669	769.1214	\$589,147.00
511E34450	5,836.000	CY	CLASS S CONCRETE, MISC.:	540.7992	529.9492	\$3,092,783.62

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
511E34451	1,950.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET), AS PER PLAN	723.6943	745.5928	\$1,453,906.00
511E40510	25.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS	956.8426	1,220.2000	\$30,505.00
511E40512	999.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS	571.1315	521.8969	\$521,375.00
511E40513	490.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS, AS PER P LAN	604.2857	600.0000	\$294,000.00
511E41010	513.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS	1,105.4904	966.5595	\$495,845.00
511E41012	6,258.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS	758.7391	638.7135	\$3,997,069.31
511E41512	220.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS	658.6697	450.0000	\$99,000.00
511E42010	61.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS	1,138.8000	1,000.0000	\$61,000.00
511E42510	80.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER CAP	1,312.1130	1,395.0000	\$111,600.00
511E42512	136.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER CAP	994.6296	836.7647	\$113,800.00
511E43210	250.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER	1,094.7374	893.1200	\$223,280.00
511E43211	47.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER, AS PER PLAN	1,638.5423	1,086.0821	\$51,045.86
511E43212	331.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER	911.1227	817.9758	\$270,750.00
511E43510	2,234.500	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTING	641.2896	596.0921	\$1,331,967.75
511E43511	72.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTING, AS PER PLAN	656.6667	600.0000	\$43,200.00
511E43512	8,976.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTING	539.1287	473.6793	\$4,251,745.11
511E43513	620.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTING, A S PER PLAN	474.2226	379.5508	\$235,321.50
511E44110	563.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	940.4497	843.5062	\$474,894.00
511E44111	1.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING, AS PER P LAN	3,500.3400	3,500.3400	\$3,500.34

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
511E44112	899.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTIN G	655.1506	573.8710	\$515,910.00
511E44113	274.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTIN G, AS PER PLAN	840.9071	667.5547	\$182,910.00
511E45602	1,427.000	CY	CLASS QC4 MASS CONCRETE, SUBSTRUCTURE WITH QC/QA	549.1160	383.1425	\$546,744.35
511E45603	1,821.000	CY	CLASS QC4 MASS CONCRETE, SUBSTRUCTURE WITH QC/QA, AS PER PL AN	576.2500	425.0000	\$773,925.00
511E45652	381.000	CY	CLASS QC4 MASS CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE WITH QC/QA	578.7500	500.0000	\$190,500.00
511E45710	787.600	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT	965.2275	1,005.8697	\$792,222.97
511E45711	16.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,856.9106	1,267.3700	\$20,277.92
511E45712	768.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT	843.2480	815.2542	\$626,115.20
511E46010	1,839.680	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE	751.7270	656.8650	\$1,208,421.46
511E46011	681.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	745.2856	627.3853	\$427,249.39
511E46012	300.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA	933.4197	857.0833	\$257,125.00
511E46210	596.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE	677.9375	716.1350	\$426,816.45
511E46212	387.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA	785.1066	600.0000	\$232,200.00
511E46510	3,820.380	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	414.7204	358.1764	\$1,368,370.04
511E46511	1,168.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING, AS PER PLAN	472.1698	408.2411	\$476,825.62
511E46512	3,302.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, FOOTING	378.0198	313.3994	\$1,034,844.70
511E46610	194.750	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	1,475.6609	1,013.3913	\$197,357.95
511E46611	36.500	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN	1,062.3014	735.1781	\$26,834.00
511E47010	8.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, CULVERT	513.7578	200.0000	\$1,600.00
511E50210	254.200	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, SUBSTRUCTURE	1,010.9228	814.5110	\$207,048.70
511E50211	5.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, SUBSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	9,055.4150	2,500.0000	\$12,500.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
511E51510	166.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SIDEWALK	526.0690	425.4036	\$70,617.00
511E51512	447.000	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SIDEWALK	319.9804	276.5101	\$123,600.00
511E52100	147.000	CY	CLASS QC FS CONCRETE	237.0108	212.9932	\$31,310.00
511E53010	3,039.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, MISC.:	397.1989	352.4600	\$1,071,126.00
511E53012	548.900	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, MISC.:	730.7563	802.7852	\$440,648.81
511E53014	295.000	CY	CLASS QC3 CONCRETE, MISC.:	1,087.9301	1,129.0725	\$333,076.38
511E53016	4,271.000	CY	CLASS QC4 CONCRETE, MISC.:	574.3231	574.3573	\$2,453,080.00
511E60000	4,245.000	SY	SPECIAL - BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	9.5566	9.2331	\$39,194.39
511E71100	588.000	CY	CONCRETE, MISC.:	401.8797	455.4907	\$267,828.55
511E71200	33,420.000	SF	CONCRETE, MISC.:	11.9607	11.7017	\$391,069.86
511E71300	274.000	SY	CONCRETE, MISC.:	71.2917	58.1250	\$15,926.25
511E81100	4,120.000	FT	CONCRETE, MISC.:	15.3924	6.4872	\$26,727.20
511E81200	8.000	LS	CONCRETE, MISC.:	3,711.0984	2,587.3075	\$20,698.46
511E81300	3,546.000	EACH	CONCRETE, MISC.:	214.1478	140.9358	\$499,758.31
511E81500	36.000	CF	CONCRETE, MISC.:	300.0000	400.0000	\$14,400.00
512E10000	920.000	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES	25.5248	21.7913	\$20,048.00
512E10001	7,518.000	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN	34.7740	30.5616	\$229,762.40
512E10050	166,678.000	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY)	9.0104	8.9582	\$1,493,129.16
512E10051	123,323.000	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY), AS PER PLAN	7.2519	7.4386	\$917,353.35
512E10100	190,157.000	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	23.3182	22.2827	\$4,237,211.43
512E10101	38,905.000	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE), AS PER PLAN	27.8692	24.6772	\$960,067.52
512E10300	57,452.000	SY	SEALING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS WITH HMWM RESIN	15.4485	13.4410	\$772,213.77

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
512E10301	26,691.000	SY	SEALING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS WITH HMWM RESIN, AS PER PLAN	13.1932	12.8816	\$343,823.50
512E10400	76,387.000	SY	TREATING OF CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK WITH SRS	7.2862	7.2262	\$551,990.83
512E10600	2,450.000	FT	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	113.1767	108.7458	\$266,427.09
512E10601	471.000	FT	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION, AS PER PLAN	84.0835	107.1346	\$50,460.39
512E33000	13,263.000	SY	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	21.2038	20.5056	\$271,966.14
512E33010	9,897.000	SY	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	34.3376	33.9992	\$336,489.94
512E33300	13.000	SY	TYPE A WATERPROOFING	78.9792	98.7692	\$1,284.00
512E44400	125.000	SY	TYPE B WATERPROOFING	48.6679	59.6400	\$7,455.00
512E71500	701.000	SY	SPECIAL - URETHANE TOP COAT SEALER	22.9435	19.9615	\$13,993.00
512E72000	24,967.000	SY	SPECIAL - EPOXY WATERPROOFING OVERLAY (1/4" THICK)	31.7820	32.0273	\$799,625.50
512E72500	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - TEST PATCH	5,750.0000	10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
512E72510	12.000	EACH	SPECIAL - TEST PATCH	1,539.7792	2,375.0000	\$28,500.00
512E73500	236,710.000	SY	SPECIAL - TREATING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS WITH GRAVITY FED RESIN	12.4749	11.1166	\$2,631,420.07
512E73501	27,689.000	SY	TREATING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS WITH GRAVITY FED RESIN, AS PE R PLAN	12.6163	11.5676	\$320,296.12
512E74000	75,696.000	SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING COATINGS FROM CONCRETE SURFACES	22.6529	18.7662	\$1,420,526.95
512E74001	67.000	SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING COATINGS FROM CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN	87.6667	120.0000	\$8,040.00
512E75500	1,670.000	SY	SPECIAL - SEALING, MISC.:	9.9170	9.9874	\$16,679.00
512E99000	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - SEALING OF CONCRETE	21,725.6154	78,489.5000	\$156,979.00
513E10121	1.000	LS	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 6, AS PER PLAN	975,896.9450	880,100.0000	\$880,100.00
513E10200	27,052.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF	14.9158	16.0537	\$434,284.03

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
513E10201	174,821.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN	6.5474	5.0428	\$881,584.48
513E10240	1,344,295.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 2	1.7350	1.7527	\$2,356,195.35
513E10241	305,300.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 2, AS PER PLAN	1.2800	1.3600	\$415,208.00
513E10260	2,777,431.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 3	1.4881	1.4501	\$4,027,606.94
513E10261	345,720.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 3, AS PER PLAN	1.6260	1.5000	\$518,580.00
513E10280	2,534,788.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 4	1.7702	1.7640	\$4,471,466.12
513E10281	6,134.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 4, AS PER PLAN	17.5000	8.0000	\$49,072.00
513E10300	21258233.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 5	1.6642	1.6483	\$35,039,970.11
513E10321	39,400.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 6, AS PER PLAN	27.5000	25.0000	\$985,000.00
513E10401	1,588,288.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, HYBRID GIRDER, LEVEL SIX (6) FABRICATION, AS PER PLAN	1.7243	1.5800	\$2,509,495.04
513E17001	462.000	EACH	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT, LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN	2,063.6676	1,928.7791	\$891,095.96
513E20000	357,599.000	EACH	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	3.4663	3.4307	\$1,226,804.43
513E21000	51.000	EACH	TRIMMING OF BEAM END	333.7621	340.1961	\$17,350.00
513E21001	16.000	EACH	TRIMMING OF BEAM END, AS PER PLAN	625.1667	264.0000	\$4,224.00
513E21500	4,000.000	LB	REPLACEMENT OF DETERIORATED END CROSSFRAMES	4.3867	5.0000	\$20,000.00
513E21501	15,680.000	LB	REPLACEMENT OF DETERIORATED END CROSSFRAMES, AS PER PLAN	6.0035	5.6893	\$89,208.00
513E90000	234,089.000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.:	10.8798	9.8023	\$2,294,606.40
513E95000	1,938.100	FT	STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.:	172.5218	145.3129	\$281,631.00
513E95020	26.000	LS	STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.:	219,745.0875	223,775.0000	\$5,818,150.00
513E95030	134,377.000	EACH	STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.:	10.7076	15.1184	\$2,031,562.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
513E95050	1,034.000	SF	STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.:	24.2500	13.5000	\$13,959.00
514E00050	1,529,155.000	SF	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	9.8026	9.0719	\$13,872,383.81
514E00051	84,534.000	SF	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, AS PER PLAN	9.9622	7.7847	\$658,074.50
514E00056	1,606,161.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT	1.9450	1.7281	\$2,775,530.29
514E00057	10,129.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN	1.7411	1.0000	\$10,129.00
514E00060	1,780,956.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT SYSTEM OZEU	2.2159	1.9881	\$3,540,672.95
514E00061	251,344.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, AS PER PLAN	6.5580	7.2459	\$1,821,210.56
514E00066	1,635,367.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT	1.9209	1.5819	\$2,586,967.50
514E00067	396,933.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, AS PER PLAN	2.4560	2.8203	\$1,119,475.00
514E00100	41.000	LS	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	202,448.1429	256,267.1805	\$10,506,954.40
514E00101	2.000	LS	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, AS PER PLAN	100,000.0000	77,500.0000	\$155,000.00
514E00200	38.000	LS	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT	47,269.1072	45,990.3629	\$1,747,633.79
514E00300	40.000	LS	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT SYSTEM OZEU	44,604.5236	48,639.2735	\$1,945,570.94
514E00301	1.000	LS	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, AS PER PLAN	61,000.0000	45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
514E00400	40.000	LS	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT SYSTEM OZEU	42,445.7832	49,982.7023	\$1,999,308.09
514E00401	1.000	LS	FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, AS PER PLAN	43,875.0000	45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
514E00504	4,091.000	MNHR	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	106.3993	99.3715	\$406,528.70

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
514E00505	8.000	MNHR	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, AS PER PLAN	139.9720	120.0000	\$960.00
514E10000	1,853.000	EACH	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	214.5449	161.9128	\$300,024.35
514E20001	9,952.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING OF DAMAGED STRUCTURAL STEEL, AS PER PLAN	97.7578	77.0229	\$766,532.00
514E21001	1.000	LS	FIELD PAINTING OF DAMAGED STRUCTURAL STEEL, AS PER PLAN	21,188.1325	25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
514E27700	27,576.000	SF	FIELD PAINTING, MISC.:	49.6431	53.6991	\$1,480,807.14
514E27702	151.000	EACH	FIELD PAINTING, MISC.:	3,204.5950	2,975.9934	\$449,375.00
514E27800	1.000	LS	FIELD PAINTING, MISC.:	72,500.0000	105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
514E80020	2,101.000	SF	SPECIAL - SHOP PAINTING AND FIELD TOUCH-UP OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	59.4766	41.6088	\$87,420.00
514E80030	1.000	LS	SHOP PAINTING AND FIELD TOUCH-UP OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	2,500.5000	1.0000	\$1.00
515E10030	8.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, B17-48	11,741.6667	9,800.0000	\$78,400.00
515E10031	18.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, B17-48, AS PER PLAN	8,353.4257	8,400.0000	\$151,200.00
515E10050	12.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, B21-48	13,523.5623	13,950.0000	\$167,400.00
515E10051	7.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, B21-48, AS PER PLAN	11,900.3350	9,800.0000	\$68,600.00
515E10071	7.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, B27-48, AS PER PLAN	14,308.8000	13,000.0000	\$91,000.00
515E10111	7.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, B42-48, AS PER PLAN	27,454.8333	25,100.0000	\$175,700.00
515E12010	33.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB12-48	6,240.0544	5,500.0000	\$181,500.00
515E12030	10.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB17-48	8,200.0000	7,750.0000	\$77,500.00
515E12041	6.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-36, AS PER PLAN	7,728.8433	6,700.0000	\$40,200.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
515E12050	117.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-48	9,135.2805	10,089.5299	\$1,180,475.00
515E12051	22.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-48, AS PER PLAN	10,679.7143	10,000.0000	\$220,000.00
515E12070	8.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB27-48	13,815.3333	10,500.0000	\$84,000.00
515E12081	2.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB33-36, AS PER PLAN	20,833.3333	22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
515E12090	11.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB33-48	22,473.0000	22,448.0000	\$246,928.00
515E12091	9.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB33-48, AS PER PLAN	22,166.6667	22,000.0000	\$198,000.00
515E12110	8.000	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB42-48	26,196.1125	25,426.9700	\$203,415.76
515E14021	24.000	EACH	STRAIGHT STRAND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE I-BEAM MEMBERS, LEVEL 2, TYPE 4, AS PER PLAN	19,668.7500	19,000.0000	\$456,000.00
515E15010	11.000	EACH	DRAPED STRAND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE I-BEAM MEMBERS, LEVEL 3, TYPE 3	22,964.8500	20,363.6364	\$224,000.00
515E15070	78.000	EACH	DRAPED STRAND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE I-BEAM MEMBERS, LE VEL 3, TYPE WF36-49	19,697.8017	16,461.5385	\$1,284,000.00
515E15071	6.000	EACH	DRAPED STRAND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE I-BEAM MEMBERS, LE VEL 3, TYPE WF36-49, AS PER PLAN	33,666.6667	33,000.0000	\$198,000.00
515E15080	18.000	EACH	DRAPED STRAND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE I-BEAM MEMBERS, LE VEL 3, TYPE WF42-49	31,500.0000	25,000.0000	\$450,000.00
515E15120	42.000	EACH	DRAPED STRAND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE I-BEAM MEMBERS, LE VEL 3, TYPE WF66-49	33,994.0486	33,142.8571	\$1,392,000.00
515E15130	20.000	EACH	DRAPED STRAND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE I-BEAM MEMBERS, LE VEL 3, TYPE WF72-49	45,803.5137	42,820.0000	\$856,400.00
515E20000	182.000	EACH	INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAMS	1,884.8323	1,947.8022	\$354,500.00
515E20001	137.000	EACH	INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAMS, AS PER PLAN	1,627.7372	1,683.9416	\$230,700.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
515E30000	53.000	FT	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH KEYWAY GROUT	50.4000	52.0000	\$2,756.00
516E01300	1,207.000	FT	ELASTOMERIC STRIP SEAL WITHOUT STEEL EXTRUSIONS	66.6961	57.1034	\$68,923.84
516E01301	2,034.500	FT	ELASTOMERIC STRIP SEAL WITHOUT STEEL EXTRUSIONS, AS PER PLAN	84.3796	76.1382	\$154,903.08
516E10000	4,083.000	FT	PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL	31.7479	27.2371	\$111,209.00
516E10001	746.000	FT	PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL, AS PER PLAN	316.3900	240.0000	\$179,040.00
516E10010	2,857.000	FT	ARMORLESS PREFORMED JOINT SEAL	46.4081	42.8754	\$122,495.01
516E10011	2,289.500	FT	ARMORLESS PREFORMED JOINT SEAL, AS PER PLAN	110.6969	116.7688	\$267,342.25
516E10500	84.000	FT	STRUCTURAL EXPANSION JOINT INCLUDING ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL	481.0000	400.0000	\$33,600.00
516E10501	276.000	FT	STRUCTURAL EXPANSION JOINT INCLUDING ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL, AS PER PLAN	371.3835	353.8406	\$97,660.00
516E10901	1,001.000	FT	ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL, AS PER PLAN	96.9205	111.2587	\$111,370.00
516E11210	3,210.360	FT	STRUCTURAL EXPANSION JOINT INCLUDING ELASTOMERIC STRIP SEAL	518.7507	531.3068	\$1,705,686.08
516E11211	2,826.000	FT	STRUCTURAL EXPANSION JOINT INCLUDING ELASTOMERIC STRIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	473.1606	473.0388	\$1,336,807.68
516E11800	16.000	FT	VERTICAL EXTENSION OF STRUCTURAL EXPANSION JOINT	1,028.1400	1,000.0000	\$16,000.00
516E11900	29.170	FT	HORIZONTAL EXTENSION OF STRUCTURAL EXPANSION JOINT	1,134.4273	1,084.8646	\$31,645.50
516E12201	658.000	FT	STRUCTURAL STEEL EXPANSION JOINT, AS PER PLAN	1,854.3830	1,511.7629	\$994,740.00
516E12301	295.000	FT	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ANCHORED WITH ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	228.0169	218.1017	\$64,340.00
516E12310	117.000	LB	SIDEWALK COVER PLATE	75.5000	75.0000	\$8,775.00
516E13001	18.000	SF	1/4" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER, AS PER PLAN	8.4000	12.0000	\$216.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
516E13200	4,284.000	SF	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	8.2350	9.1123	\$39,037.07
516E13201	918.000	SF	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER, AS PER PLAN	10.0177	9.3017	\$8,539.00
516E13600	14,681.500	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	8.7556	6.8957	\$101,238.60
516E13601	577.000	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER, AS PER PLAN	15.8254	14.0815	\$8,125.00
516E13900	11,699.000	SF	2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	8.4660	8.2027	\$95,963.45
516E13901	86.000	SF	2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER, AS PER PLAN	20.2857	20.0000	\$1,720.00
516E14000	8.000	SF	PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER, MISC.:	15.3575	15.0000	\$120.00
516E14010	379.000	FT	SPECIAL - Poured POLYURETHANE JOINT SEAL	47.8030	60.0000	\$22,740.00
516E14014	2,635.000	FT	INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL	34.6138	31.2480	\$82,338.55
516E14020	8,325.000	FT	SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL	33.7514	31.9178	\$265,715.56
516E14021	590.000	FT	SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL, AS PER PLAN	30.4341	26.1525	\$15,430.00
516E14500	161.000	SF	STRUCTURAL JOINT OR JOINT SEALER, MISC.:	135.8450	200.0000	\$32,200.00
516E14600	3,523.500	FT	STRUCTURAL JOINT OR JOINT SEALER, MISC.:	207.8141	138.8030	\$489,072.44
516E14800	1.000	LS	STRUCTURAL JOINT OR JOINT SEALER, MISC.:	2,750.0000	2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
516E15000	1.000	EACH	STRUCTURAL JOINT OR JOINT SEALER, MISC.:	3,026.0780	2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
516E25000	2,642.000	SF	NYLON REINFORCED NEOPRENE SHEETING	15.0774	16.5432	\$43,707.25
516E25001	1,110.000	SF	NYLON REINFORCED NEOPRENE SHEETING, AS PER PLAN	91.5000	63.0000	\$69,930.00
516E31000	13,467.000	FT	JOINT SEALER	18.9947	15.8114	\$212,932.06
516E31001	5,637.000	FT	JOINT SEALER, AS PER PLAN	31.1615	29.2172	\$164,697.10
516E31010	320.000	FT	2" DEEP JOINT SEALER	24.6169	26.7472	\$8,559.09
516E31011	9,571.000	FT	2" DEEP JOINT SEALER, AS PER PLAN	27.0044	23.9743	\$229,458.28

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
516E31200	6,740.000	FT	SPECIAL - SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS	19.9781	20.3292	\$137,018.53
516E31250	6,451.000	FT	SPECIAL - SAWING AND SEALING CONCRETE JOINTS	4.6036	6.4125	\$41,366.91
516E41100	566.000	EACH	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD	24.8382	14.6182	\$8,273.92
516E41500	24.000	EACH	1" ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD	92.7017	110.0000	\$2,640.00
516E41600	121.000	SF	1" ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD	79.8933	82.0000	\$9,922.00
516E41601	12.000	SF	1" ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD, AS PER PLAN	557.2500	500.0000	\$6,000.00
516E42000	10.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD, MISC.:	2,943.7879	2,380.0000	\$23,800.00
516E42600	229.000	FT	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD, MISC.:	97.1108	85.0873	\$19,485.00
516E43100	812.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE)	87.7160	77.8473	\$63,212.00
516E43101	40.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	102.5000	100.0000	\$4,000.00
516E43200	114.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE)	464.4565	521.7811	\$59,483.04
516E43201	173.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	141.8387	139.6532	\$24,160.00
516E44000	148.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE)	1,018.1426	709.0405	\$104,938.00
516E44001	46.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	903.1212	939.1304	\$43,200.00
516E44100	232.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE)	987.4995	960.6034	\$222,860.00
516E44101	603.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	1,039.7461	959.9298	\$578,837.64
516E44200	103.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE)	1,303.5239	1,088.5922	\$112,125.00
516E44201	363.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	1,303.9424	1,203.4451	\$436,850.57
516E44300	26.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE)	2,384.0414	2,378.4646	\$61,840.08

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
516E44301	303.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	1,782.9147	1,519.6463	\$460,452.84
516E44400	47.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE)	1,471.2461	1,420.9421	\$66,784.28
516E44401	255.000	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	1,932.2253	1,883.5239	\$480,298.60
516E45304	14.000	EACH	REFURBISH BEARING DEVICE	2,091.4490	2,127.6786	\$29,787.50
516E45305	754.000	EACH	REFURBISH BEARING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	677.9330	839.1923	\$632,751.00
516E46000	4.000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, BOLSTER	2,507.4210	2,350.0000	\$9,400.00
516E46001	4.000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, BOLSTER, AS PER PLAN	2,740.0000	3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
516E46200	16.000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ROCKER	2,283.7408	2,137.5000	\$34,200.00
516E46201	13.000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ROCKER, AS PER PLAN	3,659.1293	3,216.9231	\$41,820.00
516E46501	24.000	EACH	BEARING, PTFE (TEFLON), AS PER PLAN	1,850.0000	1,850.0000	\$44,400.00
516E46700	58.000	EACH	RESET BEARING	716.2600	377.0690	\$21,870.00
516E46701	11.000	EACH	RESET BEARING, AS PER PLAN	1,596.7391	1,647.7273	\$18,125.00
516E46800	62.000	EACH	SPECIAL - REFURBISH AND RESET BEARING	1,985.1648	1,358.8710	\$84,250.00
516E46900	144.000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.:	699.6722	519.2014	\$74,765.00
516E46920	238.000	SF	BEARING DEVICE, MISC.:	73.5754	81.0924	\$19,300.00
516E47000	17.000	LS	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	14,823.1182	16,132.0588	\$274,245.00
516E47001	108.000	LS	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	16,131.1111	12,569.1250	\$1,357,465.50
517E70000	9,987.900	FT	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)	140.6837	138.0559	\$1,378,888.67
517E70001	301.500	FT	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE), AS PER PLAN	134.1366	136.4511	\$41,140.00
517E72201	25.000	FT	RAILING (DEEP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBULAR BACKUP AND TYPE 1 STEEL POSTS AND ANCHOR BOLTS), AS PER PLAN	55.0000	55.0000	\$1,375.00
517E72205	95.250	FT	RAILING (DEEP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBULAR BACKUP AND TYPE 1 STEEL POSTS), AS PER PLAN	93.1958	95.0656	\$9,055.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
517E72300	1,197.000	FT	RAILING (DEEP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBULAR BACKUP AND TYPE 2 STEEL POSTS AND ANCHOR BOLTS)	104.6700	112.6500	\$134,842.08
517E72301	100.000	FT	RAILING (DEEP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBULAR BACKUP AND TYPE 2 STEEL POSTS AND ANCHOR BOLTS), AS PER PLAN	89.2500	89.2500	\$8,925.00
517E72306	489.000	FT	RAILING (DEEP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBULAR BACKUP AND TYPE 2 STEEL POSTS)	82.7353	74.7060	\$36,531.25
517E72307	76.500	FT	RAILING (DEEP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBULAR BACKUP AND TYPE 2 STEEL POSTS), AS PER PLAN	82.2961	86.2745	\$6,600.00
517E72750	2,395.500	FT	RAILING (THRIE BEAM RETROFIT)	75.0419	66.4714	\$159,232.25
517E72751	87.500	FT	RAILING (THRIE BEAM RETROFIT), AS PER PLAN	60.1429	60.1429	\$5,262.50
517E73201	112.000	FT	RAILING (DEFLECTOR PARAPET TYPE), AS PER PLAN	190.0938	180.5714	\$20,224.00
517E73500	413.000	FT	RAILING, PIPE	136.0981	123.5642	\$51,032.00
517E74501	1,306.000	FT	RAILING, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	217.2089	149.7948	\$195,632.00
517E75120	56.170	FT	RAILING (CONCRETE PARAPET WITH TWIN STEEL TUBE RAILING)	350.0000	350.0000	\$19,659.50
517E75121	2,944.500	FT	RAILING (CONCRETE PARAPET WITH TWIN STEEL TUBE RAILING), AS PER PLAN	175.3685	158.9378	\$467,992.42
517E75301	351.000	FT	RAILING, CONCRETE PARAPET WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE, AS PER PLAN	320.0000	320.0000	\$112,320.00
517E75401	1,138.000	FT	RAILING (UPGRADING EXISTING), AS PER PLAN	93.3801	96.6520	\$109,990.00
517E75500	50.000	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REBUILT	55.3200	52.0800	\$2,604.00
517E75501	2,182.000	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REBUILT, AS PER PLAN	49.5685	48.5317	\$105,896.26
517E75600	12,043.000	FT	DEEP BEAM BRIDGE RETROFIT RAILING	82.4330	84.1747	\$1,013,715.69
517E75601	2,533.500	FT	DEEP BEAM BRIDGE RETROFIT RAILING, AS PER PLAN	93.2174	89.0383	\$225,578.63

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
517E76201	1,091.000	FT	RAILING FACED, AS PER PLAN	148.9363	130.0000	\$141,830.00
517E76300	11,494.670	FT	RAILING, MISC.:	248.0352	205.1275	\$2,357,872.49
517E76302	302.000	EACH	RAILING, MISC.:	135.7025	125.3258	\$37,848.40
518E12000	4.000	EACH	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS	1,516.6667	1,350.0000	\$5,400.00
518E12001	40.000	EACH	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS, AS PER PLAN	983.5000	946.0000	\$37,840.00
518E12200	41.000	EACH	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS	1,269.0756	1,143.4634	\$46,882.00
518E12201	94.000	EACH	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS, AS PER PLAN	1,471.8629	1,468.0851	\$138,000.00
518E12300	87.000	EACH	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS	1,242.9215	1,253.0922	\$109,019.02
518E12301	26.000	EACH	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS, AS PER PLAN	1,639.3600	1,110.7692	\$28,880.00
518E12500	475.000	EACH	NEW SCUPPER, MISC.:	1,074.6079	829.1705	\$393,856.00
518E12700	73.000	EACH	SCUPPER, VERTICAL EXTENSION	354.9589	384.3836	\$28,060.00
518E12701	74.000	EACH	SCUPPER, VERTICAL EXTENSION, AS PER PLAN	510.8108	510.8108	\$37,800.00
518E12801	49.000	EACH	SCUPPER MODIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	628.2345	685.3061	\$33,580.00
518E12901	77.000	EACH	SCUPPER, LENGTHENING, AS PER PLAN	413.4796	339.6104	\$26,150.00
518E21100	235.000	CY	POROUS BACKFILL	111.2207	123.2340	\$28,960.00
518E21101	115.000	CY	POROUS BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	105.1500	65.0000	\$7,475.00
518E21200	18,411.000	CY	POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC	98.1394	99.1888	\$1,826,164.23
518E21201	598.000	CY	POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	77.8822	82.9348	\$49,595.00
518E21230	26.000	LS	POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC	4,569.2311	4,491.8585	\$116,788.32
518E21231	1.000	LS	POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	725.0000	1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
518E22300	16,244.180	FT	SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP STRIP	14.3734	13.4685	\$218,784.58
518E39800	103.000	FT	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	14.6183	6.0000	\$618.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
518E39900	34.000	FT	4" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS	19.6533	9.0000	\$306.00
518E40000	28,755.000	FT	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	8.7113	8.8672	\$254,974.94
518E40001	51.000	FT	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, AS PER PLAN	17.9938	10.9412	\$558.00
518E40010	5,066.000	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS	14.9283	14.3469	\$72,681.30
518E40011	1,028.500	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS, AS PER PLAN	14.4267	13.0878	\$13,460.84
518E40012	801.500	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	18.4942	19.2232	\$15,407.40
518E42000	220.000	FT	8" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	17.9700	13.0300	\$2,866.60
518E42010	416.000	FT	8" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS	27.6889	29.4503	\$12,251.32
518E42200	175.000	FT	8" PERFORATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 707.01	27.8163	23.5000	\$4,112.50
518E42300	55.000	FT	8" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS, 707.01	41.5203	30.9545	\$1,702.50
518E43300	420.000	FT	6" PIPE DOWNSPOUT, INCLUDING SPECIALS	209.5833	166.4286	\$69,900.00
518E51100	496.000	FT	8" PIPE DOWNSPOUT, INCLUDING SPECIALS	134.7875	110.0000	\$54,560.00
518E51101	276.000	FT	8" PIPE DOWNSPOUT, INCLUDING SPECIALS, AS PER PLAN	339.2298	345.2899	\$95,300.00
518E60031	107.000	FT	PIPE HORIZONTAL CONDUCTOR, AS PER PLAN	295.9696	310.0000	\$33,170.00
518E62200	73.000	EACH	STRUCTURE DRAINAGE, MISC.:	363.0017	318.9493	\$23,283.30
518E62600	775.000	SF	STRUCTURE DRAINAGE, MISC.:	3.5000	3.5000	\$2,712.50
518E63300	9.000	LS	STRUCTURE DRAINAGE, MISC.:	11,727.0134	9,488.8889	\$85,400.00
519E00100	25,509.000	SF	SPECIAL - COMPOSITE FIBER WRAP SYSTEM	45.6799	35.6744	\$910,019.00
519E10000	328.000	SY	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY WITH MICRO- SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE	309.1200	257.0122	\$84,300.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
519E11100	9,322.000	SF	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE	82.3363	83.9146	\$782,251.88
519E11101	37,065.000	SF	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	102.9972	98.5717	\$3,653,560.22
519E11600	938.000	SF	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, MISC.:	172.6578	198.8060	\$186,480.00
519E11710	350.000	SY	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES, MISC.:	558.3542	361.4286	\$126,500.00
519E11720	2,081.000	FT	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, MISC.:	86.2832	73.0827	\$152,085.00
519E11900	98.000	CY	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, MISC.:	2,091.8781	1,751.2755	\$171,625.00
519E12200	365.000	SY	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK - TYPE A	310.6324	325.1370	\$118,675.00
519E12300	2,149.000	SY	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK - TYPE B	406.7767	410.9560	\$883,144.49
519E12304	2,432.000	SY	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK - TYPE C	411.6023	327.4453	\$796,347.00
519E12510	976.000	SY	SPECIAL - PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	492.9782	427.9790	\$417,707.50
519E12610	26.000	FT	SPECIAL - CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION	113.5000	113.0000	\$2,938.00
523E20000	38.000	EACH	DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING	4,004.2911	3,743.0911	\$142,237.46
523E20001	4.000	EACH	DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING, AS PER PLAN	5,335.0000	5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
523E20500	4.000	EACH	RESTRICKING	1,575.6429	392.0000	\$1,568.00
523E20501	6.000	EACH	RESTRIKE, AS PER PLAN	2,937.5000	500.0000	\$3,000.00
524E94401	580.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 18" DIAMETER, AS PER PLAN	72.4260	75.0000	\$43,500.00
524E94500	115.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER	421.0000	421.0000	\$48,415.00
524E94503	11,849.500	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	68.4927	57.4865	\$681,186.50
524E94505	11,464.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	93.3187	76.3798	\$875,618.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
524E94603	6,853.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	80.3955	68.6420	\$470,403.30
524E94604	112.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK	440.2737	375.0000	\$42,000.00
524E94605	4,439.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	117.5148	91.9812	\$408,304.70
524E94702	1,856.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK	379.3948	269.1137	\$499,475.00
524E94703	45,213.500	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36" DIAMETER ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	88.1102	70.6709	\$3,195,277.30
524E94704	460.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK	703.6516	632.4566	\$290,930.05
524E94705	30,302.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	121.6424	94.1957	\$2,854,317.00
524E94802	5,663.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 42" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK	295.3257	270.8013	\$1,533,547.50
524E94803	2,008.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 42" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	173.1695	126.6838	\$254,381.00
524E94804	362.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 42" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK	1,151.3391	1,078.3702	\$390,370.00
524E94805	1,022.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 42" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	134.8607	122.4149	\$125,108.00
524E94900	1,400.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 48" DIAMETER	490.0000	535.0000	\$749,000.00
524E94902	1,408.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 48" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK	424.1663	398.6859	\$561,349.76
524E94903	38.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 48" DIAMETER ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	355.5225	380.0000	\$14,440.00
524E94904	299.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 48" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK	978.1779	1,072.1340	\$320,568.08
524E94905	1,687.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 48" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	457.7758	445.3639	\$751,328.92
524E94906	1,424.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 54" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK	472.0771	498.0126	\$709,169.96

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
524E94907	5,943.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 54" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	442.7052	430.4909	\$2,558,407.44
524E94908	47.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 54" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK	841.5369	442.4455	\$20,794.94
524E94914	1,840.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 60" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK	680.7626	639.9090	\$1,177,432.50
524E94918	38.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 60" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK	1,198.2895	772.1053	\$29,340.00
524E94930	4,158.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 66" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK	510.3373	564.2328	\$2,346,080.00
524E94934	306.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 66" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK	922.4891	831.3094	\$254,380.68
524E94946	173.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 72" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK	914.0921	773.1140	\$133,748.72
524E95000	13,756.000	FT	DRILLED SHAFTS, MISC.:	91.4842	69.2198	\$952,188.00
524E95100	188.000	EACH	DRILLED SHAFTS, MISC.:	2,934.5367	3,860.1443	\$725,707.13
524E95200	2.000	LS	DRILLED SHAFTS, MISC.	10,172.1155	4,800.0000	\$9,600.00
526E10000	600.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12")	233.8502	216.8750	\$130,125.00
526E10001	174.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12"), AS PER PLAN	291.2029	291.7159	\$50,758.56
526E10010	260.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=12")	251.2000	230.0000	\$59,800.00
526E10011	477.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=12"), AS PE R PLAN	218.7795	194.3082	\$92,685.00
526E15000	944.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=13")	246.2355	203.8136	\$192,400.00
526E15001	993.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=13"), AS PER PLAN	271.7679	246.8499	\$245,122.00
526E15010	318.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=13")	257.1968	255.2358	\$81,165.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
526E15011	758.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=13"), AS PE R PLAN	240.6656	250.9169	\$190,195.00
526E25000	5,838.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=15")	245.2640	239.2317	\$1,396,634.52
526E25001	7,135.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=15"), AS PER PLAN	278.7691	260.0461	\$1,855,428.72
526E25010	1,920.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=15")	247.9940	261.3109	\$501,716.92
526E25011	11,063.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=15"), AS PE R PLAN	279.6996	256.9210	\$2,842,317.00
526E30000	277.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=17")	249.4171	220.0000	\$60,940.00
526E30001	777.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=17"), AS PER PLAN	295.0000	295.0000	\$229,215.00
526E30010	2,332.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=17")	247.2645	254.5669	\$593,649.98
526E30011	11,047.000	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=17"), AS PE R PLAN	264.0884	256.2767	\$2,831,088.62
526E90010	7,105.000	FT	TYPE A INSTALLATION	149.7177	135.6254	\$963,618.52
526E90011	1,179.000	FT	TYPE A INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	150.3080	130.6854	\$154,078.10
526E90020	343.000	SY	TYPE B INSTALLATION	55.5401	37.0383	\$12,704.12
526E90021	69.000	SY	TYPE B INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	88.2667	51.2865	\$3,538.77
526E90030	3,530.000	FT	TYPE C INSTALLATION	171.3131	175.7639	\$620,446.69
526E98100	28.000	SY	APPROACH SLABS, MISC.:	606.0925	700.0000	\$19,600.00
526E98200	50.000	FT	APPROACH SLABS, MISC.:	74.5675	72.0000	\$3,600.00
530E00200	74.000	LS	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	76,083.9641	69,277.1534	\$5,126,509.35
530E00400	258,919.000	EACH	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	23.0559	29.3819	\$7,607,522.00
530E00500	1,464.000	HOURL	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	116.0828	35.5601	\$52,060.00
530E00600	47,067.000	SF	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	13.7341	11.0928	\$522,104.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
530E00800	4,323.000	SY	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	58.1386	54.1425	\$234,058.10
530E01100	8.000	CY	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	1,080.4615	1,062.5000	\$8,500.00
530E01200	622.000	CF	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	253.3333	35.0000	\$21,770.00
530E01300	3,761.000	FT	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE, MISC.:	21.5861	18.5235	\$69,667.04
530E13000	60,407.000	SF	SPECIAL - FORM LINER	13.5489	10.9005	\$658,468.87
530E14000	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - STRUCTURAL SURVEY AND MONITORING OF VIBRATION	14,798.0000	16,500.0000	\$33,000.00
530E99010	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - SUBSTRUCTURE	156,587.0000	92,640.0000	\$92,640.00
530E99020	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - SUPERSTRUCTURE	301,061.6364	347,286.0000	\$347,286.00
530E99040	13.000	LS	SPECIAL - STRUCTURES	2027102.0693	2439461.0092	\$31,712,993.12
530E99050	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - RETAINING WALL	6700000.0000	4500000.0000	\$4,500,000.00
601E10000	198.740	SY	RIPRAP	206.5031	199.7041	\$39,689.19
601E10001	29.000	SY	RIPRAP, AS PER PLAN	252.0075	232.0300	\$6,728.87
601E11000	634.100	SY	RIPRAP USING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB	181.8285	180.2563	\$114,300.51
601E11001	228.000	SY	RIPRAP USING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, AS PER PLAN	144.9716	125.0471	\$28,510.75
601E12000	8.000	SY	RIPRAP, WITH GROUT	222.3750	125.0000	\$1,000.00
601E12100	225.000	SY	RIPRAP, USING CONCRETE IN BAGS	302.5000	300.0000	\$67,500.00
601E20000	8,103.000	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION	29.2051	27.5712	\$223,409.65
601E20001	2,921.000	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	22.9591	23.4594	\$68,525.00
601E20010	641.200	CY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION	76.2366	73.8238	\$47,335.80
601E20011	346.000	CY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	68.6667	60.0000	\$20,760.00
601E21000	8,332.000	SY	CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION	67.5173	65.7345	\$547,699.92
601E21001	312.000	SY	CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	109.8069	116.5064	\$36,350.00
601E21050	2,683.180	SY	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 1	95.4656	78.6702	\$211,086.44

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
601E21060	4,077.800	SY	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 2	64.0033	63.4217	\$258,621.02
601E21070	49.000	SY	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 3	93.2215	63.6735	\$3,120.00
601E21100	562.000	SY	SLOPE PROTECTION, MISC.:	167.5279	149.6619	\$84,110.00
601E21150	1,007.000	CY	SLOPE PROTECTION, MISC.	594.5028	230.3555	\$231,968.00
601E23000	154.000	SY	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, TYPE 1	202.7686	205.1623	\$31,595.00
601E23021	5,026.000	SY	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	94.8088	83.0000	\$417,158.00
601E25001	11,600.000	CY	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	68.2513	62.3718	\$723,513.03
601E26000	418.000	CY	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE B	135.1776	143.2641	\$59,884.40
601E26001	1,562.000	CY	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	84.4947	59.4567	\$92,871.35
601E27000	9,258.500	CY	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE C	95.2089	72.8978	\$674,924.66
601E27001	2,911.000	CY	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	77.5819	62.7619	\$182,700.00
601E28000	3,251.000	CY	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D	77.4047	60.5872	\$196,969.00
601E28100	20.000	CY	DUMPED ROCK FILL	210.7667	117.0000	\$2,340.00
601E32000	2,007.400	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A WITH FILTER	91.7246	76.5794	\$153,725.56
601E32004	1,197.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A WITH FABRIC FILTER	78.1826	64.3470	\$77,023.30
601E32010	384.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A WITH AGGREGATE FILTER	110.8247	95.5366	\$36,686.04
601E32100	7,529.700	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	83.6458	81.3594	\$612,611.87
601E32101	144.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER, AS PER PLAN	94.7333	70.0000	\$10,080.00
601E32104	3,871.500	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FABRIC FILTER	88.7652	86.3006	\$334,112.85
601E32110	2,050.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH AGGREGATE FILTER	95.1536	103.0423	\$211,236.72

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
601E32200	5,574.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	95.0230	89.8568	\$500,861.91
601E32204	4,927.700	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FABRIC FILTER	93.5689	91.4305	\$450,542.22
601E32205	20.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FABRIC FILTER, AS PER PLAN	165.3300	165.3300	\$3,306.60
601E32210	1,790.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH AGGREGATE FILTER	96.4618	89.6336	\$160,444.07
601E32211	496.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH AGGREGATE FILTER, AS PER PLAN	73.4258	70.9032	\$35,168.00
601E32300	142.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D WITH FILTER	128.4079	112.6549	\$15,997.00
601E32304	117.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D WITH FABRIC FILTER	94.8625	110.4701	\$12,925.00
601E34100	1,239.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITHOUT FILTER	63.5615	55.5165	\$68,785.00
601E34101	1,389.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITHOUT FILTER, AS PER PLAN	63.1070	55.4104	\$76,965.00
601E34200	457.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITHOUT FILTER	114.4856	100.2717	\$45,824.15
601E34400	245.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, WITH GROUT	181.9508	160.8616	\$39,411.10
601E37500	2,410.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-2	48.9562	48.0452	\$115,789.04
601E37501	2,687.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-2, AS PER PLAN	58.1690	53.9697	\$145,016.57
601E38000	792.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-4	93.8776	71.2879	\$56,460.00
601E38001	1,489.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-4, AS PER PLAN	65.1633	63.9900	\$95,281.11
601E38100	390.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-6	79.3046	93.4000	\$36,426.00
601E38101	1,002.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-6, AS PER PLAN	124.8467	121.0400	\$121,282.08
601E38400	118.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 2	68.1329	139.1949	\$16,425.00
601E39500	691.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 5	49.8333	58.0000	\$40,078.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
601E40000	931.000	FT	PAVED GUTTER, MISC.:	47.2006	41.9764	\$39,080.00
601E45050	1,923.200	CY	BIORETENTION CELL	73.0991	47.5770	\$91,500.00
601E54000	2.000	LS	CHANNEL PROTECTION, MISC.:	7,825.0700	8,854.9250	\$17,709.85
601E55000	32.000	EACH	CHANNEL PROTECTION, MISC.:	4,361.5729	3,850.0000	\$123,200.00
602E10000	1.100	CY	BRICK MASONRY	4,333.3333	5,000.0000	\$5,500.00
602E15000	1.800	CY	BLOCK MASONRY	2,433.3333	3,200.0000	\$5,760.00
602E20000	791.110	CY	CONCRETE MASONRY	1,144.7281	1,059.7280	\$838,361.46
602E20001	124.430	CY	CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN	500.2588	330.5675	\$41,132.52
602E97000	2,300.000	SF	MASONRY, MISC.:	6.0000	6.0000	\$13,800.00
602E98100	1,139.000	FT	MASONRY, MISC.:	107.0430	107.0430	\$121,922.00
602E98200	1.000	CY	MASONRY, MISC.:	263.9183	450.0000	\$450.00
602E98300	8.000	EACH	MASONRY, MISC.:	1,139.5625	1,139.5625	\$9,116.50
605E05100	5,557.000	FT	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	11.0004	8.5486	\$47,504.50
605E05110	3,675.000	FT	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	11.5287	11.7480	\$43,174.00
605E05111	7,553.000	FT	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN	9.2389	8.0000	\$60,424.00
605E05150	850.000	FT	4" DEEP PIPE UNDERDRAINS	11.1786	8.2500	\$7,012.50
605E05200	2,200.000	FT	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	10.3485	11.8357	\$26,038.64
605E05201	7,807.000	FT	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	5.0290	4.2623	\$33,275.40
605E05210	234.000	FT	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP	14.0180	12.6299	\$2,955.40
605E06000	32,533.000	FT	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	8.9551	7.9183	\$257,605.90
605E06020	11,133.000	FT	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	10.4953	10.4881	\$116,763.78
605E11000	20,241.000	FT	6" CONSTRUCTION UNDERDRAINS	8.8680	9.5231	\$192,757.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
605E11100	136,314.000	FT	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	9.4346	7.7256	\$1,053,107.45
605E11101	13,287.000	FT	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	11.1630	7.9927	\$106,199.32
605E11110	193,926.000	FT	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	8.9092	8.5367	\$1,655,489.75
605E11111	22,664.000	FT	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN	9.4945	8.9946	\$203,853.60
605E12211	229.000	FT	6" DEEP PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN	30.1920	10.0000	\$2,290.00
605E13300	24,308.000	FT	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	12.3844	12.2466	\$297,689.75
605E13301	549.000	FT	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	12.6580	21.3867	\$11,741.30
605E13402	800.000	FT	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR SPRINGS	12.7773	13.6500	\$10,920.00
605E13410	15,101.000	FT	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	12.7431	13.0583	\$197,193.40
605E13411	227.000	FT	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN	11.1140	10.0000	\$2,270.00
605E13510	10,197.000	FT	6" ROCK CUT UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	10.7400	11.0000	\$112,167.00
605E14000	142,439.000	FT	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	8.1266	6.9347	\$987,772.96
605E14020	218,457.000	FT	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	8.4356	7.8333	\$1,711,236.45
605E14021	10,094.000	FT	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN	11.1165	8.7402	\$88,223.50
605E31100	26,579.000	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	11.5826	10.2003	\$271,114.35
605E31101	18.000	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS, AS PER PLAN	104.0000	50.0000	\$900.00
605E32200	800.000	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS FOR SPRINGS	9.6909	7.0500	\$5,640.00
605E98000	3,256.000	FT	UNDERDRAINS, MISC.:	8.6497	10.0046	\$32,575.14
606E10000	1,140.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER	79.8750	90.0000	\$102,600.00
606E10200	10,620.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER (REFLECTIVE), 10' HEIGHT AND UNDER	31.7488	23.3864	\$248,363.40

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E10210	51,686.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER (REFLECTIVE), OVER 10' TO 14' HEIGHT	33.1902	30.0566	\$1,553,507.40
606E10211	1,247.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER (REFLECTIVE), OVER 10' TO 14' HEIGHT , AS PER PLAN	40.5100	49.0000	\$61,103.00
606E10220	386,507.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER (REFLECTIVE), OVER 14' TO 20' HEIGHT	22.8172	21.3748	\$8,261,516.28
606E10230	5,712.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER (REFLECTIVE), OVER 20' TO 25' HEIGHT	29.2167	31.1500	\$177,928.80
606E10310	506.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER (ABSORPTIVE), OVER 10' TO 14' HEIGHT	82.7020	135.0000	\$68,310.00
606E10320	1,958.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER (ABSORPTIVE), OVER 14' TO 20' HEIGHT	75.9380	130.0000	\$254,540.00
606E10720	4.000	EACH	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER PANEL REMOVAL AND REUSE	3,312.4043	2,917.5000	\$11,670.00
606E10810	62.000	EACH	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER, MISC.:	1,631.0349	1,992.4194	\$123,530.00
606E10900	3.000	LS	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER, MISC.:	52,846.1538	27,333.3333	\$82,000.00
606E10920	105,754.000	SF	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER, MISC.:	33.3501	32.1661	\$3,401,691.50
606E10930	2,570.000	FT	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER, MISC.:	15.3475	16.5000	\$42,405.00
606E10940	130.000	SY	SPECIAL - NOISE BARRIER, MISC.:	116.8392	60.0000	\$7,800.00
606E11001	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, THRIE BEAM RAIL AND TRANSITION SECTION, AS PER P LAN	27.6500	28.5000	\$2,137.50
606E12000	200.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5MR	47.0500	35.6000	\$7,120.00
606E13000	78,556.750	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5	16.0408	15.2670	\$1,199,323.44
606E13001	22,326.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, AS PER PLAN	14.8948	14.6129	\$326,247.85
606E13010	350.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5 WITH TUBULAR BACKUP	97.2214	70.2500	\$24,587.50
606E13011	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5 WITH TUBULAR BACKUP, AS PER PLAN	88.1250	91.8333	\$6,887.50
606E13020	270.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5 WITH DOUBLE RAILS	60.2432	73.2963	\$19,790.00
606E13030	14,659.500	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, USING 9 FOOT POSTS	17.7660	17.1675	\$251,666.51

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E13041	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, NESTED TYPE 5 WITH TUBULAR BACKUP, AS PER PLAN	96.1667	82.5000	\$6,187.50
606E13050	1,362.500	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5A	21.0172	20.9468	\$28,540.00
606E13051	275.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5A, AS PER PLAN	20.2136	20.9727	\$5,767.50
606E15050	461,946.660	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	16.8339	16.3005	\$7,529,975.44
606E15051	37,398.750	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, AS PER PLAN	18.5650	18.2378	\$682,069.12
606E15100	124,731.540	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	17.6446	17.4329	\$2,174,432.51
606E15101	55,557.250	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, AS PER PLAN	19.7513	18.3817	\$1,021,235.80
606E15150	5,762.500	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING	27.8370	27.1321	\$156,348.75
606E15151	1,570.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING, AS PER PLAN	31.8163	32.5761	\$51,144.45
606E15200	643.750	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING WITH LONG POSTS	32.4923	27.4738	\$17,686.25
606E15250	375.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS QUARTER POST SPACING	39.1635	43.4147	\$16,280.50
606E15251	12.500	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS QUARTER POST SPACING, AS PER PLAN	31.8000	28.0000	\$350.00
606E15300	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS QUARTER POST SPACING WITH LONG POSTS	36.8000	36.8000	\$2,760.00
606E15350	93.750	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH SOCKETED POSTS	131.5000	121.9333	\$11,431.25
606E15400	1,262.500	FT	MGS GUARDRAIL, TYPE 8	25.9907	24.7287	\$31,220.00
606E15500	1,513.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE 5	26.0468	26.3739	\$39,903.70
606E15501	225.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE 5, AS PER PLAN	27.7333	26.0000	\$5,850.00
606E15550	3,409.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE MGS	28.9655	29.5086	\$100,594.66
606E15551	2,412.500	FT	GUARDRAIL, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE MGS, AS PER PLAN	27.3224	27.2870	\$65,830.00
606E16000	1,865.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT	24.0227	18.7735	\$35,012.51

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E16001	21,122.500	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, AS PER PLAN	14.6081	13.8303	\$292,130.00
606E16050	1,100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS	15.6977	16.0545	\$17,660.00
606E16051	5,725.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS, AS PER PLAN	15.3164	13.5808	\$77,750.00
606E16301	100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5MR, AS PER PLAN	41.2000	32.4000	\$3,240.00
606E16500	8,292.500	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5	13.0021	11.4911	\$95,289.75
606E16501	18,950.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5, AS PER PLAN	15.1050	15.0073	\$284,387.50
606E16550	737.500	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5, USING 9 FOOT POSTS	14.9317	16.2068	\$11,952.50
606E16551	1,200.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5, USING 9 FOOT POSTS, AS PER PLAN	17.2000	17.2000	\$20,640.00
606E16560	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	18.2000	18.2000	\$1,365.00
606E16561	3,425.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, AS PER PLAN	15.4926	16.8000	\$57,540.00
606E16600	225.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE 5	28.0000	28.0000	\$6,300.00
606E16601	1,125.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE 5, AS PER PLAN	24.4422	24.4956	\$27,557.50
606E16660	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE MGS	30.4000	30.4000	\$2,280.00
606E16661	50.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE MGS, AS PER PLAN	25.1000	25.2000	\$1,260.00
606E16700	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5A	19.6000	19.6000	\$1,470.00
606E16701	175.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5A, AS PER PLAN	18.7875	18.2571	\$3,195.00
606E16750	350.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING	24.2217	22.6571	\$7,930.00
606E16751	25.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING, AS PER PLAN	23.6000	23.6000	\$590.00
606E16800	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING WITH LONG POSTS	24.6000	24.6000	\$1,845.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E16850	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS QUARTER POST SPACING	32.0000	32.0000	\$2,400.00
606E16851	25.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS QUARTER POST SPACING, AS PER PLA N	32.4000	32.4000	\$810.00
606E16900	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS QUARTER POST SPACING WITH LONG P OST S	36.4000	36.4000	\$2,730.00
606E17000	6,120.750	FT	RAISING TYPE 5 GUARDRAIL	6.0545	6.2586	\$38,307.40
606E17290	1,601.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, LONG-SPAN	24.1827	20.2309	\$32,389.60
606E17291	62.500	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, LONG-SPAN, AS PER PLAN	27.1167	26.7500	\$1,671.88
606E17300	75.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, 25' LONG-SPAN	21.8000	21.8000	\$1,635.00
606E17350	312.500	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, 25' LONG - SPAN	102.0244	22.5828	\$7,057.13
606E17360	1,685.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, LONG-SPAN	20.9785	19.8432	\$33,435.79
606E17500	6.000	EACH	POST END ANCHOR (OR CONCRETE BLOCK END ANCHOR)	1,250.9808	1,191.5000	\$7,149.00
606E17700	276.000	EACH	REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKOUT	15.9528	11.9203	\$3,290.00
606E17750	61.000	EACH	REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKOUT, TYPE MGS	19.4628	18.1148	\$1,105.00
606E17900	184.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL POST	35.1295	33.0707	\$6,085.00
606E17901	410.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL POST, AS PER PLAN	55.6265	41.5854	\$17,050.00
606E18500	1,663.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL POST, 9 FEET	21.6336	13.6239	\$22,656.50
606E18501	404.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL POST, 9 FEET, AS PER PLAN	57.4574	42.0569	\$16,991.00
606E19001	25.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL POST, STEEL, AS PER PLAN	75.0000	95.0000	\$2,375.00
606E20050	16.000	EACH	ROUNDED END SECTION	158.4840	60.1250	\$962.00
606E25000	57.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	1,084.7628	1,094.9123	\$62,410.00
606E25500	2.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, BARRIER DESIGN, TYPE A	1,248.7500	1,247.5000	\$2,495.00
606E25550	397.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	1,036.7198	971.2054	\$385,568.55
606E26000	73.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B	1,704.9300	1,735.9589	\$126,725.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E26050	118.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B	1,767.1939	1,770.2281	\$208,886.92
606E26100	625.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	2,048.4447	2,040.9961	\$1,275,622.56
606E26101	58.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	2,125.5424	2,104.6552	\$122,070.00
606E26150	1,516.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	2,099.2117	2,089.3902	\$3,167,515.55
606E26151	89.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	2,291.6038	2,280.3933	\$202,955.00
606E26500	361.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	740.9453	711.6941	\$256,921.57
606E26501	9.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T, AS PER PLAN	673.8889	603.3333	\$5,430.00
606E26550	898.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	854.8426	836.6291	\$751,292.91
606E27800	3.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE A	777.5000	680.0000	\$2,040.00
606E27801	50.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	617.7174	638.6000	\$31,930.00
606E27810	186.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, MGS TYPE A	756.6995	701.3441	\$130,450.00
606E27820	3.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	860.0000	850.0000	\$2,550.00
606E27840	1.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE B	5,100.6250	1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
606E27841	186.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	308.9649	257.0161	\$47,805.00
606E27847	12.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, MGS TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	851.3636	904.5833	\$10,855.00
606E27850	10.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE E	1,029.3548	990.0000	\$9,900.00
606E27851	501.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	575.7161	576.9361	\$289,045.00
606E27860	4.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, MGS TYPE E	1,548.3333	1,075.0000	\$4,300.00
606E27861	108.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, MGS TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	672.2266	623.5648	\$67,345.00
606E27900	30.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE T	492.5000	685.0000	\$20,550.00
606E27901	50.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE T, AS PER PLAN	590.8523	628.4000	\$31,420.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E27910	4.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, MGS TYPE T	532.5000	765.0000	\$3,060.00
606E27911	16.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, MGS TYPE T, AS PER PLAN	654.6429	739.3750	\$11,830.00
606E28000	1.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE B-98	1,130.9000	1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
606E31101	4.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	469.0000	487.5000	\$1,950.00
606E31601	4.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	550.0000	550.0000	\$2,200.00
606E32101	4.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	491.2500	491.2500	\$1,965.00
606E32160	13.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE TST	1,320.3492	1,492.6923	\$19,405.00
606E32171	14.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE TST, AS PER PLAN	550.8696	551.4286	\$7,720.00
606E32601	3.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	518.7500	550.0000	\$1,650.00
606E33051	3.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE G, AS PER PLAN	483.3333	483.3333	\$1,450.00
606E33500	4.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE H	1,383.3333	1,250.0000	\$5,000.00
606E33601	3.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE H, AS PER PLAN	500.0000	500.0000	\$1,500.00
606E34101	1.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE J, AS PER PLAN	350.0000	350.0000	\$350.00
606E35000	59.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	1,561.0722	1,598.5593	\$94,315.00
606E35001	15.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	1,377.1429	1,374.6667	\$20,620.00
606E35002	733.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	2,039.8747	2,040.8716	\$1,495,958.88
606E35003	43.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	2,169.7008	2,161.1865	\$92,931.02
606E35004	1.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, BARRIER DESIGN	2,441.1100	1,882.2200	\$1,882.22
606E35006	7.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, BARRIER DESIGN	2,858.5300	2,935.7143	\$20,550.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E35009	2.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 1, BARRIER DESIGN , AS PER PLAN	2,675.0000	2,675.0000	\$5,350.00
606E35010	21.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 1	1,367.7925	1,411.9048	\$29,650.00
606E35011	38.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	644.9386	478.9474	\$18,200.00
606E35012	11.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 1	1,508.6957	1,681.8182	\$18,500.00
606E35013	17.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	720.8333	677.9412	\$11,525.00
606E35100	53.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	433.8380	414.6792	\$21,978.00
606E35101	8.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	290.0000	200.0000	\$1,600.00
606E35102	236.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	433.3066	448.7875	\$105,913.85
606E35103	7.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	480.0000	480.0000	\$3,360.00
606E35110	6.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 2	225.7333	208.3333	\$1,250.00
606E35111	9.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	302.7778	302.7778	\$2,725.00
606E35112	4.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 2	275.0000	300.0000	\$1,200.00
606E35113	2.000	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	450.0000	450.0000	\$900.00
606E35120	17.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 3	2,060.0000	1,961.1176	\$33,339.00
606E35121	4.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	2,403.0000	2,112.5000	\$8,450.00
606E35130	1.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 3	750.0000	500.0000	\$500.00
606E35131	7.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	312.8571	312.8571	\$2,190.00
606E35140	243.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4	751.6875	728.5597	\$177,040.00
606E35141	258.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4, AS PER PLAN	849.8666	840.7636	\$216,917.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E35150	3.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 4	618.7500	550.0000	\$1,650.00
606E35151	6.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE 4, AS PER PLAN	435.6250	330.8333	\$1,985.00
606E35170	2.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE BR-1	1,517.5000	1,785.0000	\$3,570.00
606E35171	4.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE BR-1, AS PER PLAN	1,450.0000	1,450.0000	\$5,800.00
606E35181	3.000	EACH	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REBUILT, TYPE BR-1, AS PER PLAN	1,404.0000	1,540.0000	\$4,620.00
606E39001	5.000	EACH	36" CONCRETE ANCHOR REMOVED AND REPLACED, AS PER PLAN	538.7500	548.0000	\$2,740.00
606E40000	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 36" CONCRETE ANCHOR	265.0000	265.0000	\$265.00
606E50000	140,101.000	FT	SPECIAL - RESHAPING BERM	0.3271	0.0953	\$13,351.35
606E55000	14,783.000	FT	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER	22.6160	20.6608	\$305,429.20
606E55010	19,846.000	FT	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER WITH CONCRETE LINE POST FOUNDATION	14.1467	14.8500	\$294,713.10
606E55020	3,625.000	FT	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, REPLACEMENT CABLE	8.3418	5.5000	\$19,937.50
606E55100	3.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, CONCRETE LINE POST FOUNDATION	445.0000	445.0000	\$1,335.00
606E55110	3.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, CONCRETE ANCHOR FOUNDATION WITH SLE EVE	480.0000	480.0000	\$1,440.00
606E55140	30.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, ANCHOR POST	325.0000	325.0000	\$9,750.00
606E55150	41.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	3,156.3684	3,228.0551	\$132,350.26
606E55170	6.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, TURNBUCKLE	295.0000	295.0000	\$1,770.00
606E55180	6.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, SPLICE	250.0000	250.0000	\$1,500.00
606E55190	55.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, POST REFLECTOR	9.4013	8.6382	\$475.10
606E55220	30.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CABLE BARRIER, ANCHOR POST RESET	245.0000	245.0000	\$7,350.00
606E60002	27.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	4,215.2500	4,145.3704	\$111,925.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
606E60012	89.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	4,213.0238	4,106.0598	\$365,439.32
606E60013	1.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	3,995.0000	3,750.0000	\$3,750.00
606E60022	17.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	10,508.5780	12,983.5824	\$220,720.90
606E60023	1.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (UNIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	24,100.0000	24,200.0000	\$24,200.00
606E60028	15.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	24,181.3053	24,972.8187	\$374,592.28
606E60029	3.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	25,958.3333	27,666.6667	\$83,000.00
606E60032	2.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3	28,287.5000	26,725.0000	\$53,450.00
606E60033	7.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	24,439.2857	25,414.2857	\$177,900.00
606E60040	3.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3 UNIDIRECTIONAL	29,071.5589	28,664.6767	\$85,994.03
606E60041	3.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3 UNIDIRECTIONAL, AS PER PLAN	34,199.0075	33,450.0000	\$100,350.00
606E60060	5.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REBUILT, TYPE 1 (UNIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	1,960.0000	1,960.0000	\$9,800.00
606E60070	13.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REBUILT, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	2,383.9130	2,313.8462	\$30,080.00
606E61000	679.000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, MISC.:	973.6747	846.3019	\$574,639.00
606E70000	6.000	EACH	THRIE BEAM BULLNOSE	8,107.6154	6,808.0000	\$40,848.00
606E71000	825.000	FT	THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL	33.7465	33.8182	\$27,900.00
606E98000	160,281.250	FT	GUARDRAIL, MISC.:	13.3690	10.0963	\$1,618,244.75
606E98100	10,902.000	EACH	GUARDRAIL, MISC.:	192.8882	171.2369	\$1,866,824.30
606E99000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - GUARDRAIL	28,317.5455	19,708.0000	\$19,708.00
606E99200	1,331.000	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MISC.:	190.7400	184.8535	\$246,040.00
607E15000	3,938.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE 47	18.5864	17.1055	\$67,361.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
607E15001	58.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE 47, AS PER PLAN	56.4400	57.2000	\$3,317.60
607E15100	1,569.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE 47RA	20.3173	17.2666	\$27,091.30
607E16000	2,075.000	FT	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE 47	8.9645	8.6265	\$17,900.00
607E20000	2,661.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE CL	22.2190	22.0104	\$58,569.70
607E20001	1,200.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN	29.6333	35.0000	\$42,000.00
607E20100	1,937.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE CL, MISC.:	63.4121	49.4399	\$95,765.00
607E22000	436.000	FT	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	16.8660	18.3945	\$8,020.00
607E23000	18,666.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE CLT	19.6349	19.2032	\$358,447.60
607E23001	2,612.000	FT	FENCE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN	27.4161	26.1290	\$68,249.00
607E23004	500.000	FT	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CLT	15.7500	16.0000	\$8,000.00
607E23100	166.000	FT	FENCE REBUILT	33.3457	21.2048	\$3,520.00
607E30000	4,500.000	FT	FENCE, SNOW	5.0653	4.8000	\$21,600.00
607E30001	4,350.000	FT	FENCE, SNOW, AS PER PLAN	5.6373	4.5637	\$19,852.00
607E35000	984.000	FT	FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT	58.7919	42.4456	\$41,766.50
607E35001	341.000	FT	FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT, AS PER PLAN	46.4540	53.9233	\$18,387.86
607E39900	18,025.000	FT	SPECIAL - VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 6' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC	80.2195	76.0077	\$1,370,038.46
607E39901	4,867.250	FT	VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 6' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	82.1483	82.5897	\$401,984.70
607E39911	2,394.000	FT	VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 8' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	200.7500	226.5000	\$542,241.00
607E39930	1,707.000	FT	SPECIAL - VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 12' CURVED, COATED FABRIC	139.4290	115.2317	\$196,700.50
607E39931	7.000	FT	VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 12' CURVED, COATED FABRIC, AS PER P LAN	361.8260	150.0000	\$1,050.00
607E39990	6,163.000	FT	TEMPORARY VANDAL FENCING	65.4710	70.4033	\$433,895.25
607E40000	1,754.000	FT	SPECIAL - VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE	247.4993	214.9133	\$376,958.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
607E50900	3.000	EACH	GATE, TYPE CL	1,927.0000	2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
607E50901	1.000	EACH	GATE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN	3,961.9483	5,631.3200	\$5,631.32
607E61100	2.000	EACH	GATE REBUILT, TYPE CL	525.0000	500.0000	\$1,000.00
607E61200	10.000	EACH	GATE, TYPE CLT	1,681.0460	1,876.0000	\$18,760.00
607E61201	2.000	EACH	GATE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN	3,325.0000	2,425.0000	\$4,850.00
607E70000	16,042.000	FT	FENCELINE SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.2260	2.4756	\$39,714.10
607E98000	22,044.000	FT	FENCE, MISC.:	64.0341	68.2704	\$1,504,951.95
607E98100	284.000	EACH	FENCE, MISC.:	277.4752	262.7703	\$74,626.76
607E98200	1.000	LS	FENCE, MISC.:	14,500.0000	7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
608E10000	422,078.100	SF	4" CONCRETE WALK	5.7216	5.8372	\$2,463,772.01
608E10001	152,295.000	SF	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	6.4976	6.3013	\$959,655.05
608E11000	1,713.000	SF	4-1/2" CONCRETE WALK	10.0683	10.0683	\$17,247.00
608E12000	29,506.000	SF	5" CONCRETE WALK	7.4421	7.4698	\$220,403.77
608E13000	13,006.000	SF	6" CONCRETE WALK	8.5659	7.8976	\$102,716.45
608E13001	52,550.000	SF	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	8.1736	4.4826	\$235,560.10
608E15000	4,523.000	SF	8" CONCRETE WALK	12.1219	11.2680	\$50,964.95
608E15001	11,370.000	SF	8" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	8.8512	7.3088	\$83,100.80
608E20011	25,833.000	SF	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	3.6000	3.5000	\$90,415.50
608E21200	1,260.000	SF	TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE WALK	5.3357	7.0000	\$8,820.00
608E21201	1,610.000	SF	TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	4.4485	3.1366	\$5,050.00
608E40000	77.000	FT	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A	241.4158	177.1169	\$13,638.00
608E40001	551.000	FT	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	169.4744	139.7241	\$76,988.00
608E41000	44.000	FT	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	238.6422	151.1364	\$6,650.00
608E41001	48.000	FT	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	129.8340	135.0000	\$6,480.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
608E52000	84,202.500	SF	CURB RAMP	15.0114	15.5668	\$1,310,767.41
608E52001	54,824.000	SF	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	17.7840	15.2360	\$835,297.38
608E53020	4,510.000	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING	34.7890	35.0127	\$157,907.34
608E53021	2,534.000	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN	59.6224	38.5625	\$97,717.25
608E98000	30,327.000	SF	WALKWAY, MISC.:	22.3343	19.9403	\$604,728.20
608E98200	70.000	EACH	WALKWAY, MISC.:	525.9656	460.5286	\$32,237.00
609E10000	472.000	FT	ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1	13.6697	22.8814	\$10,800.00
609E12000	61,258.000	FT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	24.7671	22.9348	\$1,404,938.55
609E12001	32,585.000	FT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	30.5571	24.0187	\$782,650.01
609E14000	3,558.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 2-A	13.6649	15.5424	\$55,299.90
609E14001	898.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 2-A, AS PER PLAN	17.9724	9.7261	\$8,734.00
609E16000	3,535.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 2-B	15.4406	13.0911	\$46,277.00
609E18000	2,145.200	FT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	30.1199	32.9726	\$70,732.80
609E18001	1,448.000	FT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	39.1997	35.5845	\$51,526.30
609E22000	468.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 3-B	37.0393	37.4893	\$17,545.00
609E22001	3,145.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 3-B, AS PER PLAN	13.0000	13.0000	\$40,885.00
609E23000	4,124.000	FT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 4	25.4139	23.1440	\$95,445.86
609E23001	1,836.000	FT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 4, AS PER PLAN	56.1370	47.5161	\$87,239.50
609E24000	3,123.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 4-A	12.6505	8.8879	\$27,757.05
609E24001	8.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 4-A, AS PER PLAN	127.5000	145.0000	\$1,160.00
609E24500	5,591.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 4-B	20.6108	22.2086	\$124,168.53
609E24501	516.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 4-B, AS PER PLAN	19.6450	4.8800	\$2,518.08
609E24510	47,521.500	FT	CURB, TYPE 4-C	20.5706	21.1570	\$1,005,411.63

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
609E24511	14,605.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 4-C, AS PER PLAN	15.4131	14.9297	\$218,048.30
609E26000	89,568.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 6	19.4109	19.0568	\$1,706,877.58
609E26001	7,742.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	34.3542	30.5689	\$236,664.60
609E28000	2,011.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 7	23.1948	19.7397	\$39,696.50
609E28001	140.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 7, AS PER PLAN	54.4165	61.1429	\$8,560.00
609E30000	165.000	FT	CURB, TYPE 8	32.4944	30.1515	\$4,975.00
609E50000	986.000	SY	4" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND	51.8169	57.1612	\$56,360.99
609E50001	1,761.000	SY	4" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND, AS PER PLAN	58.8571	68.0000	\$119,748.00
609E54000	18.000	SY	6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND	193.2000	161.3889	\$2,905.00
609E54001	12.000	SY	6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND, AS PER PLAN	372.3333	272.0000	\$3,264.00
609E57000	9.000	SY	8" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND	85.0000	85.0000	\$765.00
609E70000	17.000	SY	4" CONCRETE MEDIAN	95.4467	116.4800	\$1,980.16
609E70001	1,020.000	SY	4" CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN	40.3500	33.5000	\$34,170.00
609E71000	447.000	SF	CONCRETE MEDIAN	20.2831	16.8009	\$7,510.00
609E71001	4,710.000	SF	CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN	16.2500	13.7500	\$64,762.50
609E72000	958.000	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN	90.1334	86.5866	\$82,950.00
609E72001	763.000	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN	78.1575	68.1389	\$51,990.00
609E72101	80.000	CY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN	1,135.9322	537.5000	\$43,000.00
609E96000	165.000	SY	MEDIAN, MISC.:	58.2000	39.0000	\$6,435.00
609E98000	16,611.000	FT	CURB, MISC.:	25.6534	31.6513	\$525,759.35
609E98100	1.000	EACH	CURB, MISC.:	1,494.1667	3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
610E13001	497.000	SF	CELLULAR RETAINING WALL (CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	93.8500	65.0000	\$32,305.00
610E50000	1,930.000	EACH	SPECIAL - RETAINING WALL, MISC.:	257.0767	258.7539	\$499,395.00
610E50010	10,476.000	SF	SPECIAL - RETAINING WALL, MISC.:	31.3696	25.4130	\$266,227.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
610E60000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - RETAINING WALL, MISC.:	11,666.6667	15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
611E00100	2,012.000	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B	27.2143	12.9796	\$26,115.00
611E00101	130.000	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	20.8250	17.5000	\$2,275.00
611E00200	2,130.000	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C	23.3230	9.7899	\$20,852.40
611E00400	5,992.000	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	11.0091	9.4029	\$56,342.40
611E00401	50.000	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	8.5000	2.0000	\$100.00
611E00406	3,194.000	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	14.2747	9.4858	\$30,297.50
611E00410	3,409.000	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	17.4791	16.0770	\$54,806.42
611E00510	24,542.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	22.1000	18.8058	\$461,533.03
611E00511	313.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS, AS PER PLAN	18.6725	13.9000	\$4,350.70
611E00900	14,010.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	23.8655	22.9861	\$322,035.00
611E00901	1,082.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	53.6434	37.6266	\$40,712.00
611E01100	6,159.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	19.8664	15.8175	\$97,419.80
611E01200	17.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE D	52.6667	40.0000	\$680.00
611E01400	9,180.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E	12.5404	8.5357	\$78,357.30
611E01500	15,171.000	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	16.7502	14.2535	\$216,239.23
611E01800	2,377.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	64.1225	67.5129	\$160,478.10
611E01801	2,071.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	224.1550	162.7412	\$337,037.00
611E02000	1,207.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	30.9718	22.3954	\$27,031.20
611E02001	133.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	36.0680	25.0000	\$3,325.00
611E02400	41.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE D	37.2966	49.3415	\$2,023.00
611E02500	2,903.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E	19.7522	12.7294	\$36,953.50
611E02600	1,105.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	20.6991	18.0133	\$19,904.75

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E02601	350.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	31.2000	35.0000	\$12,250.00
611E03100	147.000	FT	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B	42.9418	49.2857	\$7,245.00
611E03101	25.000	FT	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	222.0000	222.0000	\$5,550.00
611E03300	267.000	FT	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C	35.1536	26.6976	\$7,128.25
611E03301	38.000	FT	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	85.0000	85.0000	\$3,230.00
611E03600	202.000	FT	10" CONDUIT, TYPE E	31.6154	15.4604	\$3,123.00
611E03700	290.000	FT	10" CONDUIT, TYPE F	22.6053	19.5826	\$5,678.94
611E04200	350.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE A	63.1750	54.0000	\$18,900.00
611E04201	2.500	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	318.0000	50.0000	\$125.00
611E04400	33,415.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	74.0087	73.0809	\$2,441,998.45
611E04401	4,595.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	132.5525	105.8442	\$486,354.32
611E04600	10,992.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	56.3061	55.0050	\$604,615.43
611E04601	901.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	54.6613	54.4029	\$49,017.00
611E04900	1,565.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	52.2650	41.3247	\$64,673.15
611E04901	40.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	76.4000	52.0000	\$2,080.00
611E05100	220.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE E	33.0346	40.2750	\$8,860.50
611E05200	1,676.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	61.1318	57.8395	\$96,939.00
611E05201	260.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	88.6667	54.0000	\$14,040.00
611E05700	374.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE A	118.7113	92.3904	\$34,554.00
611E05701	573.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	88.7839	106.8953	\$61,251.00
611E05900	31,677.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	92.1181	93.4941	\$2,961,611.48
611E05901	1,302.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	95.6685	104.8103	\$136,463.00
611E06100	10,782.500	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	66.0362	69.6094	\$750,563.26
611E06101	10.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	204.5000	229.0000	\$2,290.00
611E06400	1,102.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE D	56.6531	48.9470	\$53,939.60

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E06600	100.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE E	51.8773	57.5000	\$5,750.00
611E06700	3,715.000	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE F	77.8844	78.1248	\$290,233.62
611E07200	751.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE A	139.8201	135.2011	\$101,536.00
611E07201	2,641.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	83.2265	47.4849	\$125,407.60
611E07400	10,538.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	107.7376	109.8025	\$1,157,098.89
611E07401	1,062.500	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	152.1297	170.8320	\$181,509.00
611E07600	6,402.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	75.4899	76.7857	\$491,582.26
611E07601	446.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	152.0000	152.0000	\$67,792.00
611E07900	536.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE D	118.0129	156.2799	\$83,766.00
611E08100	400.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE E	53.3750	27.5000	\$11,000.00
611E08200	208.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE F	85.4853	65.6462	\$13,654.40
611E08700	142.000	FT	21" CONDUIT, TYPE A	158.8112	191.3176	\$27,167.10
611E08900	4,138.000	FT	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B	122.6074	120.5064	\$498,655.36
611E09100	4,505.000	FT	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C	88.4682	97.7845	\$440,519.36
611E09700	5.000	FT	21" CONDUIT, TYPE F	248.0950	155.5700	\$777.85
611E10200	914.000	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE A	121.2068	117.3381	\$107,247.00
611E10201	616.000	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	124.6606	111.9636	\$68,969.60
611E10400	9,413.000	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	127.5092	131.5987	\$1,238,738.27
611E10600	4,672.000	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C	92.4306	97.1120	\$453,707.14
611E10900	280.000	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE D	101.9737	54.5321	\$15,269.00
611E11200	209.000	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE F	96.9209	81.9856	\$17,135.00
611E11700	366.000	FT	27" CONDUIT, TYPE A	200.9541	180.6694	\$66,125.00
611E11900	2,113.000	FT	27" CONDUIT, TYPE B	135.5024	161.0163	\$340,227.44
611E12100	1,982.000	FT	27" CONDUIT, TYPE C	106.8862	117.2778	\$232,444.68

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E13200	456.000	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE A	231.7116	221.0439	\$100,796.00
611E13400	3,654.000	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B	147.5105	136.0399	\$497,089.80
611E13401	154.000	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	424.2159	415.5844	\$64,000.00
611E13600	1,612.000	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C	118.6982	118.2284	\$190,584.13
611E13601	40.000	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	476.8100	262.0000	\$10,480.00
611E13900	124.000	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE D	224.4639	313.0323	\$38,816.00
611E16200	451.000	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE A	230.7583	184.3149	\$83,126.00
611E16201	305.000	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	172.4788	169.8819	\$51,813.98
611E16400	2,247.000	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B	228.2878	198.9595	\$447,061.94
611E16600	1,292.000	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE C	131.7883	127.6099	\$164,872.04
611E16900	190.000	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE D	122.0138	96.7768	\$18,387.60
611E19200	466.000	FT	42" CONDUIT, TYPE A	207.7904	178.8970	\$83,366.00
611E19201	133.000	FT	42" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	223.2053	226.8370	\$30,169.32
611E19400	1,191.000	FT	42" CONDUIT, TYPE B	190.2434	207.0277	\$246,570.00
611E19600	481.000	FT	42" CONDUIT, TYPE C	168.0000	150.0000	\$72,150.00
611E20700	337.000	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE A	343.0369	306.3642	\$103,244.72
611E20701	192.500	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	278.2510	250.5091	\$48,223.00
611E20900	24.000	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE B	505.0764	552.5867	\$13,262.08
611E21100	2,079.000	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE C	160.1109	158.7137	\$329,965.72
611E22200	534.000	FT	54" CONDUIT, TYPE A	353.1538	306.8749	\$163,871.20
611E22201	100.000	FT	54" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	325.7900	274.7000	\$27,470.00
611E22400	2,507.000	FT	54" CONDUIT, TYPE B	231.6667	300.0000	\$752,100.00
611E22600	473.000	FT	54" CONDUIT, TYPE C	248.7500	310.0000	\$146,630.00
611E23600	462.000	FT	60" CONDUIT, TYPE A	405.6547	362.1724	\$167,323.64
611E23601	82.000	FT	60" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	518.9667	740.0000	\$60,680.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E24000	447.000	FT	60" CONDUIT, TYPE C	328.5556	411.9128	\$184,125.00
611E25200	493.000	FT	66" CONDUIT, TYPE B	399.3171	460.0000	\$226,780.00
611E25400	413.000	FT	66" CONDUIT, TYPE C	343.7974	401.4528	\$165,800.00
611E26000	85.000	FT	72" CONDUIT, TYPE A	741.6667	375.0000	\$31,875.00
611E26001	75.000	FT	72" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	410.0714	318.0000	\$23,850.00
611E26400	89.000	FT	72" CONDUIT, TYPE C	668.7572	1,135.8427	\$101,090.00
611E27200	75.000	FT	78" CONDUIT, TYPE B	756.5950	780.0000	\$58,500.00
611E28000	282.000	FT	84" CONDUIT, TYPE A	846.3716	750.9362	\$211,764.00
611E34001	156.000	FT	120" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	1,391.1250	1,859.0000	\$290,004.00
611E38000	24.000	FT	144" CONDUIT, TYPE A	1,313.5850	920.0000	\$22,080.00
611E52202	54.000	FT	14" X 23" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.04	142.5825	200.0000	\$10,800.00
611E52305	16.000	FT	19" X 30" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.04, AS PER PLAN	255.7650	530.2500	\$8,484.00
611E52700	41.000	FT	29" X 45" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	320.1850	350.0000	\$14,350.00
611E52900	237.000	FT	34" X 53" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	297.7411	272.1519	\$64,500.00
611E52902	50.000	FT	34" X 53" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.04	390.0000	350.0000	\$17,500.00
611E52904	10.000	FT	34" X 53" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.04	400.0000	320.0000	\$3,200.00
611E53000	140.000	FT	38" X 60" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	288.1467	279.4400	\$39,121.60
611E53100	113.000	FT	43" X 68" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	390.4611	356.0675	\$40,235.63
611E53200	279.000	FT	48" X 76" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	533.3977	460.1792	\$128,390.00
611E53210	51.000	FT	48" X 76" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.04	474.3500	650.0000	\$33,150.00
611E53212	160.000	FT	48" X 76" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.04	550.0000	550.0000	\$88,000.00
611E53306	296.000	FT	53" X 83" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.04	441.1957	335.0000	\$99,160.00
611E53310	92.000	FT	53" X 83" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.04	434.7871	325.0000	\$29,900.00
611E53400	52.000	FT	58" X 91" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	761.6167	750.0000	\$39,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E53402	1,476.000	FT	58" X 91" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.04	462.7500	330.0000	\$487,080.00
611E53600	152.000	FT	68" X 106" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	779.0000	698.0000	\$106,096.00
611E53900	80.000	FT	82" X 128" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	1,305.3013	1,144.4300	\$91,554.40
611E54300	96.000	FT	106" X 166" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	1,783.1475	1,532.5900	\$147,128.64
611E57600	28.000	FT	49" X 33" CONDUIT, TYPE A	511.0000	375.0000	\$10,500.00
611E57700	70.000	FT	57" X 38" CONDUIT, TYPE A	392.3660	329.2300	\$23,046.10
611E58901	270.000	FT	87" X 63" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	411.3333	412.0000	\$111,240.00
611E70000	189.000	FT	CONDUIT, TYPE A, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE THREE SIDED FL AT TOPPED CULVERT	2,945.1674	2,377.6455	\$449,375.00
611E71000	146.000	FT	CONDUIT, TYPE A, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH SECTIONS	2,801.2931	2,280.9589	\$333,020.00
611E94800	502.000	FT	8' X 4' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	822.9122	755.7737	\$379,398.40
611E94801	324.000	FT	8' X 4' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	926.1408	645.9383	\$209,284.00
611E94900	212.000	FT	8' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	748.2333	680.8971	\$144,350.18
611E94901	54.000	FT	8' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	880.6667	867.0000	\$46,818.00
611E94920	119.000	FT	8' X 7' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,055.4018	1,002.7983	\$119,333.00
611E95001	161.000	FT	10' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	780.0678	699.3168	\$112,590.00
611E95201	40.000	FT	10' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	1,045.9200	1,000.0000	\$40,000.00
611E95400	50.000	FT	10' X 7' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,406.8800	1,406.8800	\$70,344.00
611E95520	106.000	FT	10' X 9' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,456.0226	1,108.0438	\$117,452.64
611E95800	160.000	FT	12' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,051.3923	850.2500	\$136,040.00
611E96000	218.000	FT	12' X 8' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,225.3016	912.1798	\$198,855.20
611E96200	84.000	FT	12' X 10' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,474.2283	1,376.5400	\$115,629.36

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E96201	116.000	FT	12' X 10' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	2,178.5714	1,000.0000	\$116,000.00
611E96310	58.000	FT	14' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,513.8333	1,350.0000	\$78,300.00
611E96311	176.000	FT	14' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	1,398.0677	1,153.3239	\$202,985.00
611E96314	88.000	FT	14' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,185.7442	975.0000	\$85,800.00
611E96334	108.000	FT	14' X 9' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,315.3550	1,000.0000	\$108,000.00
611E96441	103.000	FT	16' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	1,438.8000	1,158.2718	\$119,302.00
611E96451	48.000	FT	16' X 8' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	1,235.6889	995.0000	\$47,760.00
611E96461	98.000	FT	20' X 10' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	2,159.2922	1,725.8700	\$169,135.26
611E96476	38.000	FT	18' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	2,175.7620	1,457.3700	\$55,380.06
611E96481	203.000	FT	18' X 8' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	1,133.3333	1,100.0000	\$223,300.00
611E96496	49.000	FT	20' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	1,600.0000	1,600.0000	\$78,400.00
611E96500	200.000	FT	CONDUIT RECONSTRUCTED:	251.3878	125.0000	\$25,000.00
611E96550	8,265.000	FT	FIELD PAVING OF EXISTING PIPE	152.9906	113.7475	\$940,123.49
611E96551	604.000	FT	FIELD PAVING OF EXISTING PIPE, AS PER PLAN	184.5473	112.1179	\$67,719.24
611E96600	2,490.000	FT	CONDUIT, BORED OR JACKED:	335.5857	361.4846	\$900,096.60
611E96601	6,856.000	FT	CONDUIT, BORED OR JACKED, AS PER PLAN	1,098.4894	1,048.8963	\$7,191,232.74
611E96650	7.700	CY	SPECIAL - GROUTING VOIDS AROUND CORRUGATED METAL PIPES	1,186.6120	166.5000	\$1,282.05
611E97010	1,935.000	FT	SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 2	122.3292	98.1395	\$189,900.00
611E97011	761.000	FT	SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	145.0465	138.4849	\$105,387.00
611E97200	90.000	EACH	CONDUIT, MISC.:	2,227.7476	1,857.0544	\$167,134.90
611E97300	3.000	LS	CONDUIT, MISC.:	12,959.7923	10,723.8333	\$32,171.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E97400	6,980.000	FT	CONDUIT, MISC.:	163.9070	133.3439	\$930,740.37
611E97600	121.000	CY	CONDUIT, MISC.:	405.0412	204.9587	\$24,800.00
611E97700	2,505.000	SF	CONDUIT, MISC.:	39.8425	5.3872	\$13,495.00
611E97800	6.000	LS	SPECIAL - DRAINAGE	1823829.6617	2140130.3750	\$12,840,782.25
611E97910	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - SANITARY SEWER	102,771.4286	15,600.0000	\$31,200.00
611E98150	250.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	3,339.2546	3,304.5512	\$826,137.80
611E98151	17.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	3,895.3328	3,242.6471	\$55,125.00
611E98180	453.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	2,533.3803	2,365.2587	\$1,071,462.19
611E98181	33.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A, AS PER PLAN	3,449.4852	3,272.7273	\$108,000.00
611E98230	66.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 4	4,805.5549	3,730.7689	\$246,230.75
611E98231	3.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 4, AS PER PLAN	5,197.4700	3,902.3333	\$11,707.00
611E98270	9.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 4A	8,898.9289	8,412.7656	\$75,714.89
611E98300	23.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 5	3,975.3275	3,278.2609	\$75,400.00
611E98301	1.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 5, AS PER PLAN	3,299.5000	3,299.5000	\$3,299.50
611E98330	1.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 5 WITHOUT APRON	2,574.2857	2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
611E98341	6.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 5A	7,384.7095	6,883.3333	\$41,300.00
611E98370	88.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	2,671.1042	2,277.6364	\$200,432.00
611E98371	21.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6, AS PER PLAN	3,098.2176	3,178.5714	\$66,750.00
611E98390	20.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 7	1,846.1047	1,605.0000	\$32,100.00
611E98410	72.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 8	3,752.1461	3,127.9839	\$225,214.84
611E98411	23.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 8, AS PER PLAN	2,927.5385	2,834.1739	\$65,186.00
611E98430	1.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 8 WITHOUT APRON	2,265.6567	1,996.9700	\$1,996.97
611E98434	8.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 8A	14,426.4600	5,562.5000	\$44,500.00
611E98450	39.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2A	1,833.6304	1,992.5979	\$77,711.32

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E98451	4.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2A, AS PER PLAN	2,175.8050	2,612.5000	\$10,450.00
611E98470	190.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	1,723.3494	1,643.7859	\$312,319.32
611E98471	10.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, AS PER PLAN	1,813.1034	1,360.0000	\$13,600.00
611E98510	56.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	2,128.9934	1,992.1121	\$111,558.28
611E98511	5.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3, AS PER PLAN	2,496.4136	2,315.1020	\$11,575.51
611E98530	7.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3 WITH SUMP	2,065.7800	1,400.0000	\$9,800.00
611E98540	3.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4	2,838.6889	2,533.3333	\$7,600.00
611E98571	1.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-5, AS PER PLAN	7,025.6000	8,100.0000	\$8,100.00
611E98630	818.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	715.2788	683.1003	\$558,776.02
611E98631	333.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	809.6124	879.1111	\$292,744.00
611E98634	96.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1,517.5156	1,203.7000	\$115,555.20
611E98635	98.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	1,787.2338	2,401.0204	\$235,300.00
611E98640	2.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN FRAME	445.0000	290.0000	\$580.00
611E98644	7.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN GRATE	441.7333	543.7143	\$3,806.00
611E98650	5.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE	540.3800	450.0000	\$2,250.00
611E98690	84.000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, MISC.:	2,863.0598	2,801.1988	\$235,300.70
611E98700	12.000	EACH	INLET, SIDE DITCH	1,684.9413	1,760.2500	\$21,123.00
611E98710	5.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-6	5,139.0075	4,340.0000	\$21,700.00
611E98801	18.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3B, AS PER PLAN	11,237.5000	9,400.0000	\$169,200.00
611E98820	1.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3D	8,800.0000	8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
611E98821	3.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3D, AS PER PLAN	8,427.2727	7,233.3333	\$21,700.00
611E98840	8.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-A-6	4,318.4663	4,700.0000	\$37,600.00
611E98850	4.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-A-8	4,875.0000	4,900.0000	\$19,600.00
611E98851	1.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-A-8, AS PER PLAN	5,600.0000	5,000.0000	\$5,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E98860	2.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-A-10	6,750.0000	6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
611E98870	1.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-A-12	6,884.1150	7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
611E98881	2.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-A-14, AS PER PLAN	5,562.5000	5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
611E98891	2.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 2-A-16, AS PER PLAN	5,900.0000	5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
611E99101	14.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3 FOR SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER, TYPE B1, AS PER PLAN	10,858.2727	10,071.4286	\$141,000.00
611E99110	82.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3 FOR SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER, TYPE C1	7,422.6549	7,058.5366	\$578,800.00
611E99111	9.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3 FOR SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER, TYPE C1, AS PER PLAN	9,150.3161	8,666.6667	\$78,000.00
611E99114	46.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3 FOR SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER, TYPE D	8,125.9724	7,937.7252	\$365,135.36
611E99115	4.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 3 FOR SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	6,100.0000	6,137.5000	\$24,550.00
611E99140	3.000	EACH	INLET, NO. 4 FOR SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER, TYPE B1	8,675.0000	7,900.0000	\$23,700.00
611E99150	111.000	EACH	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	932.0803	822.0946	\$91,252.50
611E99151	85.000	EACH	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	3,104.3750	2,233.8235	\$189,875.00
611E99154	29.000	EACH	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	3,090.8209	3,323.7159	\$96,387.76
611E99155	20.000	EACH	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	3,921.9595	4,262.9075	\$85,258.15
611E99500	33.000	EACH	INLET, MISC.:	3,935.9709	3,549.3800	\$117,129.54
611E99570	3.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 2	4,145.3213	5,200.0000	\$15,600.00
611E99574	404.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3	4,143.7326	3,560.7784	\$1,438,554.46
611E99575	35.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	4,366.8691	3,709.4429	\$129,830.50
611E99580	4.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3 WITH 84" BASE I.D. AND 6" WEIR	7,015.0680	7,550.0000	\$30,200.00
611E99582	5.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3 WITH 90" BASE I.D. AND 8" WEIR	8,728.0054	6,806.6000	\$34,033.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E99584	4.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3 WITH 96" BASE I.D. AND 9" WEIR	10,014.7604	8,550.0000	\$34,200.00
611E99600	8.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 4	5,288.4615	4,175.0000	\$33,400.00
611E99601	1.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 4, AS PER PLAN	15,500.0000	18,500.0000	\$18,500.00
611E99620	21.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 5	7,292.0887	8,285.7143	\$174,000.00
611E99621	1.000	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 5, AS PER PLAN	12,375.0000	15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
611E99644	1.000	EACH	MANHOLE COVER	899.0000	899.0000	\$899.00
611E99650	1.000	EACH	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	837.8571	595.0000	\$595.00
611E99651	1.000	EACH	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, AS PER PLAN	4,319.6667	500.0000	\$500.00
611E99654	973.000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	709.7707	677.8543	\$659,552.19
611E99655	658.000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	796.2131	788.5719	\$518,880.29
611E99660	94.000	EACH	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1,714.2166	1,515.6782	\$142,473.75
611E99661	40.000	EACH	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	2,786.1949	4,339.4000	\$173,576.00
611E99690	73.000	EACH	MANHOLE, MISC.:	4,366.8930	3,965.8219	\$289,505.00
611E99700	198.000	EACH	GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	193.7003	145.2525	\$28,760.00
611E99710	577.000	EACH	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	305.6793	271.8153	\$156,837.45
611E99711	1.000	EACH	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET, AS PER PLAN	388.8360	719.1800	\$719.18
611E99720	32.000	EACH	INSPECTION WELL	1,110.3674	815.5625	\$26,098.00
611E99721	7.000	EACH	INSPECTION WELL, AS PER PLAN	875.2510	1,285.0000	\$8,995.00
611E99820	167,860.000	LB	SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1.5597	1.4251	\$239,215.00
611E99830	40.000	FT	SPECIAL - TRENCH DRAIN	238.7714	185.0000	\$7,400.00
611E99854	2.000	EACH	WATER QUALITY BASIN, DETENTION	15,949.2000	5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
611E99855	1.000	EACH	WATER QUALITY BASIN, DETENTION, AS PER PLAN	6,654.2500	4,200.0000	\$4,200.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
611E99900	31.000	EACH	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.:	988.2083	889.8065	\$27,584.00
611E99920	3.000	LS	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.:	4,753.2143	11,966.6667	\$35,900.00
613E41200	3,198.500	CY	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	131.1916	115.5404	\$369,556.06
613E41201	1,570.000	CY	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	113.2033	110.5987	\$173,640.00
613E41250	200.000	CY	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (TYPE 1)	93.7500	67.5000	\$13,500.00
613E41251	899.000	CY	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (TYPE 1), AS PER PLAN	95.9177	70.0317	\$62,958.50
613E41300	6,084.000	CY	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (TYPE 2)	109.3376	109.3652	\$665,378.00
614E11000	708.000	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	71,452.8890	64,299.6202	\$45,524,131.11
614E11001	76.000	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	97,670.9035	87,681.8676	\$6,663,821.94
614E11110	74,706.000	HOURL	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	67.1939	65.7543	\$4,979,738.86
614E11111	666.000	HOURL	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	65.4621	68.8589	\$45,860.00
614E11130	140.000	HOURL	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR ASSISTANCE	60.3000	59.1429	\$8,280.00
614E11300	14.000	EACH	SPECIAL - WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	23,200.7900	16,443.9286	\$230,215.00
614E11500	398.000	MNTH	WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR	7,552.7457	6,794.5815	\$2,704,243.43
614E11501	52.000	MNTH	WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR, AS PER PLAN	4,071.0287	2,711.5385	\$141,000.00
614E11630	131,817.000	FT	INCREASED BARRIER DELINEATION	1.7186	1.3462	\$177,447.50
614E12200	2,892.500	FT	SPECIAL - WORK ZONE GUARDRAIL	20.1063	17.2282	\$49,832.70
614E12336	579.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	1,899.8180	1,791.5337	\$1,037,298.04
614E12337	5.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (UNIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	2,630.6250	3,559.0000	\$17,795.00
614E12338	382.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (BIDIRECTIONAL)	2,092.7248	2,058.1345	\$786,207.36
614E12339	14.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (BIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	2,149.9189	2,096.2857	\$29,348.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
614E12346	75.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, QUADGUARD CZ (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	2,131.1422	2,297.2000	\$172,290.00
614E12348	29.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, QUADGUARD CZ, (BIDIRECTIONAL)	2,227.1407	2,082.7931	\$60,401.00
614E12350	103.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	2,088.6055	2,033.3779	\$209,437.92
614E12351	1.000	EACH	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, AS PER PLAN	1,825.0000	1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
614E12410	10.000	EACH	SPEED ZONE AHEAD SYMBOL SIGN	192.0754	213.2000	\$2,132.00
614E12420	161.000	LS	DETOUR SIGNING	11,761.1406	12,503.0720	\$2,012,994.60
614E12421	5.000	LS	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	10,437.5000	8,540.0000	\$42,700.00
614E12460	11,627.000	EACH	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	87.9375	92.5134	\$1,075,653.13
614E12461	590.000	EACH	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	90.7558	97.2475	\$57,376.00
614E12470	75.000	EACH	WORK ZONE SPEED LIMIT SIGN	181.8031	145.0000	\$10,875.00
614E12484	502.000	EACH	WORK ZONE INCREASED PENALTIES SIGN	215.5626	213.0104	\$106,931.22
614E12490	4.000	EACH	RESUME LEGAL SPEED SIGN	151.2857	150.0000	\$600.00
614E12500	657.000	EACH	REPLACEMENT SIGN	169.0260	158.4857	\$104,125.13
614E12600	2,999.000	EACH	REPLACEMENT DRUM	57.4513	52.2221	\$156,614.10
614E12740	60.000	EACH	WORK ZONE LIGHTING SYSTEM	9,923.5141	10,490.9938	\$629,459.63
614E12756	32.000	EACH	WORK ZONE CROSSOVER LIGHTING SYSTEM	28,496.3059	28,362.5775	\$907,602.48
614E12757	1.000	EACH	WORK ZONE CROSSOVER LIGHTING SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	55,050.0000	40,200.0000	\$40,200.00
614E12760	32.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FLASHING ARROW PANEL	1,220.8261	1,065.6250	\$34,100.00
614E12800	14,971.000	EACH	WORK ZONE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	9.8346	8.9439	\$133,899.85
614E12801	34,945.000	EACH	WORK ZONE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, AS PER PLAN	17.9101	14.6532	\$512,055.91
614E13000	8,790.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	190.3178	177.1663	\$1,557,291.35
614E13001	603.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	125.9524	86.1360	\$51,940.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
614E13200	76.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A	8.3400	8.0000	\$608.00
614E13300	8,391.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE B	5.5328	7.0012	\$58,747.00
614E13302	1,201.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE B2	6.2600	10.0000	\$12,010.00
614E13310	32,301.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	7.4956	7.8402	\$253,246.28
614E13312	3,618.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2	9.1082	8.7767	\$31,753.95
614E13314	1,333.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 3	11.9927	10.0056	\$13,337.50
614E13350	20,886.000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	12.5236	12.6142	\$263,459.46
614E13351	9.000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY, AS PER PLAN	16.5375	9.1500	\$82.35
614E13360	5,426.000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TWO WAY	17.4248	16.4041	\$89,008.42
614E13600	1,125.000	EACH	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - ONE LANE CLOSURE ON A TWO LANE HIGHWAY	328.0930	194.6222	\$218,950.00
614E13700	135.000	EACH	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ONE LANE CLOSURE ON A FOUR LANE UNDIVIDED HIGHWAY	623.0702	331.9630	\$44,815.00
614E13800	362.000	EACH	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ONE LANE CLOSURE ON A 4 LANE OR GREATER DIVIDED HIGHWAY	731.8328	442.4448	\$160,165.00
614E13900	3,554.000	EACH	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR SHOULDER CLOSURE	142.1018	120.3517	\$427,730.00
614E15000	13,700.000	DLR	SPECIAL - CALENDAR DAYS OF CONTRACT TIME FOR OPENING TO TRAFFIC (UNIT PRICE FIELD SHOULD REFLECT NUMBER OF DAYS BID)	209.1564	203.4380	\$2,787,100.00
614E18000	438,880.000	EACH	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.:	1.9157	2.3083	\$1,013,080.48
614E18002	8.000	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.:	23,578.8503	26,952.1713	\$215,617.37
614E18010	9,914.000	SF	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.:	6.9543	5.4541	\$54,071.50
614E18030	36,735.000	FT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.:	2.4380	2.0460	\$75,160.20
614E18060	50.000	CY	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.:	1,493.7740	300.0000	\$15,000.00
614E18600	488.000	SNMT	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	751.1619	661.8279	\$322,972.00
614E18601	1,974.400	SNMT	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	904.7317	919.7158	\$1,815,886.85

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
614E18700	2,845.000	SNMT	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) SIGN ASSEMBLY	587.8900	613.9303	\$1,746,631.74
614E20000	113.080	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I	523.9645	521.0370	\$58,918.86
614E20001	45.990	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	494.7900	485.0000	\$22,305.15
614E20010	171.310	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6"	575.6146	601.3309	\$103,014.00
614E20100	24.370	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	652.0160	776.1449	\$18,914.65
614E20101	9.880	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT, AS PER PLAN	487.5000	375.0000	\$3,705.00
614E20110	216.150	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	608.7205	676.7578	\$146,281.20
614E20200	2.400	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	3,102.0000	3,100.0000	\$7,440.00
614E20210	15.580	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	4,755.1364	5,231.6720	\$81,509.45
614E20400	0.440	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS II	470.0000	550.0000	\$242.00
614E20410	53.270	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS II, 6"	336.6166	277.6159	\$14,788.60
614E20500	14.020	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	279.7254	250.1427	\$3,507.00
614E20510	9.310	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS II, 6", 642 PAINT	830.1193	621.7723	\$5,788.70
614E20550	375.900	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	653.0885	622.1677	\$233,872.83
614E20560	738.160	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS III, 6", 642 PAINT	600.7638	582.3363	\$429,857.39
614E21000	331.300	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I	1,059.7172	978.3562	\$324,129.42
614E21001	1.980	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	1,343.7571	949.7727	\$1,880.55
614E21100	639.150	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1,151.8960	1,152.0894	\$736,357.92
614E21200	32.237	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	9,967.2624	10,184.1803	\$328,307.42

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
614E21400	341.850	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	588.7727	470.2742	\$160,763.25
614E21500	1,008.320	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	441.5136	313.0700	\$315,674.73
614E21550	1,955.520	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	892.5410	890.5075	\$1,741,405.28
614E22000	208.390	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I	1,231.2223	1,030.0296	\$214,647.88
614E22001	269.650	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	732.0100	715.0000	\$192,799.75
614E22010	251.670	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6"	835.8389	840.3427	\$211,489.04
614E22011	17.100	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", AS PER PLAN	1,346.6667	1,170.0000	\$20,007.00
614E22100	161.020	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	936.2546	1,068.2545	\$172,010.34
614E22101	13.220	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT, AS PER PLAN	597.5000	495.0000	\$6,543.90
614E22110	351.720	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	928.5536	1,049.1272	\$368,999.01
614E22200	44.610	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	5,430.6043	5,476.8035	\$244,320.21
614E22210	38.880	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I	7,959.9252	8,039.2619	\$312,566.50
614E22350	646.850	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	701.1414	685.3935	\$443,346.80
614E22360	1,295.320	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 6", 642 PAINT	702.9160	666.3508	\$863,137.45
614E23000	252,489.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I	0.6071	0.6041	\$152,517.10
614E23001	95,384.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	0.6080	0.6000	\$57,230.40
614E23010	139,120.500	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 12"	0.6542	0.7613	\$105,907.00
614E23011	9,838.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 12", AS PER PLAN	1.0167	1.0000	\$9,838.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
614E23200	67,795.500	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.6476	0.6294	\$42,670.63
614E23201	22,654.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT, AS PER PLAN	0.7469	0.6764	\$15,323.70
614E23210	252,794.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 12", 642 PAINT	0.5714	0.6074	\$153,559.58
614E23400	42,152.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	2.2172	2.3453	\$98,858.73
614E23410	8,635.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 12", 740.06, TYPE I	3.1081	3.1053	\$26,814.00
614E23650	1,106.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS II	0.5200	0.5500	\$608.30
614E23656	230.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS II, 12"	2.0000	2.0000	\$460.00
614E23660	15,181.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	0.4768	0.5548	\$8,421.90
614E23670	3,889.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS II, 12", 642 PAINT	1.2795	1.5786	\$6,139.00
614E23680	478,500.500	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.8825	0.5499	\$263,125.21
614E23690	284,971.600	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 12", 642 PAINT	1.2815	0.6845	\$195,054.60
614E24000	116,745.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I	0.5339	0.5833	\$68,097.90
614E24001	153,646.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	0.5712	0.6141	\$94,355.75
614E24200	71,702.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.4944	0.5285	\$37,891.96
614E24201	15,142.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT, AS PER PLAN	0.6980	0.6578	\$9,960.70
614E24400	38,144.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	1.8184	1.7678	\$67,432.52
614E24401	477.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I, AS PER PLAN	2.0333	2.0000	\$954.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
614E24610	219,036.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.6307	0.5471	\$119,824.88
614E25000	11,447.000	FT	WORK ZONE TRANSVERSE LINE, CLASS I	2.2621	2.2057	\$25,248.75
614E25200	8,223.000	FT	WORK ZONE TRANSVERSE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	3.0933	3.2720	\$26,905.35
614E25400	1,407.000	FT	WORK ZONE TRANSVERSE LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	4.9434	4.9211	\$6,924.05
614E25620	10,550.000	FT	WORK ZONE TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	2.9034	2.4493	\$25,839.70
614E26000	11,599.400	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I	4.6498	3.6685	\$42,552.13
614E26200	12,622.000	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	2.9983	2.9200	\$36,856.86
614E26400	2,028.000	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	9.6183	8.8386	\$17,924.76
614E26610	65,357.000	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	2.9416	3.0988	\$202,531.06
614E26611	2,146.000	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT, AS PER PLAN	2.3963	2.0000	\$4,292.00
614E27000	23,334.000	FT	WORK ZONE CROSSWALK LINE, CLASS I	1.8856	1.8931	\$44,173.75
614E27001	120.000	FT	WORK ZONE CROSSWALK LINE, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	32.5625	1.7500	\$210.00
614E27200	14,326.000	FT	WORK ZONE CROSSWALK LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1.6698	1.7069	\$24,453.55
614E27620	32,379.000	FT	WORK ZONE CROSSWALK LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	1.6019	1.4536	\$47,066.83
614E28000	470.000	FT	WORK ZONE GORE MARKING, CLASS II	2.3660	6.3300	\$2,975.10
614E30000	591.000	EACH	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I	63.6078	63.0465	\$37,260.50
614E30200	403.000	EACH	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	51.1242	46.8053	\$18,862.52
614E30400	383.000	EACH	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	127.2870	131.6580	\$50,425.00
614E30650	1,203.000	EACH	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	45.4328	43.6659	\$52,530.08

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
614E31000	52.000	EACH	WORK ZONE WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", CLASS I	88.6406	106.1538	\$5,520.00
614E31200	2.000	EACH	WORK ZONE WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", CLASS I, 642 PAINT	82.5000	55.0000	\$110.00
614E31620	5.000	EACH	WORK ZONE WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", CLASS III, 642 PAINT	111.1538	77.0000	\$385.00
614E31650	7.000	EACH	WORK ZONE WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", CLASS I, 642 PAINT	108.4292	110.7143	\$775.00
614E31670	12.000	EACH	WORK ZONE WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", CLASS III, 642 PAINT	60.6800	49.2500	\$591.00
614E31700	15.000	EACH	WORK ZONE SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72", CLASS I	372.1233	375.0000	\$5,625.00
614E31744	4.000	EACH	WORK ZONE SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96", CLASS I, 642 PAINT	255.8362	287.9350	\$1,151.74
614E31750	3.000	EACH	WORK ZONE SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96", CLASS III, 642 PAINT	244.5500	343.3333	\$1,030.00
614E32000	4.000	EACH	WORK ZONE RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, CLASS I	402.6214	255.0000	\$1,020.00
614E32200	7.000	EACH	WORK ZONE RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	276.1461	296.5186	\$2,075.63
614E32210	26.000	EACH	WORK ZONE RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	215.9048	242.9231	\$6,316.00
614E32700	9,186.000	SF	WORK ZONE ISLAND MARKING, CLASS I	2.8149	2.2697	\$20,849.45
614E32800	1,527.000	SF	WORK ZONE ISLAND MARKING, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	1.3358	1.1495	\$1,755.25
614E40000	3,329.000	FT	LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZER	70.2098	73.6873	\$245,305.00
614E40051	38.000	EACH	BUSINESS ENTRANCE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	322.0064	267.8947	\$10,180.00
614E98000	216.320	MILE	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	1,121.9898	1,116.7733	\$241,580.40
614E98100	109,228.000	FT	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	0.7582	0.7573	\$82,716.55
614E98200	34.000	EACH	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	1,223.7075	1,493.2353	\$50,770.00
614E99000	4.000	LS	SPECIAL - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	2,291,236.8200	2,513,479.7375	\$10,053,918.95

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
615E10000	80.000	LS	ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	53,949.4640	53,446.7080	\$4,275,736.64
615E10001	5.000	LS	ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	106,844.3473	151,760.0000	\$758,800.00
615E20000	132,028.200	SY	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A	51.1046	44.7901	\$5,913,558.53
615E20001	92,161.000	SY	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A, AS PER PLAN	47.1338	42.3212	\$3,900,368.32
615E25000	40,064.000	SY	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B	53.7359	44.3123	\$1,775,327.14
615E25001	75,148.000	SY	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B, AS PER PLAN	27.3614	28.0360	\$2,106,850.00
616E10000	17,568.130	MGAL	WATER	39.1809	21.7066	\$381,343.64
616E10001	4.000	MGAL	WATER, AS PER PLAN	39.4545	5.5000	\$22.00
616E20000	82.000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	66.3199	7.3780	\$605.00
617E10100	121,461.540	CY	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, TYPE A	56.1215	55.8101	\$6,778,778.70
617E10101	82,606.400	CY	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	50.1845	51.3635	\$4,242,955.11
617E20000	318,327.000	SY	SHOULDER PREPARATION	0.4514	0.2745	\$87,375.49
617E25000	411.510	MGAL	WATER	67.7465	72.1430	\$29,687.55
617E98000	11.000	SY	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING, MISC.:	75.0000	115.0000	\$1,265.00
618E40100	394,584.000	FT	RUMBLE STRIPS, TYPE 2 (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	0.7962	0.4687	\$184,930.19
618E40101	66,697.000	FT	RUMBLE STRIPS, TYPE 2 (ASPHALT CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	5.1963	5.3032	\$353,709.79
618E40200	5,727.000	FT	RUMBLE STRIPS, TYPE 2 (CONCRETE)	3.2250	2.6134	\$14,967.00
618E40600	766.340	MILE	RUMBLE STRIPS, TYPE 2 (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	865.8442	717.7401	\$550,032.92
618E40601	44.090	MILE	RUMBLE STRIPS, TYPE 2 (ASPHALT CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	1,302.1152	1,503.4472	\$66,286.99
618E40700	0.100	MILE	RUMBLE STRIPS, TYPE 2 (CONCRETE)	55,666.6667	72,000.0000	\$7,200.00
618E41000	569.840	MILE	EDGE LINE, RUMBLE STRIPE (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	1,053.7559	1,003.8906	\$572,057.02

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
618E41001	14.770	MILE	EDGE LINE, RUMBLE STRIPE (ASPHALT CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	943.3333	1,025.0000	\$15,139.25
618E43000	55.890	MILE	CENTER LINE, RUMBLE STRIPE (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	1,488.2791	1,209.6733	\$67,608.64
619E16000	374.000	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	1,583.5317	1,574.7042	\$588,939.38
619E16001	13.000	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	1,800.0000	3,000.0000	\$39,000.00
619E16010	773.500	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1,795.1926	1,657.0341	\$1,281,715.87
619E16011	167.000	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	1,526.8250	1,471.5274	\$245,745.08
619E16020	493.000	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	3,027.8721	2,633.8435	\$1,298,484.83
619E16021	191.400	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	8,801.9377	8,334.4839	\$1,595,220.22
620E00500	2,380.000	EACH	DELINEATOR, POST MOUNTED	46.4737	47.1017	\$112,101.94
620E00501	62.000	EACH	DELINEATOR, POST MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	102.2643	103.2258	\$6,400.00
620E11000	175.000	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE C, BRACKET MOUNTED	96.6071	86.2000	\$15,085.00
620E31200	882.000	EACH	DELINEATOR REMOVED FOR DISPOSAL	4.4697	3.5431	\$3,125.00
620E31210	7.000	EACH	DELINEATOR REMOVED AND REERECTED	96.6667	100.0000	\$700.00
620E60000	7.000	EACH	REBOUNDABLE TUBULAR PYLON	110.0000	110.0000	\$770.00
620E70000	75.000	EACH	DELINEATOR, MISC.:	73.0233	102.0000	\$7,650.00
620E70010	688.000	FT	DELINEATOR, MISC.:	38.6323	55.5741	\$38,235.00
621E00100	246,132.599	EACH	RPM	25.1079	23.2080	\$5,712,246.23
621E00101	6,554.000	EACH	RPM, AS PER PLAN	18.1453	14.9691	\$98,107.30
621E00300	457,536.000	EACH	RPM REFLECTOR	4.1524	3.1236	\$1,429,160.93
621E54000	212,179.099	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	8.0467	7.5966	\$1,611,845.18
621E54001	76.000	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	136.5000	183.0000	\$13,908.00
621E90000	5,038.000	EACH	RPM, MISC.:	24.6154	21.5125	\$108,380.00
622E10060	2,847.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B	86.5428	73.4299	\$209,055.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
622E10061	253.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	96.0000	96.0000	\$24,288.00
622E10100	4,647.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B1	106.9309	102.4332	\$476,007.20
622E10140	32,650.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE C1	111.8850	111.4021	\$3,637,280.00
622E10141	10.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE C1, AS PER PLAN	445.0000	300.0000	\$3,000.00
622E10160	12,558.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D	82.4562	77.1755	\$969,169.50
622E10161	2,704.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	150.3884	149.6631	\$404,689.00
622E10200	14.000	EACH	BARRIER TRANSITION	4,195.0968	5,028.5714	\$70,400.00
622E10201	27.000	EACH	BARRIER TRANSITION, AS PER PLAN	5,980.5909	5,159.2593	\$139,300.00
622E23300	90.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE A	510.8182	258.8889	\$23,300.00
622E23401	20.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	343.7500	285.0000	\$5,700.00
622E23504	534.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE C1	280.0000	250.0000	\$133,500.00
622E24000	610.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE D	125.0009	105.2557	\$64,206.00
622E24001	174.000	FT	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	227.8557	130.5172	\$22,710.00
622E24840	9.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE B	8,325.9350	9,256.8222	\$83,311.40
622E24841	1.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	7,000.0000	7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
622E24850	5.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE B1	7,996.3095	6,670.0000	\$33,350.00
622E24860	2.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE C1	11,000.0000	11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
622E25000	112.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE D	3,356.4666	3,189.6211	\$357,237.56
622E25001	17.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	3,564.0444	3,527.6471	\$59,970.00
622E25004	18.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, TYPE B	3,500.0000	2,000.0000	\$36,000.00
622E25006	38.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, TYPE B1	2,780.5020	2,952.7489	\$112,204.46

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
622E25007	4.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, TYPE B1, AS PER PLAN	5,112.6986	4,354.4450	\$17,417.78
622E25010	11.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE D, REINFORCED	3,628.2843	3,733.1773	\$41,064.95
622E25014	280.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHOR, REINFORCED, TYPE C1	2,797.9367	3,583.2143	\$1,003,300.00
622E25015	33.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHOR, REINFORCED, TYPE C1, AS PER P LAN	3,939.0826	3,878.7879	\$128,000.00
622E25050	127.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHOR, REINFORCED, TYPE D	2,829.0858	2,650.1535	\$336,569.50
622E25051	14.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHOR, REINFORCED, TYPE D, AS PER PL AN	3,085.5217	3,198.2143	\$44,775.00
622E41000	771,089.000	FT	PORTABLE BARRIER, 32"	12.4027	11.5183	\$8,881,619.79
622E41001	11,783.000	FT	PORTABLE BARRIER, 32", AS PER PLAN	20.7728	20.7835	\$244,891.45
622E41010	1,880.000	FT	PORTABLE BARRIER, 50"	19.3333	12.0000	\$22,560.00
622E41011	271,335.000	FT	PORTABLE BARRIER, 50", AS PER PLAN	13.7874	11.4945	\$3,118,862.32
622E41020	31,611.000	FT	PORTABLE BARRIER, 32", BRIDGE MOUNTED	22.3318	26.9016	\$850,387.44
622E41021	660.000	FT	PORTABLE BARRIER, 32", BRIDGE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	29.4545	30.1364	\$19,890.00
622E41031	5,251.000	FT	PORTABLE BARRIER, 50", BRIDGE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	21.3013	23.1718	\$121,675.15
622E41050	24.000	EACH	PORTABLE BARRIER, "Y" CONNECTOR	1,482.9878	1,446.1317	\$34,707.16
622E80000	14,496.000	FT	GLARE SCREEN	8.0013	10.2711	\$148,889.68
622E90000	1,902.000	FT	BARRIER, MISC.:	156.7586	131.3893	\$249,902.50
622E90200	31.000	EACH	BARRIER, MISC.:	1,758.2206	2,246.7958	\$69,650.67
622E90300	1.000	CY	BARRIER, MISC.:	6,275.0000	4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
623E10000	493.000	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	13,071.2000	10,738.4582	\$5,294,059.89
623E10001	76.000	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	31,316.3369	20,328.9079	\$1,544,997.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
623E11000	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTATION	15,095.1429	10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
623E38500	240.000	EACH	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY	913.0796	800.7300	\$192,175.19
623E38501	11.000	EACH	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	797.6596	959.0909	\$10,550.00
623E39500	489.000	EACH	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	468.5392	497.4726	\$243,264.09
623E39501	123.000	EACH	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	583.6125	618.0774	\$76,023.52
623E39600	9.000	EACH	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	795.9211	887.7778	\$7,990.00
623E39601	41.000	EACH	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	850.1749	959.7561	\$39,350.00
623E40000	6.000	EACH	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED AND RESET	823.6471	566.6667	\$3,400.00
623E40500	89.000	EACH	REFERENCE MONUMENT	483.8317	453.6854	\$40,378.00
623E40501	17.000	EACH	REFERENCE MONUMENT, AS PER PLAN	330.0000	150.0000	\$2,550.00
623E40520	207.000	EACH	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT	300.0085	278.6129	\$57,672.88
623E40900	30.000	EACH	MONUMENT, MISC. :	230.0000	161.5000	\$4,845.00
623E99000	7.000	LS	SPECIAL - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	130,978.8866	187,697.1429	\$1,313,880.00
624E10000	776.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	60,293.7832	55,533.7361	\$43,094,179.24
624E10001	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	4,275.3088	2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
624E15000	700.000	EACH	MOBILIZATION	60.0000	75.0000	\$52,500.00
624E15001	251.000	EACH	MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	1,811.3256	1,427.6896	\$358,350.08
624E99000	6.000	LS	SPECIAL - MOBILIZATION	509,451.6129	640,000.0000	\$3,840,000.00
625E00450	1,595.000	EACH	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	87.3492	88.0281	\$140,404.83
625E00451	86.000	EACH	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART, AS PER PLAN	87.5833	90.0000	\$7,740.00
625E00460	584.000	EACH	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	90.3762	89.5279	\$52,284.30
625E00461	43.000	EACH	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART, AS PER PLAN	86.4333	90.0000	\$3,870.00
625E00470	19.000	EACH	CONNECTION, UNFUSED BOLTED	94.8246	115.5263	\$2,195.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E00480	1,632.000	EACH	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT	93.7043	93.7936	\$153,071.20
625E00481	26.000	EACH	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT, AS PER PLAN	283.2376	195.7692	\$5,090.00
625E02500	23.000	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASE, TYPE AT-A	416.6667	407.6087	\$9,375.00
625E02501	51.000	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASE, TYPE AT-A, AS PER PLAN	335.9259	346.0784	\$17,650.00
625E02600	3.000	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASE, TYPE AT-C	574.5000	600.0000	\$1,800.00
625E02601	4.000	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASE, TYPE AT-C, AS PER PLAN	180.3846	218.7500	\$875.00
625E02700	1.000	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASE, TYPE AT-X	462.2500	500.0000	\$500.00
625E02701	1.000	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASE, TYPE AT-X, AS PER PLAN	425.0000	425.0000	\$425.00
625E02803	50.000	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASE, MISC.:	381.2500	345.0000	\$17,250.00
625E10480	27.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE	4,838.0438	6,334.7833	\$171,039.15
625E10481	250.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	2,447.8239	2,698.3557	\$674,588.92
625E10490	205.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL	2,113.2655	1,897.9022	\$389,069.95
625E10491	143.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN	2,266.6236	2,255.2448	\$322,500.00
625E10494	5.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE, LOW MAST	2,963.3920	2,853.6000	\$14,268.00
625E10500	94.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE, MISC.:	1,412.3232	1,281.4932	\$120,460.36
625E10503	10.000	EACH	ERECTING LIGHT POLE (INSTALLATION ONLY), AS PER PLAN	438.7826	309.6000	\$3,096.00
625E10504	8.000	EACH	ERECTING REUSABLE DOWNED LIGHT POLE	450.0000	500.0000	\$4,000.00
625E10505	50.000	EACH	ERECTING REUSABLE DOWNED LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN	338.4615	290.0000	\$14,500.00
625E10600	88.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE ANCHOR L-BOLTS	85.2204	102.0000	\$8,976.00
625E10614	149.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE ANCHOR BOLTS ON STRUCTURE	102.0305	144.6897	\$21,558.76
625E10615	56.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE ANCHOR BOLTS ON STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	87.6969	70.2500	\$3,934.00
625E10620	5.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE ANCHOR BOLTS, MISC.:	175.0000	200.0000	\$1,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E13100	2.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBB90	14,875.0725	18,810.5100	\$37,621.02
625E13200	16.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBB100	17,387.9724	15,054.6875	\$240,875.00
625E13204	10.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBB110	15,429.1925	15,751.7860	\$157,517.86
625E13208	4.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBB120	18,626.4531	22,073.9450	\$88,295.78
625E13210	3.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBB130	20,569.8527	23,240.0467	\$69,720.14
625E13220	5.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBB140	23,209.2425	28,034.7400	\$140,173.70
625E13300	1.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBBBB80	14,472.8275	18,708.5700	\$18,708.57
625E13400	27.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBBBB100	17,417.3597	17,914.4337	\$483,689.71
625E13404	1.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBBBB110	15,525.0000	14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
625E13406	3.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, BBBBBB120	17,645.3183	18,550.4433	\$55,651.33
625E13500	1.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER, MISC.:	1,100.0000	300.0000	\$300.00
625E14000	239.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP	1,328.6084	1,401.1174	\$334,867.06
625E14001	46.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	1,379.1534	1,447.2174	\$66,572.00
625E14100	145.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 8' DEEP	1,640.2252	1,525.9379	\$221,261.00
625E14200	36.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 10' DEEP	1,801.7233	2,041.8333	\$73,506.00
625E14300	22.000	EACH	MEDIAN LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 8' DEEP	2,725.4480	3,500.0000	\$77,000.00
625E14306	28.000	EACH	MEDIAN LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 10' DEEP	5,059.7907	5,785.7143	\$162,000.00
625E14400	2.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REPAIR	2,200.0000	2,175.0000	\$4,350.00
625E14401	14.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	308.7500	305.3571	\$4,275.00
625E14500	25.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	1,638.5000	1,621.6000	\$40,540.00
625E14501	91.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	1,323.5004	1,063.0769	\$96,740.00
625E14600	4.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, MISC.:	7,630.0000	7,360.0000	\$29,440.00
625E15000	23.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 36" X 15' DEEP	5,350.0000	5,000.0000	\$115,000.00
625E15100	12.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 36" X 20' DEEP	11,675.8529	8,519.0025	\$102,228.03

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E15200	55.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 36" X 25' DEEP	11,239.3688	8,566.1845	\$471,140.15
625E15201	2.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 36" X 25' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	12,104.8925	10,778.9900	\$21,557.98
625E15301	1.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 36" X 30' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	9,395.9075	11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
625E15400	3.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 42" X 25' DEEP	10,226.7036	11,342.2133	\$34,026.64
625E15500	5.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 42" X 30' DEEP	10,782.3925	11,481.9700	\$57,409.85
625E17901	4.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, AS PER PLAN	1,088.6123	962.5000	\$3,850.00
625E17951	17.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 6', AS PER PLAN	783.6222	684.0941	\$11,629.60
625E17960	4.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 8'	506.4064	545.8400	\$2,183.36
625E17961	21.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 8', AS PER PLAN	489.3433	379.2781	\$7,964.84
625E18000	10.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 10'	684.0000	684.0000	\$6,840.00
625E18100	22.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 12'	358.5606	331.5909	\$7,295.00
625E18101	30.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 12', AS PER PLAN	764.9344	698.1000	\$20,943.00
625E18200	3.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 15'	630.8727	620.0000	\$1,860.00
625E18201	6.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 15', AS PER PLAN	819.4444	783.3333	\$4,700.00
625E18300	2.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 18'	780.0000	780.0000	\$1,560.00
625E18301	14.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 18', AS PER PLAN	1,074.4340	910.3571	\$12,745.00
625E18400	6.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 20'	1,236.8294	1,163.3333	\$6,980.00
625E18401	2.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 20', AS PER PLAN	735.6250	787.5000	\$1,575.00
625E18500	2.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 25'	1,280.2880	1,201.4400	\$2,402.88
625E18510	33.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 30'	1,064.1574	1,183.6212	\$39,059.50
625E18511	1.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 30', AS PER PLAN	1,825.0000	2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
625E18600	15.000	EACH	BRACKET ARM, MISC.:	952.3556	636.6667	\$9,550.00
625E19101	132.000	EACH	BALLAST FOR TOWER LIGHT FIXTURE, AS PER PLAN	251.7602	298.8636	\$39,450.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E20000	5.000	EACH	PORTABLE POWER UNIT	2,926.3339	3,020.0000	\$15,100.00
625E21400	1.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER MAINTENANCE PLATFORM, MISC.	1,439.1975	1,638.0000	\$1,638.00
625E22900	25,758.000	FT	NO. 1/0 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	5.2080	5.1468	\$132,570.75
625E22910	8,271.000	FT	NO. 2/0 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	7.4150	6.1581	\$50,934.00
625E22990	126,458.000	FT	NO. 6 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	1.8970	1.8659	\$235,954.67
625E23000	97,386.000	FT	NO. 4 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	2.1848	2.0919	\$203,717.55
625E23001	234.000	FT	NO. 4 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE, AS PER PLAN	2.2333	2.3000	\$538.20
625E23100	30,716.000	FT	NO. 2 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	2.8809	2.7201	\$83,550.50
625E23200	174,993.000	FT	NO. 4 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	2.8812	2.7308	\$477,867.98
625E23201	11,500.000	FT	NO. 4 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE, AS PER PLAN	2.2651	2.0630	\$23,725.00
625E23300	19,881.000	FT	NO. 2 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	3.3168	3.3075	\$65,756.63
625E23301	8,784.000	FT	NO. 2 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE, AS PER PLAN	2.8506	2.5840	\$22,697.70
625E23302	50,380.000	FT	NO. 6 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	2.1647	1.9620	\$98,846.87
625E23304	15,867.000	FT	NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	1.8069	1.7700	\$28,084.50
625E23306	10,438.000	FT	NO. 10 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	2.4745	2.0809	\$21,720.80
625E23308	41,630.000	FT	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, MISC.:	12.0611	10.5764	\$440,295.50
625E23400	71,471.000	FT	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	1.4409	1.1834	\$84,579.77
625E23401	8,000.000	FT	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE, AS PER PLAN	0.8783	1.0613	\$8,490.00
625E23410	10,844.000	FT	NO. 12 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	1.2441	1.1249	\$12,198.80
625E24000	2,626.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH TWO NO. 4 AWG 600 VOLT CABLES	5.5083	5.2500	\$13,786.50
625E24100	27,687.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH TWO NO. 4 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES	6.4417	6.5619	\$181,679.55

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E24101	2,500.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH TWO NO. 4 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES, AS PER PLAN	4.6111	3.9000	\$9,750.00
625E24300	12,414.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH TWO NO. 2 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES	6.6057	7.1110	\$88,276.50
625E24301	850.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH TWO NO. 2 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES, AS PER PLAN	5.8333	5.1471	\$4,375.00
625E24310	2,384.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH TWO NO. 1/0 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES	9.6667	11.0000	\$26,224.00
625E24314	290.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH THREE NO. 1/0 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES	15.3257	14.0000	\$4,060.00
625E24320	43,096.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH THREE NO. 4 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES	6.8626	6.2550	\$269,564.80
625E24324	9,008.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH THREE NO. 6 AWG 2400 VOLT CABLES	5.4500	4.6000	\$41,436.80
625E24330	5,392.000	FT	1-1/2" DUCT CABLE WITH THREE NO. 2 AWG 5000 VOLT CABLES	9.1561	7.5480	\$40,699.00
625E24400	6,765.000	FT	DUCT CABLE, MISC.:	10.2965	8.9649	\$60,647.50
625E25000	330.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3/4", 725.04	15.1889	28.9318	\$9,547.50
625E25100	2,840.000	FT	CONDUIT, 1", 725.04	36.1736	51.3831	\$145,928.00
625E25101	80.000	FT	CONDUIT, 1", 725.04, AS PER PLAN	15.0000	15.0000	\$1,200.00
625E25105	52.000	FT	CONDUIT, 1", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	17.4750	3.0000	\$156.00
625E25200	353.000	FT	CONDUIT, 1-1/4", 725.04	10.5700	18.1700	\$6,414.01
625E25300	807.000	FT	CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.04	12.2983	13.3585	\$10,780.30
625E25304	6,174.000	FT	CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051	5.0821	4.1623	\$25,698.00
625E25305	200.000	FT	CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	5.0000	5.0000	\$1,000.00
625E25400	49,239.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.04	14.8760	14.2847	\$703,362.86
625E25401	2,456.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.04, AS PER PLAN	19.7520	17.5679	\$43,146.68
625E25402	12,798.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.05	4.4793	4.0706	\$52,095.10
625E25404	129.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2-1/2", 725.04	20.4500	11.0000	\$1,419.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E25405	2,400.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2-1/2", 725.04, AS PER PLAN	80.7953	111.5906	\$267,817.50
625E25406	100.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2-1/2", 725.05	12.6325	19.2500	\$1,925.00
625E25408	33,832.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	5.0906	4.9418	\$167,192.56
625E25409	382.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	7.8610	7.2195	\$2,757.85
625E25410	1,289.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.052	6.5500	4.2500	\$5,478.25
625E25412	286.000	FT	CONDUIT, 2-1/2", 725.051	9.2600	4.1000	\$1,172.60
625E25500	31,515.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04	22.7754	24.7261	\$779,241.53
625E25501	4,246.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04, AS PER PLAN	20.8632	19.6621	\$83,485.17
625E25502	2,770.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.05	7.4452	8.7928	\$24,356.00
625E25503	363.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.05, AS PER PLAN	4.5450	4.5000	\$1,633.50
625E25504	7,093.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051	6.2689	5.9700	\$42,344.90
625E25505	14.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	16.2733	10.0000	\$140.00
625E25506	12,352.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.052	10.3333	6.0000	\$74,112.00
625E25507	5,331.000	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.052, AS PER PLAN	13.7855	6.9219	\$36,900.52
625E25600	4,300.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.04	29.6615	30.9443	\$133,060.32
625E25601	557.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.04, AS PER PLAN	30.4830	28.1315	\$15,669.22
625E25602	415.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.05	15.7579	16.8217	\$6,981.00
625E25604	2,925.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	13.5127	13.0763	\$38,248.30
625E25605	298.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	24.1497	19.9329	\$5,940.00
625E25606	424.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.052	10.4229	8.0000	\$3,392.00
625E25607	8.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.052, AS PER PLAN	19.1650	4.3200	\$34.56
625E25721	23.000	FT	CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	44.1000	46.2000	\$1,062.60
625E25740	560.000	FT	CONDUIT, MULTICELL	50.0000	55.0000	\$30,800.00
625E25750	52,705.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", MULTICELL, 725.20 , EPC-40	16.3245	12.7086	\$669,806.52

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E25752	5,544.000	FT	CONDUIT, 4", MULTICELL, 725.20 , EPC-80	34.9928	26.4052	\$146,390.52
625E25802	1,093.000	FT	CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	12.0273	11.9256	\$13,034.70
625E25803	3,349.000	FT	CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, AS PER PLAN	90.7095	81.0831	\$271,547.32
625E25900	2,016.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED UNDER PAVEMENT	48.8395	37.2902	\$75,177.00
625E25901	42.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	79.0667	42.4000	\$1,780.80
625E25902	28,186.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04	45.8853	42.7501	\$1,204,953.39
625E25903	611.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04, AS PER PLAN	53.8605	57.0049	\$34,830.00
625E25904	75.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.05	19.2500	17.0000	\$1,275.00
625E25906	381.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.051	48.1650	42.7822	\$16,300.00
625E25907	1,324.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.051, AS PER PLAN	32.6625	30.3120	\$40,133.12
625E25908	6,016.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052	37.4262	30.5775	\$183,954.30
625E25909	10,031.000	FT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN	17.4120	10.8411	\$108,747.00
625E25910	8,648.000	FT	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED	1.2606	1.3260	\$11,467.10
625E25911	8,832.000	FT	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	0.7667	1.0000	\$8,832.00
625E25920	4,450.000	FT	CONDUIT, MISC.:	16.6192	15.4472	\$68,740.23
625E25930	6.000	EACH	CONDUIT, MISC.:	1,600.0000	1,600.0000	\$9,600.00
625E26250	34.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL	439.2463	409.3541	\$13,918.04
625E26251	353.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN	331.8781	319.5421	\$112,798.35
625E26252	27.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED)	502.9951	514.8148	\$13,900.00
625E26253	444.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	507.0795	482.5504	\$214,252.38
625E26260	15.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, HIGH MAST	703.9783	694.0000	\$10,410.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E26261	208.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, HIGH MAST, AS PER PLAN	715.4836	727.4788	\$151,315.58
625E26262	990.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, HIGH MAST, SOLID STATE (LED)	850.0000	850.0000	\$841,500.00
625E26263	223.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, HIGH MAST, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	1,357.5878	1,173.5650	\$261,705.00
625E26270	1.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, LOW MAST	972.7500	1,075.0000	\$1,075.00
625E26271	3.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, LOW MAST, AS PER PLAN	503.1250	558.3333	\$1,675.00
625E26273	5.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, LOW MAST, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	1,555.3700	1,534.6000	\$7,673.00
625E27401	50.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, POST TOP, AS PER PLAN	1,161.2200	1,547.0000	\$77,350.00
625E27402	10.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, POST TOP, SOLID STATE (LED)	1,220.0000	1,200.0000	\$12,000.00
625E27403	69.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, POST TOP, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	1,315.9060	1,212.7739	\$83,681.40
625E27500	7.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, UNDERPASS	721.3636	700.0000	\$4,900.00
625E27501	16.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, UNDERPASS, AS PER PLAN	528.2824	524.8500	\$8,397.60
625E27502	6.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, UNDERPASS, SOLID STATE (LED)	891.7333	850.0000	\$5,100.00
625E27503	19.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, UNDERPASS, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	672.1124	605.4821	\$11,504.16
625E27520	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF LUMINAIRE AND REERECTION	273.0000	298.0000	\$596.00
625E27521	10.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF LUMINAIRE AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	100.0000	100.0000	\$1,000.00
625E27551	262.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	1,735.9828	1,669.4481	\$437,395.41
625E27561	1.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, INSTALLATION ONLY, AS PER PLAN	198.0000	198.0000	\$198.00
625E27600	929.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE, MISC.:	232.0099	355.5382	\$330,295.00
625E27700	65,130.000	FXMT	LUMINAIRE, MISC.:	2.9610	2.9610	\$192,852.00
625E27800	113.000	EACH	BALLAST, MISC.:	210.0000	214.3805	\$24,225.00
625E28001	2.000	EACH	GLARE SHIELD, AS PER PLAN	57.5000	25.0000	\$50.00
625E29000	66,863.000	FT	TRENCH	10.8461	9.6772	\$647,043.61

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E29001	39,551.000	FT	TRENCH, AS PER PLAN	10.1402	7.9317	\$313,705.88
625E29002	101,157.000	FT	TRENCH, 24" DEEP	7.3489	7.0553	\$713,692.67
625E29003	1,438.000	FT	TRENCH, 24" DEEP, AS PER PLAN	14.0404	10.5936	\$15,233.55
625E29010	26,376.000	FT	TRENCH, 30" DEEP	9.2640	8.1236	\$214,268.75
625E29011	2,150.000	FT	TRENCH, 30" DEEP, AS PER PLAN	10.1250	9.5000	\$20,425.00
625E29400	270.000	FT	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA	58.3548	61.4259	\$16,585.00
625E29401	120.000	FT	TRENCH IN PAVED AREAS, AS PER PLAN	26.7267	28.0000	\$3,360.00
625E29500	3,408.000	FT	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA, TYPE A	31.1111	32.5717	\$111,004.22
625E29501	63.000	FT	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	60.8750	73.7500	\$4,646.25
625E29600	1,059.000	FT	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA, TYPE B	44.3423	40.5182	\$42,908.82
625E29700	20.000	FT	TRENCH, MISC.:	36.6667	32.0000	\$640.00
625E29900	8.000	EACH	JUNCTION BOX	1,711.9617	1,600.0000	\$12,800.00
625E29901	15.000	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, AS PER PLAN	392.7500	383.3333	\$5,750.00
625E29910	6.000	EACH	TRANSITION JUNCTION BOX	2,022.3847	2,033.3333	\$12,200.00
625E29920	110.000	EACH	STRUCTURE JUNCTION BOX	1,659.6455	1,677.3699	\$184,510.69
625E29921	1.000	EACH	STRUCTURE JUNCTION BOX, AS PER PLAN	1,822.5000	2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
625E29930	29.000	EACH	MEDIAN JUNCTION BOX	1,989.2203	2,007.0786	\$58,205.28
625E29931	44.000	EACH	MEDIAN JUNCTION BOX, AS PER PLAN	1,820.9907	2,151.5425	\$94,667.87
625E29940	5.000	EACH	BARRIER JUNCTION BOX	2,395.6850	1,757.4400	\$8,787.20
625E29941	75.000	EACH	BARRIER JUNCTION BOX, AS PER PLAN	2,290.5433	2,029.3333	\$152,200.00
625E30500	69.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.09, 18"	600.7115	505.0725	\$34,850.00
625E30510	31.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 4	642.5429	639.6290	\$19,828.50
625E30520	34.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7	864.3777	676.9118	\$23,015.00
625E30530	9.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 18	1,399.8129	1,033.3333	\$9,300.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E30540	2.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 30	743.0714	650.0000	\$1,300.00
625E30600	3.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.09, 24"	2,252.4300	2,072.0000	\$6,216.00
625E30700	806.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	811.4630	790.9001	\$637,465.48
625E30701	39.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18", AS PER PLAN	705.6756	678.9744	\$26,480.00
625E30706	228.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	959.4310	891.1743	\$203,187.74
625E30707	18.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24", AS PER PLAN	875.7494	725.0000	\$13,050.00
625E30710	78.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 32"	2,228.7966	2,501.0508	\$195,081.96
625E30711	99.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 32", AS PER PLAN	2,334.9281	2,187.5556	\$216,568.00
625E30720	4.000	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 36"	2,148.6875	2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
625E31506	9.000	EACH	PULL BOX REMOVED AND REPLACED	950.9700	1,241.9300	\$11,177.37
625E31507	20.000	EACH	PULL BOX REMOVED AND REPLACED, AS PER PLAN	1,081.9894	1,001.5270	\$20,030.54
625E31510	302.000	EACH	PULL BOX REMOVED	237.8272	206.3999	\$62,332.77
625E31600	214.000	EACH	PULL BOX, MISC.:	1,230.4670	1,192.0233	\$255,092.98
625E32000	1,940.000	EACH	GROUND ROD	212.2719	207.2576	\$402,079.81
625E32001	219.000	EACH	GROUND ROD, AS PER PLAN	244.3554	193.4827	\$42,372.72
625E33000	39.000	EACH	STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM	7,461.0292	4,542.0441	\$177,139.72
625E33001	18.000	EACH	STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	2,912.9598	2,679.7222	\$48,235.00
625E33100	8.000	EACH	CIRCUIT BREAKER, TOWER LIGHTING	265.6250	250.0000	\$2,000.00
625E33101	10.000	EACH	CIRCUIT BREAKER, TOWER LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	401.2500	400.0000	\$4,000.00
625E34000	13.000	EACH	POWER SERVICE	2,191.4990	2,007.6923	\$26,100.00
625E34001	73.000	EACH	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	7,394.2150	8,599.6003	\$627,770.82
625E34011	8.000	EACH	POWER SERVICE REFURBISHED, AS PER PLAN	3,490.3913	2,862.5000	\$22,900.00
625E34450	3.000	EACH	CONTROL CENTER CABINET, COMPLETE	4,867.4643	5,600.0000	\$16,800.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E34451	12.000	EACH	CONTROL CENTER CABINET, COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN	3,808.5073	3,008.1892	\$36,098.27
625E35000	11.000	EACH	REERECT EXISTING LIGHT POLE	485.8786	500.0000	\$5,500.00
625E35001	34.000	EACH	REERECT EXISTING LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN	633.3333	450.0000	\$15,300.00
625E35010	9.000	EACH	REMOVE AND REERECT EXISTING LIGHT POLE	1,741.4667	1,672.2222	\$15,050.00
625E35011	1.000	EACH	REMOVE AND REERECT EXISTING LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN	425.0000	350.0000	\$350.00
625E35020	1.000	EACH	RE-ERECT EXISTING LIGHT TOWER	4,830.0000	5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
625E35021	30.000	EACH	RE-ERECT EXISTING LIGHT TOWER, AS PER PLAN	2,241.1015	1,503.3333	\$45,100.00
625E35100	23.000	EACH	REERECT EXISTING LUMINAIRE	72.4235	60.8696	\$1,400.00
625E35101	211.000	EACH	REERECT EXISTING LUMINAIRE, AS PER PLAN	90.0000	50.0000	\$10,550.00
625E35520	11.000	EACH	REMOVE AND REERECT BRACKET ARM	157.1929	150.0000	\$1,650.00
625E35521	10.000	EACH	REMOVE AND REERECT BRACKET ARM, AS PER PLAN	351.4706	335.0000	\$3,350.00
625E36000	197,099.000	FT	SPECIAL - PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	0.3455	0.2695	\$53,125.37
625E36001	1,365.000	FT	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE, AS PER PLAN	0.3185	0.2188	\$298.70
625E36201	160.000	FT	POWER CABLE FOR LIGHT TOWER, AS PER PLAN	15.3226	10.9375	\$1,750.00
625E37101	7.000	EACH	SERVICE TO UNDERPASS LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	7,687.8771	5,050.7143	\$35,355.00
625E37211	500.000	EACH	LIGHTING, MINIMAL MAINTENANCE, AS PER PLAN	195.0000	100.0000	\$50,000.00
625E38000	2.000	LS	HIGH VOLTAGE TEST	1,060.7100	1,501.7750	\$3,003.55
625E39520	45.000	EACH	PULL BOX CLEANED	129.7839	122.2222	\$5,500.00
625E40000	22.000	LS	SPECIAL - MAINTAIN EXISTING LIGHTING	39,197.4559	20,592.7609	\$453,040.74
625E40010	12.000	EACH	SPECIAL - REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	1,087.2439	533.3333	\$6,400.00
625E50000	100.000	EACH	REPAIRING UNDERGROUND BREAK OF CABLE IN DUCT OR CONDUIT	277.1429	190.0000	\$19,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E50001	5.000	EACH	REPAIRING UNDERGROUND BREAK OF CABLE IN DUCT OR CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	835.0000	700.0000	\$3,500.00
625E50100	800.000	EACH	TROUBLESHOOTING UNDERGROUND AND ABOVE GROUND CIRCUITRY PROBLEM	197.8571	68.7500	\$55,000.00
625E50400	1.000	EACH	REPAIR INTEGRAL LUMINAIRE LOWERING MECHANISM OF TOWER LIGHTING FIXTURE	500.0000	500.0000	\$500.00
625E50401	39.000	EACH	REPAIR INTEGRAL LUMINAIRE LOWERING MECHANISM OF TOWER LIGHTING FIXTURE, AS PER PLAN	2,631.5000	2,041.0256	\$79,600.00
625E50451	2.000	EACH	SECONDARY SURGE PROTECTOR, AS PER PLAN	193.3333	112.5000	\$225.00
625E50500	81.000	EACH	SPECIAL - EMERGENCY RESPONSE-KNOCKDOWN, ROADWAY HAZARD AND/OR LIVE EXPOSED WIRE	337.0536	194.4444	\$15,750.00
625E60010	12.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE REMOVED FOR REERECTION	162.7070	145.8333	\$1,750.00
625E70001	15.000	EACH	LIGHTING CONTACTOR, AS PER PLAN	476.2903	358.0000	\$5,370.00
625E75350	19.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER REMOVED	1,978.4688	2,283.3053	\$43,382.80
625E75351	12.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	2,050.0000	500.0000	\$6,000.00
625E75360	29.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER REMOVED FOR STORAGE	1,200.0000	600.0000	\$17,400.00
625E75400	310.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE REMOVED	216.1682	228.1611	\$70,729.94
625E75401	196.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	232.7059	233.8447	\$45,833.56
625E75402	38.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE REMOVED FOR STORAGE	221.8811	253.4079	\$9,629.50
625E75500	342.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	274.7643	280.0117	\$95,764.00
625E75501	22.000	EACH	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	244.8350	527.2300	\$11,599.06
625E75502	133.000	EACH	PORTION OF LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	249.4377	151.3158	\$20,125.00
625E75503	1.000	EACH	PORTION OF LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	117.5000	100.0000	\$100.00
625E75504	256.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE REMOVED FOR STORAGE	77.8439	54.2168	\$13,879.50
625E75505	100.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	29.2000	42.4000	\$4,240.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
625E75506	275.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE REMOVED	66.2617	72.2123	\$19,858.38
625E75507	1,094.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	25.3304	25.0548	\$27,410.00
625E75508	18.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE REMOVED FOR REUSE	45.7271	40.0000	\$720.00
625E75510	18.000	EACH	POWER SERVICE REMOVED	643.3378	654.2822	\$11,777.08
625E75511	1.000	EACH	POWER SERVICE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1,195.1667	150.0000	\$150.00
625E75520	58.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE SUPPORT REMOVED	168.4870	310.9519	\$18,035.21
625E75521	28.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE SUPPORT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	323.1971	375.0000	\$10,500.00
625E75522	31.000	EACH	LUMINAIRE SUPPORT FOUNDATION REMOVED	373.3803	360.4839	\$11,175.00
625E75540	45.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION REMOVED	501.0686	446.1111	\$20,075.00
625E75541	14.000	EACH	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	603.5654	1,049.8293	\$14,697.61
625E75550	18,497.000	FT	DISTRIBUTION CABLE REMOVED	0.8360	0.7931	\$14,670.25
625E75551	25,143.000	FT	DISTRIBUTION CABLE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	0.7053	0.3087	\$7,761.00
625E75800	54.000	EACH	DISCONNECT CIRCUIT	212.6789	181.0093	\$9,774.50
625E75801	164.000	EACH	DISCONNECT CIRCUIT, AS PER PLAN	143.3637	150.7195	\$24,718.00
625E76000	5.000	EACH	ARC FLASH CALCULATIONS AND LABEL	521.0000	200.0000	\$1,000.00
625E98000	4,327.000	EACH	LIGHTING, MISC.:	263.7864	159.3111	\$689,339.05
625E98100	4,161.000	FT	LIGHTING, MISC.:	3.1848	2.8522	\$11,867.94
625E98200	8.000	LS	LIGHTING, MISC.:	188,719.0533	306,334.3750	\$2,450,675.00
625E98700	1,790.000	HOURL	LIGHTING, MISC.:	84.6766	63.9665	\$114,500.00
625E99000	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - LIGHTING	742,205.9686	967,720.8900	\$1,935,441.78
626E00100	846.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A	7.0991	7.0035	\$5,925.00
626E00102	4,373.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	8.7291	7.4635	\$32,637.67
626E00110	8,790.250	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2	8.2503	7.6090	\$66,885.02
626E00112	595.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 3	10.0646	9.1076	\$5,419.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
626E00116	1,221.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 5	7.6693	7.5132	\$9,173.60
626E00200	1,500.000	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE B	2.1000	2.1000	\$3,150.00
630E02100	33,381.300	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	11.4904	8.6041	\$287,215.80
630E02101	727.200	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST, AS PER PLAN	10.2011	9.0912	\$6,611.10
630E03100	109,261.000	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	8.6791	8.3560	\$912,981.16
630E03101	122,105.400	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN	7.8640	7.4875	\$914,267.80
630E04100	2,194.200	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	11.9318	11.3657	\$24,938.70
630E04101	614.600	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST, AS PER PLAN	15.1378	14.9254	\$9,173.15
630E06100	116.000	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 6 POST	12.5000	12.0000	\$1,392.00
630E06400	2,231.200	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, S4X7.7 BEAM	14.9431	16.6822	\$37,221.41
630E06500	3,466.100	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, W6X9 BEAM	15.7263	17.1275	\$59,365.79
630E07000	1,880.600	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, W8X18 BEAM	23.5231	28.2382	\$53,104.80
630E07001	136.200	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, W8X18 BEAM, AS PER PLAN	59.8080	30.0000	\$4,086.00
630E07500	1,600.200	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, W10X22 BEAM	29.4596	32.7730	\$52,443.38
630E07600	4,508.900	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, W10X12 BEAM	19.4561	19.4517	\$87,705.69
630E08000	1,127.000	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, W12X30 BEAM	36.7652	40.7922	\$45,972.78
630E08002	117.000	FT	ONE WAY SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	11.5000	11.5000	\$1,345.50
630E08004	1,958.400	FT	ONE WAY SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	10.1252	9.1202	\$17,861.00
630E08005	950.100	FT	ONE WAY SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN	9.2566	8.4621	\$8,039.85
630E08100	29.000	FT	ONE WAY SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	14.0000	13.0000	\$377.00
630E08101	16.000	FT	ONE WAY SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST, AS PER PLAN	15.7000	14.5000	\$232.00
630E08200	11.000	FT	TEMPORARY SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	635.3886	486.8182	\$5,355.00
630E08501	2.000	EACH	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, AS PER PLAN	1,640.0000	1,000.0000	\$2,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E08510	183.000	FT	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	11.6522	11.9508	\$2,187.00
630E08520	750.000	FT	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	10.7225	11.0902	\$8,317.68
630E08530	245.600	FT	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	13.8725	12.9544	\$3,181.60
630E08531	15.000	FT	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST, AS PER PLAN	17.9333	18.0000	\$270.00
630E08600	6,449.000	EACH	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	31.8308	33.2467	\$214,407.84
630E08601	648.000	EACH	SIGN POST REFLECTOR, AS PER PLAN	33.3333	30.0000	\$19,440.00
630E09000	625.000	EACH	BREAKAWAY BEAM CONNECTION	295.4910	291.7951	\$182,371.94
630E09001	2.000	EACH	BREAKAWAY BEAM CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	247.5000	320.0000	\$640.00
630E09050	11.000	EACH	TRIANGULAR SLIP BASE CONNECTION	177.6045	182.2727	\$2,005.00
630E09102	24.000	EACH	SURFACE PREPARATION, NEW SUPPORT SECTION	319.8240	410.3333	\$9,848.00
630E09106	24.000	EACH	COATING, EPOXY INTERMEDIATE COAT, SUPPORT SECTION	319.8240	410.3333	\$9,848.00
630E09108	24.000	EACH	COATING, URETHANE TOP COAT, SUPPORT SECTION	319.8240	410.3333	\$9,848.00
630E09120	4.000	EACH	COATING, ORGANIC ZINC PRIME COAT, SUPPORT SECTION	64.4720	212.0000	\$848.00
630E10703	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 7, AS PER PLAN	8,150.0000	8,150.0000	\$8,150.00
630E10902	5.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 9	11,163.3958	10,160.0000	\$50,800.00
630E11002	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 10	11,550.0000	11,550.0000	\$11,550.00
630E11102	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 11	8,376.8000	8,250.0000	\$8,250.00
630E11103	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 11, AS PER PLAN	11,825.0000	11,825.0000	\$11,825.00
630E11202	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 12	15,085.1000	12,050.0000	\$12,050.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E11206	7.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 13	13,516.5985	11,838.5714	\$82,870.00
630E11208	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	14,462.5000	14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
630E11210	2.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 14	14,961.0000	12,450.0000	\$24,900.00
630E11212	2.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 14, AS PER PLAN	14,753.7500	13,402.5000	\$26,805.00
630E20100	8.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 1	8,450.0000	8,450.0000	\$67,600.00
630E20200	2.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 2	8,700.0000	8,700.0000	\$17,400.00
630E20300	11.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 3	10,148.8574	9,871.8182	\$108,590.00
630E20400	4.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 4	9,727.0000	9,816.2500	\$39,265.00
630E20500	7.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 5	11,711.9474	11,967.1429	\$83,770.00
630E20600	15.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 6	11,936.7742	12,199.3333	\$182,990.00
630E20800	8.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 8	15,493.4881	14,475.0000	\$115,800.00
630E20900	6.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 9	14,260.1000	14,475.0000	\$86,850.00
630E21000	18.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 10	18,224.5179	18,656.6667	\$335,820.00
630E21001	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 10, AS PER PLAN	21,250.0000	21,250.0000	\$21,250.00
630E35500	8.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 6	24,305.7500	26,359.3750	\$210,875.00
630E45500	20.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 8	33,975.3678	34,700.7500	\$694,015.00
630E66500	10.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-15.115	48,353.3333	50,550.0000	\$505,500.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E70044	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, DMS PEDESTAL	39,083.3333	39,750.0000	\$39,750.00
630E70045	2.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, DMS PEDESTAL, AS PER PLAN	23,262.5000	20,250.0000	\$40,500.00
630E70061	2.000	EACH	CATWALK, DMS PEDESTAL, AS PER PLAN	19,181.2500	16,875.0000	\$33,750.00
630E70082	3.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, DMS PEDESTAL	6,227.2727	7,833.3333	\$23,500.00
630E74500	40.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, MISC.:	127,246.7863	130,462.6125	\$5,218,504.50
630E74601	1.000	EACH	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, INSTALLATION ONLY, AS PER PLAN	9,610.0000	9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
630E75000	607.000	EACH	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY	409.1576	437.1829	\$265,370.00
630E75001	1.000	EACH	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	425.0000	350.0000	\$350.00
630E76000	1.000	EACH	SPAN WIRE SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-17.10, DESIGN 10	14,136.0000	12,575.0000	\$12,575.00
630E79000	84.000	EACH	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, SPAN WIRE	252.3196	245.4142	\$20,614.79
630E79100	117.000	EACH	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	277.0236	255.5475	\$29,899.06
630E79101	276.000	EACH	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	363.9520	307.6775	\$84,919.00
630E79200	62.000	EACH	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	358.7019	413.3871	\$25,630.00
630E79500	694.000	EACH	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	141.8337	97.6867	\$67,794.60
630E79501	7.000	EACH	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	140.0000	125.0000	\$875.00
630E79604	7.000	EACH	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, BRIDGE MOUNTED, TYPE 2	1,051.4286	1,227.1429	\$8,590.00
630E79605	2.000	EACH	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, BRIDGE MOUNTED, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	1,904.2333	995.0000	\$1,990.00
630E79610	169.000	EACH	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, BARRIER MOUNTED	379.5367	407.4556	\$68,860.00
630E79611	6.000	EACH	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, BARRIER MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	1,853.8467	1,466.6667	\$8,800.00
630E80100	137,784.880	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	13.0799	12.0718	\$1,663,307.79

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E80101	1,301.200	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	22.7091	20.6509	\$26,870.99
630E80200	32,403.300	SF	SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED EXTRUSHEET	16.1809	14.9985	\$486,001.30
630E80201	956.500	SF	SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED EXTRUSHEET, AS PER PLAN	19.9199	17.7601	\$16,987.50
630E80224	46,919.100	SF	SIGN, OVERHEAD EXTRUSHEET	17.5759	17.0679	\$800,811.55
630E80300	221.500	SF	SIGN, TEMPORARY OVERLAY	56.1250	68.0000	\$15,062.00
630E80400	78.000	SF	SIGN, PERMANENT OVERLAY	17.5000	20.5000	\$1,599.00
630E80401	22.500	SF	SIGN, PERMANENT OVERLAY, AS PER PLAN	20.1667	20.5000	\$461.25
630E80500	39.000	EACH	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	119.9182	119.8026	\$4,672.30
630E80501	4.000	EACH	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	386.2500	450.0000	\$1,800.00
630E80510	97.000	EACH	SIGN, STREET NAME	77.3015	83.2649	\$8,076.70
630E80511	4.000	EACH	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME, TYPE H, AS PER PLAN	754.4167	750.0000	\$3,000.00
630E80600	587.000	EACH	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, MILE MARKER	49.9329	41.3373	\$24,265.00
630E81000	19.000	EACH	MAINLINE REFERENCE MARKER	238.7500	215.0000	\$4,085.00
630E81010	6.000	EACH	RAMP REFERENCE MARKER	202.5000	195.0000	\$1,170.00
630E81020	11.000	EACH	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER SIGN BRACKET	723.3082	715.0000	\$7,865.00
630E81100	1,469.800	SF	SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET	6.8979	7.0229	\$10,322.30
630E81101	35.000	SF	SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	23.3333	10.0000	\$350.00
630E81200	6,378.500	SF	SIGN ERECTED, EXTRUSHEET	5.5520	4.7901	\$30,553.50
630E81201	630.000	SF	SIGN ERECTED, EXTRUSHEET, AS PER PLAN	28.5000	10.0000	\$6,300.00
630E81304	32.500	SF	SIGN ERECTED, TEMPORARY OVERLAY	19.0000	19.0000	\$617.50
630E82000	132.000	EACH	SIGN BACKING ASSEMBLY	140.1381	137.1212	\$18,100.00
630E83000	44.000	SF	COVERING OF SIGN	11.2500	11.2500	\$495.00
630E84010	10.000	EACH	CONCRETE BARRIER MEDIAN OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, TY PE TC-21.50	11,489.0643	12,480.0000	\$124,800.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E84500	737.000	EACH	GROUND MOUNTED BEAM SUPPORT FOUNDATION	720.3170	670.7380	\$494,333.92
630E84501	6.000	EACH	GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PL AN	885.2600	800.0000	\$4,800.00
630E84510	171.000	EACH	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	4,590.8996	4,601.6959	\$786,890.00
630E84511	24.000	EACH	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	14,051.5455	3,492.9167	\$83,830.00
630E84520	2.000	EACH	SPAN WIRE SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	4,544.0000	3,250.0000	\$6,500.00
630E84600	11.000	EACH	GROUND MOUNTED PIPE SUPPORT FOUNDATION	420.2800	403.6364	\$4,440.00
630E84900	20,632.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	11.1260	11.6174	\$239,691.06
630E85000	109.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	20.8396	20.0587	\$2,186.40
630E85001	101.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	34.1418	22.0792	\$2,230.00
630E85100	960.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	59.1345	56.4666	\$54,207.96
630E85101	31.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	163.3110	104.4710	\$3,238.60
630E85201	3.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DELIVERY, AS PER PLAN	41.3029	52.0000	\$156.00
630E85400	301.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND DISPOSAL	143.3722	127.8405	\$38,480.00
630E85500	36.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND STORAGE	217.9459	155.4444	\$5,596.00
630E85600	17.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND REERECTION	431.1039	368.5294	\$6,265.00
630E85601	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	600.0000	490.0000	\$980.00
630E86002	15,622.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	13.8563	14.3943	\$224,867.31
630E86003	8.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	51.1440	90.0000	\$720.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E86006	18.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND STORAGE	25.8540	26.4439	\$475.99
630E86010	116.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	85.3951	69.4526	\$8,056.50
630E86011	11.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	222.1164	151.8909	\$1,670.80
630E86102	636.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED BEAM SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	178.5706	153.6022	\$97,691.00
630E86250	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED BEAM SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1,875.0000	1,875.0000	\$3,750.00
630E86272	6.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED PIPE SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	141.3919	170.0000	\$1,020.00
630E86275	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED PIPE SUPPORT AND REERECTION, AS PE R PLAN	644.0325	785.0000	\$1,570.00
630E86292	12.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED WOODEN BOX BEAM SUPPORT AND DISPO SAL	142.5000	126.6667	\$1,520.00
630E86310	52.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	381.1141	523.3754	\$27,215.52
630E86311	3.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	463.0000	525.0000	\$1,575.00
630E86320	1.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	258.2500	265.0000	\$265.00
630E87000	65.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	340.4061	246.2462	\$16,006.00
630E87100	52.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	285.1501	417.5000	\$21,710.00
630E87101	21.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	545.6102	493.0952	\$10,355.00
630E87400	625.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	191.3476	232.0816	\$145,051.00
630E87500	794.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	28.5497	22.9731	\$18,240.65

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E87520	40.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	142.4907	105.1140	\$4,204.56
630E87521	9.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	71.0000	31.0000	\$279.00
630E87551	3.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DELIVERY, AS PER PLAN	49.5229	60.2000	\$180.60
630E88100	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND STORAGE, TYPE TC-12.30	1,550.0000	1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
630E88400	5.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND STORAGE, TYPE TC-7.65	2,983.3333	2,950.0000	\$14,750.00
630E89400	6.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND REERECTION, TYPE TC-7.65	10,539.7143	6,658.3333	\$39,950.00
630E89401	1.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND REERECTION, TYPE TC-7.6 5, AS PER PLAN	15,080.2100	7,600.0000	\$7,600.00
630E89702	32.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	1,468.6876	1,505.9375	\$48,190.00
630E89703	9.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	1,635.0000	1,635.0000	\$14,715.00
630E89704	4.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-16.20	1,610.6000	1,482.5000	\$5,930.00
630E89706	35.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-12.30	1,138.3303	1,170.0000	\$40,950.00
630E89707	1.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-12.30, AS PER PLAN	1,625.0000	1,450.0000	\$1,450.00
630E89800	1.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-9.10	1,383.3333	1,150.0000	\$1,150.00
630E89802	28.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-7.65	2,392.1767	2,697.5000	\$75,530.00
630E89804	4.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-15.115	2,830.5100	2,875.0000	\$11,500.00
630E89806	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-18.24	895.0000	700.0000	\$1,400.00
630E89808	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, TYPE TC-18.26	795.7988	875.0000	\$1,750.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
630E89812	6.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF WOOD POLE AND DISPOSAL	405.8275	483.3333	\$2,900.00
630E89894	9.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY OVERLAY SIGN AND DISPOSAL	383.8235	422.7778	\$3,805.00
630E89902	36.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM	300.7821	398.3333	\$14,340.00
630E95000	1.000	LS	SIGNING, MISC.:	3,027.6667	3,750.0000	\$3,750.00
630E97700	331.000	EACH	SIGNING, MISC.:	5,018.5466	3,462.4435	\$1,146,068.80
630E97800	6,744.000	SF	SIGNING, MISC.:	15.3934	15.2129	\$102,596.00
630E97900	226.200	FT	SIGNING, MISC.:	47.7549	40.5482	\$9,172.00
630E99000	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	53,094.8833	50,976.5000	\$101,953.00
631E84000	1.000	EACH	SIGN SERVICE	1,680.0000	1,760.0000	\$1,760.00
631E84301	2.000	EACH	SIGN WIRED, AS PER PLAN	875.0625	500.0000	\$1,000.00
631E85000	1.000	EACH	DISCONNECT SWITCH, 30 AMP	650.0000	500.0000	\$500.00
631E85101	1.000	EACH	DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH ENCLOSURE, TYPE X, AS PER PLAN	1,250.0000	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
631E85304	2.000	EACH	DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH ENCLOSURE, 15 AMP	1,377.1429	1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
631E87102	10.000	EACH	BALLAST, TYPE CMRI-100-480	305.0000	400.0000	\$4,000.00
631E90101	1.000	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, LIMITED MESSAGE, AS PER PLAN	5,020.4167	3,850.0000	\$3,850.00
631E92000	1.000	EACH	SIGN FLASHER ASSEMBLY	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
631E92001	92.000	EACH	SIGN FLASHER ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	826.0891	981.6304	\$90,310.00
631E93001	34.000	EACH	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, 24"X42", AS PER PLAN	1,407.5000	1,490.0000	\$50,660.00
631E93010	3.000	EACH	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, 36" X 48"	2,687.1263	1,650.0000	\$4,950.00
631E93240	4.000	EACH	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR-POWERED	4,053.0000	4,246.0000	\$16,984.00
631E93241	32.000	EACH	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR-POWERED, AS PER PLAN	10,043.0740	8,540.2500	\$273,288.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
631E93250	5.000	EACH	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, MISC.:	2,676.5714	1,962.4000	\$9,812.00
631E93300	1.000	EACH	TIMER WITH ENCLOSURE	1,669.5000	1,749.0000	\$1,749.00
631E93301	1.000	EACH	TIMER WITH ENCLOSURE, AS PER PLAN	47,000.0000	47,000.0000	\$47,000.00
631E94250	91.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF LUMINAIRE	61.9774	57.3077	\$5,215.00
631E94251	2.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF LUMINAIRE, AS PER PLAN	15.0000	15.0000	\$30.00
631E94350	12.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF DISCONNECT SWITCH	71.7391	47.9167	\$575.00
631E94406	61.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS WIRED	77.3333	84.0984	\$5,130.00
631E94450	57.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF BALLAST	65.0000	73.0702	\$4,165.00
631E94470	11.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN SERVICE	329.0698	345.4545	\$3,800.00
631E94490	182.000	EACH	REMOVAL, MISC.:	536.1071	356.1209	\$64,814.00
631E97700	43.000	EACH	SIGN LIGHTING MISC.:	180.6075	133.1395	\$5,725.00
632E00303	13.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	1,037.5000	1,025.0000	\$13,325.00
632E03200	4.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, OPTICALLY PROGRAMMED, 3 SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY	3,145.4000	3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
632E03201	10.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, OPTICALLY PROGRAMMED, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	3,375.1872	3,580.0000	\$35,800.00
632E03205	4.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, OPTICALLY PROGRAMMED, 5 SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	5,164.8213	5,275.0000	\$21,100.00
632E04000	14.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, MISC.:	818.9811	876.7857	\$12,275.00
632E04801	5.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD WITH LED LAMP UNIT, 1 SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	504.9167	525.0000	\$2,625.00
632E04802	1.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 1 SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, PO LYCARBONATE	501.2500	560.0000	\$560.00
632E04803	2.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 1 SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, PO LYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	610.0000	550.0000	\$1,100.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E04805	8.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 1 SECTION, 12" LENS, 2-WAY, AS PER PLAN	589.6667	550.0000	\$4,400.00
632E04810	1.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 1 SECTION, 12" LENS, 3-WAY	906.4167	1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
632E04811	2.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD WITH LED LAMP UNIT, 1 SECTION, 12" LENS, 3-WAY, AS PER PLAN	880.0200	725.0000	\$1,450.00
632E04817	1.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 1 SECTION, 12" LENS, 4-WAY, AS PER PLAN	1,028.3950	875.0000	\$875.00
632E04911	3.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE (BLACK), AS PER PLAN	724.0150	677.0300	\$2,031.09
632E05001	6.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD WITH LED LAMP UNITS, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	869.1640	830.0000	\$4,980.00
632E05006	25.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1- WAY, POLYCARBONATE WITH BACKPLATE	742.4784	716.4000	\$17,910.00
632E05007	943.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1- WAY, POLYCARBONATE, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	830.3405	749.8243	\$707,084.35
632E05050	2.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 4-WAY	2,820.0000	2,640.0000	\$5,280.00
632E05061	4.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD WITH LED LAMP UNITS, 4-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	1,007.5700	945.0000	\$3,780.00
632E05065	14.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 4-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	968.2033	887.8571	\$12,430.00
632E05081	4.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD WITH LED LAMP UNITS, 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	1,263.8029	1,154.5900	\$4,618.36
632E05086	4.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1- WAY, POLYCARBONATE WITH BACKPLATE	1,207.7105	1,161.2500	\$4,645.00
632E05087	216.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1- WAY, POLYCARBONATE, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	1,237.9050	1,177.0007	\$254,232.16
632E05111	6.000	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 2-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	1,499.8050	1,430.9967	\$8,585.98

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E10101	899.000	EACH	RELAMP EXISTING SIGNAL SECTION WITH LED LAMP UNIT, AS PER PLAN	101.8574	64.3452	\$57,846.31
632E20721	7.000	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD WITH LED LAMP UNITS, TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	608.5714	608.5714	\$4,260.00
632E20730	58.000	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2	555.1223	543.0345	\$31,496.00
632E20731	482.000	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	525.9811	460.5969	\$222,007.72
632E20750	16.000	EACH	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON	701.5000	560.0000	\$8,960.00
632E25000	946.000	EACH	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	35.9809	33.0232	\$31,239.92
632E25001	67.000	EACH	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, AS PER PLAN	39.1036	28.9851	\$1,942.00
632E25010	364.000	EACH	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	28.3578	19.2181	\$6,995.38
632E26000	98.000	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON	203.4878	194.7224	\$19,082.80
632E26001	256.000	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	256.3853	258.7283	\$66,234.44
632E26500	213.000	EACH	DETECTOR LOOP	1,403.0994	1,249.7934	\$266,206.00
632E26501	700.000	EACH	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	1,195.7655	1,227.5091	\$859,256.37
632E27103	2.000	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR UNIT, 2 CHANNEL, AS PER PLAN	1,800.0000	1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
632E27104	5.000	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR UNIT, 2 CHANNEL, DELAY AND EXTENSION TYPE	196.7857	242.0000	\$1,210.00
632E27200	100.000	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN	127.3612	129.1300	\$12,913.00
632E27201	63.000	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN, AS PER PLAN	113.5568	121.4054	\$7,648.54
632E28200	3.000	EACH	DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH ENCLOSURE	1,016.6364	796.0000	\$2,388.00
632E28201	3.000	EACH	DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH ENCLOSURE, AS PER PLAN	1,045.4760	500.0000	\$1,500.00
632E29900	16,742.000	FT	MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 1/4" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	3.1341	3.1623	\$52,943.85
632E30000	100.000	FT	MESSENGER WIRE, 3 STRAND, 1/4" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	8.1750	7.0000	\$700.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E30200	9,975.000	FT	MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	10.8686	8.7215	\$86,996.55
632E30201	992.000	FT	MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES, AS PER PLAN	11.7667	7.3000	\$7,241.60
632E30300	1,044.000	FT	MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 7/16" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	11.9091	12.2038	\$12,740.75
632E30500	179.000	FT	MESSENGER WIRE, MISC.:	12.8400	16.0000	\$2,864.00
632E30600	9,573.000	FT	TETHER WIRE, WITH ACCESSORIES	13.4526	12.0131	\$115,001.29
632E30601	400.000	FT	TETHER WIRE, WITH ACCESSORIES, AS PER PLAN	19.8820	17.0925	\$6,837.00
632E30980	1,816.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 10 AWG	2.2410	2.2098	\$4,013.00
632E40200	5,072.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	1.9050	2.1782	\$11,047.70
632E40300	9,151.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2.1306	1.9183	\$17,554.80
632E40301	1,515.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG, AS PER PLAN	5.6433	2.7500	\$4,166.25
632E40400	200.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 4 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2.0000	2.0000	\$400.00
632E40500	71,674.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2.3541	1.9692	\$141,138.28
632E40501	500.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG, AS PER PLAN	2.5850	2.5100	\$1,255.00
632E40600	1,005.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 6 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2.8250	3.0000	\$3,015.00
632E40700	137,178.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2.5742	2.3751	\$325,814.59
632E40701	8,250.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG, AS PER PLAN	2.5682	2.9248	\$24,130.00
632E40900	3,615.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 9 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2.9866	2.9419	\$10,634.85
632E42201	142.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG, AS PER PLAN	14.9227	17.1438	\$2,434.42
632E42400	146.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 4 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	3.0000	3.0000	\$438.00
632E42501	4,301.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG, AS PER PLAN	2.7235	2.8174	\$12,117.85

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E42700	3,315.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	6.1364	8.3824	\$27,787.50
632E42701	2,071.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG, AS PER PLAN	2.9752	2.9858	\$6,183.49
632E43201	771.000	FT	SIGNAL CABLE, 12 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG, AS PER PLAN	3.8225	3.2300	\$2,490.33
632E62820	22.000	EACH	INTERCONNECT, MISC.:	1,804.7240	1,681.1518	\$36,985.34
632E64000	93.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE FOUNDATION	4,649.7921	4,256.2843	\$395,834.44
632E64001	1.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	3,692.5000	5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
632E64010	230.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION	4,553.2307	4,285.1713	\$985,589.41
632E64011	39.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	4,555.2654	4,051.0410	\$157,990.60
632E64020	306.000	EACH	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	882.1676	879.2794	\$269,059.49
632E64021	29.000	EACH	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	1,050.0405	972.9800	\$28,216.42
632E65200	53,850.000	FT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	1.7190	1.4864	\$80,045.18
632E65203	2,471.000	FT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE, INTEGRAL MESSENGER WIRE TYPE, NO. 14 AWG, AS PER PLAN	4.8883	4.1174	\$10,174.10
632E65300	5,988.000	FT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	1.5107	1.5078	\$9,029.00
632E65301	2,500.000	FT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG, AS PER PLAN	2.3100	2.2600	\$5,650.00
632E65400	2,039.000	FT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	2.6400	3.0000	\$6,117.00
632E66000	11,706.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2.1923	2.0633	\$24,153.30
632E67190	100.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR, NO. 8 AWG	1.5500	1.8000	\$180.00
632E67191	200.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR, NO. 8 AWG, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	1.6700	\$334.00
632E67300	6,954.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 8 AWG	3.9081	2.7264	\$18,959.50
632E68100	368.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	1.8833	2.2500	\$828.00
632E68200	1,946.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	3.8398	3.9209	\$7,630.16

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E68300	3,284.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	4.2710	3.8345	\$12,592.62
632E69200	275.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 4 AWG	3.1850	3.5000	\$962.50
632E69300	4,095.000	FT	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 4 AWG	3.9101	4.2572	\$17,433.24
632E69350	100.000	FT	POWER CABLE, MISC.:	2.0200	2.0000	\$200.00
632E69400	100.000	FT	SERVICE CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 8 AWG	1.5150	1.5000	\$150.00
632E69500	724.000	FT	SERVICE CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	3.4022	2.6449	\$1,914.90
632E69800	5,167.000	FT	SERVICE CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	3.5962	4.2461	\$21,939.70
632E69900	702.000	FT	SERVICE CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 4 AWG	4.6315	4.6481	\$3,263.00
632E70000	9.000	EACH	POWER SERVICE	1,862.3171	1,470.5556	\$13,235.00
632E70001	163.000	EACH	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	2,988.5476	2,563.7921	\$417,898.12
632E70200	5.000	EACH	CONDUIT RISER, 1" DIAMETER	339.8182	351.6000	\$1,758.00
632E70301	1.000	EACH	CONDUIT RISER, 1-1/2" DIAMETER, AS PER PLAN	378.9850	316.7200	\$316.72
632E70400	64.000	EACH	CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER	549.8274	496.9991	\$31,807.94
632E70401	1.000	EACH	CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER, AS PER PLAN	630.0000	630.0000	\$630.00
632E75012	2.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 3 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 2 AND DESIGN 1	6,402.7778	6,250.0000	\$12,500.00
632E75013	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 3 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 2 AND DESIGN 1, AS PER PLAN	8,576.6750	8,400.0000	\$8,400.00
632E75022	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 4 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 2 AND DESIGN 2	7,450.0000	9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
632E75032	2.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 4 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 3 AND DESIGN 1	7,859.1667	8,105.0000	\$16,210.00
632E75033	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 4 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 3 AND DESIGN 1, AS PER PLAN	9,377.2500	9,500.0000	\$9,500.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E75043	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 4 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 3 AND DESIGN 2, AS PER PLAN	10,312.6500	10,400.0000	\$10,400.00
632E75053	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 4 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 3 AND DESIGN 3, AS PER PLAN	9,904.2500	9,720.0000	\$9,720.00
632E75082	2.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 12 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 4 AND DESIGN 3	10,556.5142	10,200.0000	\$20,400.00
632E75092	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 12 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 11 AND DESIGN 1	11,782.0000	12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
632E75112	2.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 12 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 11 AND DESIGN 3	10,856.9600	10,250.0000	\$20,500.00
632E75133	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 5 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 11 AND DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN	13,545.3820	15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
632E75143	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 5 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 12 AND DESIGN 1, AS PER PLAN	13,853.2500	14,370.0000	\$14,370.00
632E75152	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 5 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 12 AND DESIGN 2	11,522.0000	12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
632E75206	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 7 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 13 AND DESIGN 2	15,262.0000	15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
632E75208	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 7 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 13 AND DESIGN 3	15,402.0000	15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
632E75410	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 8 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 13 AND DESIGN 11	17,500.0000	17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
632E76455	1.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 9 POLE, WIT H MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 13 AND DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	17,850.0000	17,650.0000	\$17,650.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E77073	1.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 11 POLE, WI TH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 4 AND DESIGN 2, AS PER PLAN	11,135.0000	9,940.0000	\$9,940.00
632E77093	1.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21 DESIGN 12 POLE, WI TH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 11 AND DESIGN 1, AS PER PLAN	12,548.7500	11,195.0000	\$11,195.00
632E77133	1.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30 DESIGN 5 POLE, WIT H MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 11 AND DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN	14,385.0000	12,990.0000	\$12,990.00
632E77230	4.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, MECHANICAL DAMPER FOR TC-81.21 MAST ARM (GRE ATER THAN 59' IN LENGTH)	809.6964	768.7500	\$3,075.00
632E77231	25.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, MECHANICAL DAMPER FOR TC-81.21 MAST ARM (GRE ATER THAN 59' IN LENGTH), AS PER PLAN	757.7496	713.8864	\$17,847.16
632E80102	3.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 1	4,383.3555	4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
632E80103	8.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 1, AS PER PLAN	5,118.3750	5,166.8750	\$41,335.00
632E80202	15.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 2	4,497.3084	4,586.3333	\$68,795.00
632E80203	10.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 2, AS PER PLAN	4,758.7593	4,870.0000	\$48,700.00
632E80302	12.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 3	4,445.6105	3,833.3333	\$46,000.00
632E80303	4.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 3, AS PER PLAN	5,366.4286	5,817.5000	\$23,270.00
632E80402	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 4	6,085.0900	4,850.0000	\$4,850.00
632E80403	14.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN	7,616.1556	7,313.9286	\$102,395.00
632E80502	15.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 11	8,353.4898	8,516.9933	\$127,754.90
632E80503	18.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 11, AS PER PLAN	9,114.2829	9,003.3333	\$162,060.00
632E80602	7.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 12	9,735.6803	9,292.8571	\$65,050.00
632E80603	8.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN	10,340.5882	10,686.8750	\$85,495.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E80620	6.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 13	10,672.7468	9,783.3333	\$58,700.00
632E80621	12.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	13,111.6492	13,202.1467	\$158,425.76
632E80628	8.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 14	10,555.3417	10,001.5000	\$80,012.00
632E80629	1.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 14, AS PER PLAN	13,175.0000	12,550.0000	\$12,550.00
632E80700	10.000	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT, MISC.:	7,185.2668	8,961.1990	\$89,611.99
632E80971	4.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 1, AS PER PLAN	5,172.3194	6,157.3575	\$24,629.43
632E80981	14.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 2, AS PER PLAN	6,651.7320	6,096.7664	\$85,354.73
632E80991	2.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 3, AS PER PLAN	7,559.4000	7,100.0000	\$14,200.00
632E81001	10.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN	7,733.4081	7,005.3950	\$70,053.95
632E81071	22.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 11, AS PER PLAN	11,466.0170	10,986.3786	\$241,700.33
632E81081	7.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN	12,724.9109	12,092.5429	\$84,647.80
632E81090	5.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 13	10,548.0864	8,760.0000	\$43,800.00
632E81091	17.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	14,589.5455	13,833.9976	\$235,177.96
632E81094	1.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 14	11,424.1667	11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
632E81095	7.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 14, AS PER PLAN	12,526.6797	11,460.0000	\$80,220.00
632E81700	8.000	EACH	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, MISC.:	12,814.0470	12,551.2675	\$100,410.14
632E82400	2.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 4	3,050.0000	3,050.0000	\$6,100.00
632E82500	2.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 5	4,556.5167	5,000.0000	\$10,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E82800	2.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 8	4,981.0000	4,200.0000	\$8,400.00
632E82900	4.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 9	5,825.0000	6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
632E83100	10.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 11	6,630.5238	6,454.0000	\$64,540.00
632E83200	14.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 12	7,908.3525	7,468.4286	\$104,558.00
632E83300	13.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 13	13,015.8658	12,669.2308	\$164,700.00
632E83507	5.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 10, INSTALLATION ONLY, AS PER PLAN	965.9800	950.2880	\$4,751.44
632E83600	6.000	EACH	STRAIN POLE, MISC.:	896.7436	1,047.3333	\$6,284.00
632E84601	1.000	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 6, AS PER PLAN	5,100.0000	5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
632E85000	4.000	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 10	7,500.0000	7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
632E85100	1.000	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 11	8,132.3333	6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
632E85101	4.000	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 11, AS PER PLAN	6,356.6667	6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
632E85200	4.000	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 12	8,398.9048	7,793.7500	\$31,175.00
632E85201	12.000	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN	7,842.1053	7,266.6667	\$87,200.00
632E85321	14.000	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 13, AS PER P LAN	12,668.7034	12,571.4286	\$176,000.00
632E89300	35.000	EACH	WOOD POLE	1,324.1037	1,289.7429	\$45,141.00
632E89301	2.000	EACH	WOOD POLE, AS PER PLAN	187.5000	175.0000	\$350.00
632E89400	5.000	EACH	DOWN GUY	836.4000	887.0000	\$4,435.00
632E89500	1.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 3'	492.9700	455.4400	\$455.44
632E89520	6.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 6'	900.0000	900.0000	\$5,400.00
632E89600	12.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 8'	2,304.1845	941.0550	\$11,292.66
632E89601	11.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 8', AS PER PLAN	2,499.0427	2,351.7455	\$25,869.20

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E89700	4.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 11'	801.8333	787.5000	\$3,150.00
632E89800	1.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 3', TRANSFORMER BASE	450.0000	450.0000	\$450.00
632E89802	1.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 5', TRANSFORMER BASE	529.6133	475.0000	\$475.00
632E89900	44.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE	606.2589	599.3734	\$26,372.43
632E89901	94.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	647.6813	627.2553	\$58,962.00
632E89904	13.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 10', TRANSFORMER BASE	628.6224	484.6154	\$6,300.00
632E89905	7.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 10', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	775.0000	800.0000	\$5,600.00
632E90000	10.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 11', TRANSFORMER BASE	739.1269	661.7000	\$6,617.00
632E90001	8.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, 11', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1,265.3700	1,309.2300	\$10,473.84
632E90010	124.000	EACH	PEDESTAL, MISC.:	1,224.4595	893.5737	\$110,803.14
632E90020	295.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEM	407.7556	430.3417	\$126,950.79
632E90030	100.000	FT	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEM	1.1250	1.2500	\$125.00
632E90100	35.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	2,603.0501	2,044.2306	\$71,548.07
632E90101	80.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	3,143.0410	2,650.6731	\$212,053.85
632E90103	6.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	2,670.5263	2,595.0000	\$15,570.00
632E90104	7.000	EACH	REUSE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM	1,849.3904	1,595.8814	\$11,171.17
632E90200	14.000	EACH	REUSE OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	315.3141	421.4286	\$5,900.00
632E90201	8.000	EACH	REUSE OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, AS PER PLAN	460.6194	558.4650	\$4,467.72
632E90202	1.000	EACH	REUSE OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	487.3600	422.5000	\$422.50
632E90207	2.000	EACH	REUSE OF SIGNAL SUPPORT, AS PER PLAN	2,376.9675	2,215.6200	\$4,431.24

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
632E90208	3.000	EACH	REUSE OF STRAIN POLE	160.0000	160.0000	\$480.00
632E90210	1.000	EACH	REUSE OF PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON	387.2767	315.0000	\$315.00
632E90212	1.000	EACH	REUSE OF CONTROLLER	160.0000	160.0000	\$160.00
632E90213	1.000	EACH	REUSE OF CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	2,742.7200	2,870.2300	\$2,870.23
632E90300	5.000	LS	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.:	3,633.4438	5,387.2000	\$26,936.00
632E90400	1,710.000	EACH	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.:	465.5147	297.5686	\$508,842.28
632E90500	34,155.000	FT	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.:	3.8392	3.1503	\$107,599.50
633E01501	8.000	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A1, WITH CABINET, TYPE TS2, AS PER PLAN	14,201.0864	16,075.6125	\$128,604.90
633E01541	2.000	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A2, AS PER PLAN	6,379.6050	3,874.1700	\$7,748.34
633E01551	47.000	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A2, WITH CABINET, TYPE TS2, AS PER PLAN	12,784.1278	11,686.4432	\$549,262.83
633E01581	21.000	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A2, WITH CABINET, TYPE TS1, AS PER PLAN	14,278.1846	13,938.4181	\$292,706.78
633E01605	3.000	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE 2070E WITH 2070-1C CPU, AS PER PLAN	11,511.5626	11,066.6667	\$33,200.00
633E01651	2.000	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE 170E, WITH CABINET, TYPE 336, AS PER PLAN	7,854.4625	8,600.0000	\$17,200.00
633E01653	2.000	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE 170E, WITH CABINET, TYPE 336L, AS PER PLAN	12,733.0000	12,752.5000	\$25,505.00
633E39000	2.000	EACH	CONTROLLER, MASTER, TRAFFIC RESPONSIVE	7,818.6620	7,400.0000	\$14,800.00
633E45000	8.000	EACH	GPS (GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM) CLOCK ASSEMBLY	699.6136	712.5000	\$5,700.00
633E65510	1.000	EACH	CABINET, TYPE TS-2	8,451.7820	8,300.0000	\$8,300.00
633E65511	2.000	EACH	CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN	9,094.3333	8,750.0000	\$17,500.00
633E65520	11.000	EACH	CABINET, TYPE 332	8,045.3856	8,540.5909	\$93,946.50
633E65522	7.000	EACH	CABINET, TYPE 332L	7,765.6250	7,257.1429	\$50,800.00
633E65530	1.000	EACH	CABINET, TYPE 336	12,924.3333	18,400.0000	\$18,400.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
633E65532	5.000	EACH	CABINET, TYPE 336L	7,249.7783	6,740.0000	\$33,700.00
633E67001	4.000	EACH	CABINET RISER, AS PER PLAN	594.5700	600.0000	\$2,400.00
633E67100	43.000	EACH	CABINET FOUNDATION	2,206.7006	2,019.8309	\$86,852.73
633E67101	103.000	EACH	CABINET FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	2,410.8887	2,082.9091	\$214,539.64
633E67200	56.000	EACH	CONTROLLER WORK PAD	705.8506	574.5555	\$32,175.11
633E67201	99.000	EACH	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	1,506.2222	1,550.5286	\$153,502.33
633E67300	4.000	EACH	PREEMPTION	644.2144	550.0000	\$2,200.00
633E67301	43.000	EACH	PREEMPTION, AS PER PLAN	4,293.7006	3,081.9698	\$132,524.70
633E67310	98.000	EACH	PREEMPTION RECEIVING UNIT	702.2151	734.2041	\$71,952.00
633E67311	20.000	EACH	PREEMPTION RECEIVING UNIT, AS PER PLAN	977.4190	976.2910	\$19,525.82
633E67320	19,076.000	FT	PREEMPTION DETECTOR CABLE	1.9042	1.5971	\$30,466.61
633E67321	3,268.000	FT	PREEMPTION DETECTOR CABLE, AS PER PLAN	1.9320	1.9892	\$6,500.76
633E67350	41.000	EACH	PREEMPTION PHASE SELECTOR	2,887.7238	2,347.0976	\$96,231.00
633E67351	8.000	EACH	PREEMPTION PHASE SELECTOR, AS PER PLAN	3,240.8124	2,827.7875	\$22,622.30
633E67400	68.000	EACH	PREEMPTION CONFIRMATION LIGHT	391.6792	305.1471	\$20,750.00
633E67401	92.000	EACH	PREEMPTION CONFIRMATION LIGHT, AS PER PLAN	510.7539	537.5514	\$49,454.73
633E67501	6.000	EACH	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), BATTERY REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	2,440.8607	1,844.5083	\$11,067.05
633E68010	1.000	EACH	CENTRAL SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTROL STATION (CSSCS)	102,116.2500	116,180.0000	\$116,180.00
633E68511	31.000	EACH	COMMUNICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	1,891.6685	1,901.7355	\$58,953.80
633E71000	2.000	EACH	FLASHER CONTROLLER	1,467.5000	2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
633E74000	4.000	EACH	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	5,300.5625	5,375.0000	\$21,500.00
633E74001	8.000	EACH	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), AS PER PLAN	5,559.0428	5,408.8875	\$43,271.10

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
633E75000	6.000	EACH	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT	4,944.0227	4,743.3983	\$28,460.39
633E75001	86.000	EACH	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	5,298.3239	5,086.3915	\$437,429.67
633E99000	662.000	EACH	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.:	1,286.4512	993.0395	\$657,392.13
633E99300	1.000	LS	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.:	1,737.7771	1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
633E99400	75.000	HOUR	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.:	117.9583	117.4167	\$8,806.25
638E00200	10.000	FT	4" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	195.6450	180.0000	\$1,800.00
638E00600	367.000	FT	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	77.3060	62.0000	\$22,754.00
638E00700	88.000	FT	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	226.6007	184.7075	\$16,254.26
638E00704	106.000	FT	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	115.4744	127.0566	\$13,468.00
638E01131	30.000	FT	6" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C90 0, DR18, AS PER PLAN	206.8571	250.0000	\$7,500.00
638E01200	402.000	FT	8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	91.6667	95.0000	\$38,190.00
638E01300	255.000	FT	8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	267.1069	197.4510	\$50,350.00
638E01304	280.000	FT	8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	128.5300	100.0000	\$28,000.00
638E01710	304.000	FT	8" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C90 0, DR14	104.0000	99.0000	\$30,096.00
638E01721	319.000	FT	8" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C90 0, DR18, AS PER PLAN	138.8571	135.0000	\$43,065.00
638E01900	20.000	FT	10" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	483.7911	450.0000	\$9,000.00
638E02500	8.000	FT	12" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	626.8078	500.0000	\$4,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
638E02504	157.000	FT	12" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	224.5000	250.0000	\$39,250.00
638E03000	231.000	FT	16" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	208.8000	155.0000	\$35,805.00
638E03201	572.000	FT	16" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, BOLTLESS-RESTRAINED JOINTS AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN	331.6667	300.0000	\$171,600.00
638E04900	630.000	FT	1" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH	57.1036	41.3492	\$26,050.00
638E05000	50.000	FT	1-1/2" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH	40.2000	30.0000	\$1,500.00
638E05100	50.000	FT	2" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH	44.8000	36.0000	\$1,800.00
638E05400	447.000	FT	1" POLYETHYLENE SERVICE BRANCH	25.0000	25.0000	\$11,175.00
638E06200	572.000	FT	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	3.5000	2.5000	\$1,430.00
638E06401	74.000	FT	10" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	313.4860	350.0000	\$25,900.00
638E06700	10.000	FT	16" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, OPEN CUT	225.0000	300.0000	\$3,000.00
638E06702	485.000	FT	18" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, OPEN CUT	112.5000	115.0000	\$55,775.00
638E06712	142.000	FT	30" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, OPEN CUT	403.3333	400.0000	\$56,800.00
638E07300	504.000	FT	16" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, BORED OR JACKED	273.0000	273.0000	\$137,592.00
638E07311	79.000	FT	24" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, BORED OR JACKED, AS PER PLAN	560.0000	600.0000	\$47,400.00
638E07314	632.000	FT	30" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, BORED OR JACKED	651.3535	503.2737	\$318,069.00
638E07480	4.000	EACH	6" GATE VALVE	1,349.0000	1,265.0000	\$5,060.00
638E07800	8.000	EACH	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1,171.4989	1,100.0000	\$8,800.00
638E07801	3.000	EACH	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	1,453.5714	1,700.0000	\$5,100.00
638E07901	1.000	EACH	8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	1,610.6660	1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
638E08300	2.000	EACH	4" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	8,757.1429	10,000.0000	\$20,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
638E09000	1.000	EACH	8" CUTTING-IN SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	5,640.6900	5,700.0000	\$5,700.00
638E09200	6.000	EACH	12" CUTTING-IN SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	4,868.0714	5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
638E09201	2.000	EACH	12" CUTTING-IN SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	5,244.1060	4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
638E09400	4.000	EACH	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	7,400.0000	6,800.0000	\$27,200.00
638E09401	2.000	EACH	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	6,291.7240	5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
638E09508	1.000	EACH	10" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	7,350.7800	3,750.0000	\$3,750.00
638E09800	2.000	EACH	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	6,883.8889	8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
638E10100	1.000	EACH	4" FIRE HYDRANT	4,852.1700	4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
638E10200	13.000	EACH	6" FIRE HYDRANT	4,164.5392	4,575.3846	\$59,480.00
638E10201	12.000	EACH	6" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	4,666.0000	4,625.0000	\$55,500.00
638E10300	19.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2,264.6224	2,567.3684	\$48,780.00
638E10400	5.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1,359.7488	1,648.0000	\$8,240.00
638E10480	13.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	732.3596	761.5385	\$9,900.00
638E10481	5.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	580.0000	580.0000	\$2,900.00
638E10500	1.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2,516.6667	2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
638E10501	11.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	4,006.9322	3,363.6364	\$37,000.00
638E10600	2.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE REMOVED AND RESET	2,819.3600	2,903.3800	\$5,806.76
638E10601	1.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	2,751.7143	2,432.0000	\$2,432.00
638E10700	1.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	861.4325	500.0000	\$500.00
638E10701	3.000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF, AS PER PLAN	782.1429	1,500.0000	\$4,500.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
638E10800	704.000	EACH	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	387.8702	364.9342	\$256,913.70
638E10801	401.000	EACH	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	501.2315	515.4450	\$206,693.46
638E10900	138.000	EACH	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	188.6614	130.6325	\$18,027.28
638E10901	73.000	EACH	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	231.5185	286.3014	\$20,900.00
638E11101	1.000	EACH	METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	3,346.7500	4,656.0000	\$4,656.00
638E11200	2.000	EACH	METER, SETTING, STOP AND CHAMBER	12,456.0500	3,350.0000	\$6,700.00
638E11602	251.000	FT	SPECIAL - 6" WATER MAIN DIP AND FITTINGS	125.8341	104.7809	\$26,300.00
638E11604	1,482.000	FT	SPECIAL - 8" WATER MAIN DIP AND FITTINGS	76.0702	62.1215	\$92,064.00
638E11608	260.000	FT	SPECIAL - 12" WATER MAIN DIP AND FITTINGS	83.9325	77.0000	\$20,020.00
638E11610	416.000	FT	SPECIAL - 16" WATER MAIN DIP AND FITTINGS	168.5225	238.0000	\$99,008.00
638E11612	705.000	FT	SPECIAL - 18" WATER MAIN DIP AND FITTINGS	125.2880	98.0000	\$69,090.00
638E20008	50.000	FT	SPECIAL - 4" WATER MAIN DIP CLASS 53 MECHANICAL JOINTS AND F ITTINGS	357.2320	190.0000	\$9,500.00
638E20064	49.000	FT	SPECIAL - 6" WATER MAIN DIP CLASS 55 MECHANICAL JOINTS AND F ITTINGS	234.7932	174.6980	\$8,560.20
638E20088	54.000	FT	SPECIAL - 8" WATER MAIN DIP CLASS 53 MECHANICAL JOINTS AND F ITTINGS	299.8820	188.0000	\$10,152.00
638E20132	77.000	FT	SPECIAL - 10" WATER MAIN DIP CLASS 53 MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	356.2320	255.0000	\$19,635.00
638E20174	146.000	FT	SPECIAL - 12" WATER MAIN DIP CLASS 52 PUSH ON JOINTS AND FIT TINGS	275.8957	270.0000	\$39,420.00
638E20414	12.000	FT	SPECIAL - 2" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS	206.7500	50.0000	\$600.00
638E20418	190.000	FT	SPECIAL - 6" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS	128.2500	140.0000	\$26,600.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
638E20420	162.000	FT	SPECIAL - 8" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS	251.1968	111.1111	\$18,000.00
638E20424	1,212.000	FT	SPECIAL - 12" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTING S	96.1287	86.8977	\$105,320.00
638E20452	153.000	FT	SPECIAL - 16" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, BORED OR JACKED	545.0000	400.0000	\$61,200.00
638E20462	200.000	FT	SPECIAL - 20" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, OPEN CUT	254.5175	112.0000	\$22,400.00
638E20464	222.000	FT	SPECIAL - 24" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, BORED OR JACKED	296.1050	410.0000	\$91,020.00
638E20466	176.000	FT	SPECIAL - 24" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, OPEN CUT	207.8571	230.0000	\$40,480.00
638E20468	367.000	FT	SPECIAL - 30" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, BORED OR JACKED	449.2500	442.0000	\$162,214.00
638E20498	3.000	EACH	SPECIAL - VALVE BOX	660.2625	1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
638E20500	140.000	EACH	SPECIAL - VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	365.8588	197.9094	\$27,707.31
638E20502	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - VALVE BOX REBUILT TO GRADE	597.0000	400.0000	\$800.00
638E20506	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 2" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	855.0000	950.0000	\$1,900.00
638E20536	5.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 6" GATE VALVE	1,162.0560	990.0000	\$4,950.00
638E20538	20.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 6" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	1,150.8205	1,032.0000	\$20,640.00
638E20552	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 8" GATE VALVE	2,056.9560	1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
638E20554	5.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 8" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	1,636.5909	1,496.0000	\$7,480.00
638E20558	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 8" INSERTING VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	10,279.2140	15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
638E20568	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 10" GATE VALVE	2,490.3800	1,900.0000	\$1,900.00
638E20586	19.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 12" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	2,618.9677	2,747.3684	\$52,200.00
638E20644	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 18" INSERTING VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	26,687.9240	44,900.0000	\$89,800.00
638E20692	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 8" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	5,319.5500	3,400.0000	\$6,800.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
638E20694	7.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	5,649.2017	4,351.4286	\$30,460.00
638E20706	4.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	5,696.6425	3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
638E20712	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	8,886.8125	6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
638E20727	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 18" X 18" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	25,104.4240	23,985.0000	\$47,970.00
638E20742	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 1" AIR RELEASE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	1,031.8100	1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
638E20750	32.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 6" FIRE HYDRANT	4,618.9745	4,050.0000	\$129,600.00
638E20754	7.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATED	1,730.9808	851.4286	\$5,960.00
638E20758	5.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FIRE HYDRANT ABANDONED	791.1250	925.0000	\$4,625.00
638E20760	11.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	752.8830	402.7273	\$4,430.00
638E20762	2.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE LINE EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	580.9583	732.5000	\$1,465.00
638E20766	127.000	FT	SPECIAL - 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	77.0331	72.6575	\$9,227.50
638E20770	250.000	FT	SPECIAL - 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	54.1032	58.0000	\$14,500.00
638E20774	50.000	FT	SPECIAL - 1 1/2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	72.0660	94.0000	\$4,700.00
638E20778	63.000	FT	SPECIAL - 2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	149.7333	133.5000	\$8,410.50
638E20788	100.000	FT	SPECIAL - LOWER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	73.9700	85.0000	\$8,500.00
638E20796	100.000	FT	SPECIAL - RETAP, RECONNECT AND EXTEND 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	66.0000	50.0000	\$5,000.00
638E20816	100.000	FT	SPECIAL - RETAP, RECONNECT AND EXTEND 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	72.0000	52.0000	\$5,200.00
638E20878	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	1,425.0000	650.0000	\$650.00
638E20880	4.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 8" WATER LINE	1,122.6875	462.5000	\$1,850.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
638E20884	3.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 12" WATER LINE	1,534.2500	700.0000	\$2,100.00
638E20894	3.000	EACH	SPECIAL - 1" CORPORATION STOP	490.0000	550.0000	\$1,650.00
638E20902	14.000	EACH	SPECIAL - SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	271.1500	350.0000	\$4,900.00
638E21400	5.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1,057.1429	2,050.0000	\$10,250.00
638E21600	12.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FIRE HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE REMOVED AND RESET	2,078.5714	3,150.0000	\$37,800.00
638E98000	245.000	EACH	WATER WORK, MISC.:	1,469.8065	1,829.3510	\$448,191.00
638E98100	7.000	LS	WATER WORK, MISC.:	9,954.7100	10,828.5714	\$75,800.00
638E98600	10,767.000	FT	WATER WORK, MISC.:	107.3270	94.3602	\$1,015,976.75
638E99000	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - WATER WORKS	395,412.9286	90,000.5000	\$180,001.00
640E99000	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - PAVEMENT MARKING	62,510.0867	104,650.0000	\$209,300.00
642E00090	497.150	MILE	EDGE LINE	483.8717	434.1907	\$215,857.91
642E00094	11,131.760	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6"	557.9737	545.9527	\$6,077,414.50
642E00100	180.190	MILE	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	460.7495	424.0861	\$76,416.08
642E00104	16,771.324	MILE	EDGE LINE, TYPE 3	533.2542	511.4997	\$8,578,527.67
642E00105	280.000	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	387.0000	380.0000	\$106,400.00
642E00190	249.960	MILE	LANE LINE	218.2045	172.2542	\$43,056.65
642E00194	2,804.824	MILE	LANE LINE, 6"	291.3061	246.7647	\$692,131.42
642E00200	116.900	MILE	LANE LINE, TYPE 1	224.6189	213.8494	\$24,999.00
642E00204	3,244.690	MILE	LANE LINE, TYPE 3	241.1643	231.8709	\$752,349.06
642E00205	62.000	MILE	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	106.3333	100.0000	\$6,200.00
642E00290	3,739.508	MILE	CENTER LINE	554.8186	538.4599	\$2,013,575.19
642E00300	7,246.619	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	515.4138	496.9800	\$3,601,424.43
642E00301	54.000	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	417.6667	380.0000	\$20,520.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
642E00390	447,643.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE	0.3798	0.3596	\$160,977.10
642E00394	933,760.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	0.4310	0.4705	\$439,311.95
642E00400	202,959.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE 1	0.3366	0.3196	\$64,865.44
642E00404	850,862.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE 3	0.3832	0.3264	\$277,739.10
642E00490	64,992.000	FT	STOP LINE	2.7827	2.7009	\$175,537.02
642E00500	66,862.000	FT	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	2.6794	2.4131	\$161,343.92
642E00590	41,819.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE	1.7174	1.7894	\$74,829.11
642E00600	39,535.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	1.6121	1.3845	\$54,737.00
642E00601	60.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	4.3900	5.7500	\$345.00
642E00690	178,769.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE	1.4900	1.5409	\$275,456.45
642E00691	368.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE, AS PER PLAN	1.5833	2.2500	\$828.00
642E00700	155,657.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	1.3048	1.1750	\$182,900.25
642E00701	400.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	2.3220	0.9500	\$380.00
642E00720	12,970.000	FT	CHEVRON MARKING, TYPE 1	1.8602	1.9394	\$25,154.60
642E00790	5,105.000	FT	CURB MARKING	1.5826	1.9486	\$9,947.85
642E00800	25,473.000	FT	CURB MARKING, TYPE 1	0.9988	0.7395	\$18,838.50
642E00900	11,437.000	SF	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	1.1784	0.9215	\$10,539.20
642E00910	14,240.000	SF	ISLAND MARKING	1.3790	1.4951	\$21,290.65
642E00990	97.000	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	221.4329	241.7526	\$23,450.00
642E01000	114.000	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	217.5916	206.8860	\$23,585.00
642E01090	3.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	343.3483	250.2700	\$750.81
642E01100	4.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72", TYPE 1	224.0000	185.0000	\$740.00
642E01108	136.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	208.0675	238.6029	\$32,450.00
642E01110	128.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96", TYPE 1	221.1303	210.0156	\$26,882.00
642E01190	26,977.000	FT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	1.2662	1.2779	\$34,474.82

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
642E01200	62,797.000	FT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	0.7613	0.4917	\$30,875.80
642E01290	5,638.000	EACH	LANE ARROW	49.6522	47.0206	\$265,101.98
642E01300	3,329.000	EACH	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	41.5707	36.0964	\$120,165.00
642E01312	56.000	EACH	LANE REDUCTION ARROW, TYPE 1	153.8614	135.7143	\$7,600.00
642E01320	304.000	EACH	WRONG WAY ARROW	177.7702	112.5493	\$34,215.00
642E01380	3.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 48"	86.6667	85.0000	\$255.00
642E01390	20.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	61.8608	64.7500	\$1,295.00
642E01408	249.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	61.6814	54.0763	\$13,465.00
642E01410	176.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	54.7770	42.7557	\$7,525.00
642E01490	27,632.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 4"	0.4283	0.3996	\$11,042.37
642E01500	267.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1.0600	1.0000	\$267.00
642E01508	185,197.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 6"	0.6890	0.6753	\$125,059.56
642E01510	443,023.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	0.3716	0.3415	\$151,283.65
642E01520	2,559.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 8"	0.7263	0.6553	\$1,676.95
642E01560	75,543.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	0.3652	0.3124	\$23,599.89
642E01602	3.000	EACH	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	128.0000	175.0000	\$525.00
642E01700	52.000	EACH	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	70.0697	73.6538	\$3,830.00
642E01702	90.000	EACH	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	68.8466	53.6444	\$4,828.00
642E20000	5.000	LS	TWO-WAY RADIO EQUIPMENT	22.3415	20.7400	\$103.70
642E20800	80.000	FT	YIELD LINE	6.2575	4.2500	\$340.00
642E20802	242.000	FT	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	5.9892	5.0000	\$1,210.00
642E30000	56,374.000	FT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1.3190	1.6264	\$91,689.10
642E30001	6,050.000	FT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING, AS PER PLAN	2.8071	3.9979	\$24,187.00
642E30010	653.000	SF	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	3.4633	2.7608	\$1,802.80

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
642E30020	103.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	111.2402	115.2811	\$11,873.95
642E30030	221.590	MILE	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2,027.2716	2,014.9557	\$446,494.03
642E40000	6.000	EACH	SPECIAL - AIR SPEED ZONE MARKING	1,912.3233	1,110.8333	\$6,665.00
642E50000	362.450	MILE	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	339.3738	327.7693	\$118,800.00
642E50010	55.000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	206.8182	159.0909	\$8,750.00
642E50040	3.000	LS	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	3,265.7733	2,000.7667	\$6,002.30
643E00100	0.010	MILE	EDGE LINE	10,163.0000	11,526.0000	\$115.26
643E00104	1,707.770	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6"	811.8017	817.8260	\$1,396,658.74
643E00105	41.800	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6", AS PER PLAN	790.0000	799.0000	\$33,398.20
643E00200	8.240	MILE	LANE LINE	352.8277	379.2961	\$3,125.40
643E00204	439.960	MILE	LANE LINE, 6"	381.4527	383.0606	\$168,531.35
643E00300	747.130	MILE	CENTER LINE	598.5951	585.4537	\$437,410.00
643E00400	87,048.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE	0.4711	0.4762	\$41,448.14
643E00404	186,598.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	0.5742	0.5762	\$107,525.60
643E00500	33,371.000	FT	STOP LINE	3.6413	3.4408	\$114,823.30
643E00600	22,753.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE	2.3619	2.1585	\$49,112.90
643E00601	403.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, AS PER PLAN	8.2333	9.3500	\$3,768.05
643E00700	77,949.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE	1.9620	1.8431	\$143,667.45
643E01000	91.000	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	260.3571	264.1209	\$24,035.00
643E01110	63.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	291.7266	285.0159	\$17,956.00
643E01200	2,885.000	FT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	1.0000	0.7500	\$2,163.75
643E01300	1,648.000	EACH	LANE ARROW	60.6210	54.8471	\$90,388.00
643E01410	123.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	80.3333	76.3984	\$9,397.00
643E01500	4,370.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 4"	0.8131	0.7621	\$3,330.50
643E01510	79,253.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 6"	0.6124	0.5587	\$44,277.80

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
643E01602	13.000	EACH	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	157.0000	149.0000	\$1,937.00
643E20802	68.000	FT	YIELD LINE	13.5000	15.0000	\$1,020.00
643E30000	1,342.000	FT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	5.4244	6.0867	\$8,168.30
643E30020	8.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	90.1667	98.0000	\$784.00
643E30030	77.250	MILE	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1,913.6155	2,106.9799	\$162,764.20
643E40000	51.000	EACH	SPECIAL - AIR SPEED ZONE MARKING	486.4412	436.7647	\$22,275.00
643E50100	7.000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	330.3571	345.0000	\$2,415.00
644E00100	60.568	MILE	EDGE LINE	2,926.2905	2,505.7334	\$151,767.26
644E00104	1,744.960	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6"	2,719.6114	2,656.7864	\$4,635,986.08
644E00200	40.308	MILE	LANE LINE	1,826.8133	1,688.3358	\$68,053.44
644E00204	619.040	MILE	LANE LINE, 6"	1,338.2088	1,324.0322	\$819,628.87
644E00300	552.091	MILE	CENTER LINE	3,824.9464	3,640.6474	\$2,009,968.67
644E00301	1.180	MILE	CENTER LINE, AS PER PLAN	13,135.4379	8,707.7542	\$10,275.15
644E00400	161,769.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE	1.4417	1.4079	\$227,755.28
644E00404	349,479.400	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	1.5957	1.5600	\$545,199.13
644E00500	69,941.700	FT	STOP LINE	6.6053	6.6965	\$468,367.83
644E00501	255.000	FT	STOP LINE, AS PER PLAN	5.3833	5.2500	\$1,338.75
644E00600	131,456.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE	3.2202	3.1764	\$417,557.38
644E00601	17,836.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, AS PER PLAN	5.4310	5.1417	\$91,706.70
644E00700	82,777.600	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE	5.0951	5.0817	\$420,648.30
644E00701	965.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE, AS PER PLAN	7.4619	7.8866	\$7,610.60
644E00720	11,225.000	FT	CHEVRON MARKING	5.7092	5.6154	\$63,032.55
644E00721	623.000	FT	CHEVRON MARKING, AS PER PLAN	6.1167	6.3500	\$3,956.05
644E00900	10,476.200	SF	ISLAND MARKING	2.9781	2.9235	\$30,626.75

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
644E00901	396.000	SF	ISLAND MARKING, AS PER PLAN	9.1357	1.9500	\$772.20
644E01000	111.000	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	547.2854	549.0315	\$60,942.50
644E01100	40.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	386.6541	401.0500	\$16,042.00
644E01110	64.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	532.2156	553.4750	\$35,422.40
644E01120	23.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 120"	1,000.6364	848.2609	\$19,510.00
644E01200	45,291.000	FT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	1.7826	1.8142	\$82,166.97
644E01201	714.000	FT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, AS PER PLAN	1.9441	1.9647	\$1,402.80
644E01300	3,763.000	EACH	LANE ARROW	92.7895	85.7743	\$322,768.55
644E01301	17.000	EACH	LANE ARROW, AS PER PLAN	100.6667	104.0000	\$1,768.00
644E01350	37.000	EACH	LANE REDUCTION ARROW	336.9977	314.5946	\$11,640.00
644E01360	259.000	EACH	WRONG WAY ARROW	401.4646	265.9653	\$68,885.00
644E01382	19.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 48"	331.7233	349.6316	\$6,643.00
644E01400	151.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	145.9356	118.1985	\$17,847.97
644E01401	8.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", AS PER PLAN	100.6667	104.0000	\$832.00
644E01410	93.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	140.9130	137.7957	\$12,815.00
644E01500	30,935.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 4"	1.2533	1.1054	\$34,194.95
644E01510	181,902.500	FT	DOTTED LINE, 6"	1.0658	0.9833	\$178,868.32
644E01511	4,468.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 6", AS PER PLAN	1.2833	1.2500	\$5,585.00
644E01514	6,404.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 8"	1.5164	1.2506	\$8,009.00
644E01520	30,790.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 12"	1.5834	1.4420	\$44,397.95
644E01600	81.000	EACH	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	142.2276	133.0988	\$10,781.00
644E01620	4.000	EACH	BIKE CROSSING SYMBOL	610.0000	610.0000	\$2,440.00
644E01621	1.000	EACH	BIKE CROSSING SYMBOL, AS PER PLAN	1,400.0000	300.0000	\$300.00
644E01630	5.000	EACH	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	462.6807	357.8000	\$1,789.00
644E19000	113.000	EACH	SHARED LANE MARKING	349.3446	337.3894	\$38,125.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
644E20800	1,500.000	FT	YIELD LINE	13.9886	12.7974	\$19,196.10
644E30000	387,221.000	FT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	0.9775	0.7038	\$272,540.74
644E30010	1,968.000	SF	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.2357	2.2826	\$4,492.25
644E30020	840.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	97.7718	93.3723	\$78,432.70
644E30030	352.510	MILE	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2,088.3198	2,158.9409	\$761,048.24
644E40000	87.000	EACH	SPECIAL - AIR SPEED ZONE MARKING	357.7439	300.1149	\$26,110.00
644E40010	272.000	SF	SPECIAL - AIR SPEED ZONE MARKING	16.4861	16.0588	\$4,368.00
644E50100	48.000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	225.7212	162.3958	\$7,795.00
644E50200	420.000	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	3.5750	2.6500	\$1,113.00
644E50300	24,511.000	FT	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	2.0694	1.6397	\$40,190.95
644E50400	26.980	MILE	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	2,882.0498	2,817.4696	\$76,015.33
645E00116	0.120	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE A3	99,630.0000	99,630.0000	\$11,955.60
645E00310	0.060	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE A3	106,910.0000	106,910.0000	\$6,414.60
645E01508	510.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE A	5.6000	7.0000	\$3,570.00
645E40000	1.000	EACH	SPECIAL - AIR SPEED ZONE MARKING	2,020.0000	1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
645E90000	0.490	MILE	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.	54,102.0408	56,102.0408	\$27,490.00
645E98000	8,497.000	FT	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.	9.5245	9.8845	\$83,988.55
646E10000	35.770	MILE	EDGE LINE	3,991.8429	3,533.3632	\$126,388.41
646E10001	1.550	MILE	EDGE LINE, AS PER PLAN	4,777.4000	4,750.0000	\$7,362.50
646E10010	953.475	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6"	3,221.0126	3,185.4056	\$3,037,204.59
646E10100	16.150	MILE	LANE LINE	2,997.9642	2,784.5786	\$44,970.95
646E10101	1.550	MILE	LANE LINE, AS PER PLAN	3,160.6000	4,000.0000	\$6,200.00
646E10110	283.167	MILE	LANE LINE, 6"	2,098.3321	2,034.0157	\$575,966.13
646E10111	61.390	MILE	LANE LINE, 6", AS PER PLAN	2,497.6717	1,612.7301	\$99,005.50

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
646E10200	370.270	MILE	CENTER LINE	3,706.9505	3,640.2121	\$1,347,861.35
646E10300	59,373.570	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE	2.0067	1.9686	\$116,880.61
646E10310	108,743.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	2.3637	2.1303	\$231,651.40
646E10400	12,461.000	FT	STOP LINE	11.6377	11.2026	\$139,595.00
646E10500	26,738.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE	5.3462	5.3974	\$144,315.34
646E10600	17,952.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE	8.7929	8.6196	\$154,739.05
646E10620	4,646.000	FT	CHEVRON MARKING	10.3298	9.6297	\$44,739.40
646E10800	3,484.000	SF	ISLAND MARKING	5.4820	5.4036	\$18,826.20
646E10900	2.000	EACH	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	168.0000	200.0000	\$400.00
646E20000	25.000	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	636.7778	609.4000	\$15,235.00
646E20100	14.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	575.5952	557.1429	\$7,800.00
646E20110	28.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	629.3368	615.2143	\$17,226.00
646E20120	2.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 120"	598.3333	795.0000	\$1,590.00
646E20200	1,476.000	FT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	3.1428	3.5233	\$5,200.45
646E20300	1,225.000	EACH	LANE ARROW	167.0802	163.1544	\$199,864.10
646E20320	65.000	EACH	WRONG WAY ARROW	836.9372	471.6923	\$30,660.00
646E20350	28.000	EACH	LANE REDUCTION ARROW	319.4535	330.4643	\$9,253.00
646E20400	8.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	211.9656	227.3750	\$1,819.00
646E20410	36.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	301.5835	284.0278	\$10,225.00
646E20500	7,059.000	FT	DOTTED LINE	2.0049	1.4005	\$9,886.05
646E20501	772.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, AS PER PLAN	2.6000	3.0000	\$2,316.00
646E20502	1,832.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 4"	3.6350	2.9990	\$5,494.15
646E20504	95,956.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 6"	1.9847	2.0202	\$193,853.38
646E20506	378.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 8"	2.5000	2.5000	\$945.00
646E20510	14,743.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 12"	1.9699	1.6686	\$24,600.30

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
646E20600	23.000	EACH	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	435.9801	406.7391	\$9,355.00
646E20650	63.000	EACH	SHARED LANE MARKING	228.9100	415.4762	\$26,175.00
646E20710	5.000	EACH	SPECIAL - AIR SPEED ZONE MARKING	772.2609	728.4000	\$3,642.00
646E20800	73.000	FT	YIELD LINE	22.9483	19.8493	\$1,449.00
646E50000	102.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	154.5037	105.0980	\$10,720.00
646E50100	30,590.000	FT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.0740	1.8120	\$55,430.50
646E50200	927.000	SF	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2.6502	3.1437	\$2,914.25
646E50300	88.330	MILE	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2,484.6951	1,992.1554	\$175,967.09
646E90010	0.330	MILE	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	7,500.0000	7,500.0000	\$2,475.00
646E98000	1.000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	509.3333	528.0000	\$528.00
647E18004	1,328.600	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE A90	10.0000	10.0000	\$13,286.00
647E18010	8,649.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE B	7.5000	5.3000	\$45,839.70
647E18050	263.000	FT	STOP LINE, TYPE A	15.0000	15.0000	\$3,945.00
647E18060	2,363.000	FT	STOP LINE, TYPE B	17.9809	16.0508	\$37,928.00
647E20010	1,981.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE B	11.2172	9.0710	\$17,969.75
647E20011	106.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE B90, AS PER PLAN	24.4333	25.3000	\$2,681.80
647E20013	80.000	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE B125, AS PER PLAN	18.7720	18.0000	\$1,440.00
647E20110	1,564.000	FT	TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE B	16.3667	16.0000	\$25,024.00
647E20200	1.000	EACH	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE A	300.0000	300.0000	\$300.00
647E20410	5.000	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72", TYPE B	960.0000	930.0000	\$4,650.00
647E20600	17.000	EACH	LANE ARROW, TYPE A	225.0000	225.0000	\$3,825.00
647E20610	188.000	EACH	LANE ARROW, TYPE B	305.6408	256.6489	\$48,250.00
647E20710	8.000	EACH	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", TYPE B	400.0000	400.0000	\$3,200.00
647E20962	54.000	FT	YIELD LINE, TYPE A125	16.5000	16.5000	\$891.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
647E50000	5,000.000	FT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1.1000	1.0000	\$5,000.00
647E50010	200.000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	17.5000	10.0000	\$2,000.00
647E50100	107.000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	331.4455	274.9159	\$29,416.00
647E50120	4,477.000	FT	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	12.0507	12.0450	\$53,925.35
647E50130	1.250	MILE	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.:	35,000.0000	35,000.0000	\$43,750.00
648E00100	99.960	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	954.5652	873.5620	\$87,321.26
648E00104	120.750	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6"	1,112.0097	1,012.6647	\$122,279.26
648E00200	19.990	MILE	LANE LINE, 4"	607.6578	458.4332	\$9,164.08
648E00204	11.010	MILE	LANE LINE, 6"	683.8856	680.1373	\$7,488.31
648E00300	151.120	MILE	CENTER LINE	1,477.9145	1,347.7468	\$203,671.50
648E00400	15,655.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	0.9375	0.9000	\$14,089.50
648E00404	7,500.000	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	1.0000	1.0000	\$7,500.00
648E01520	510.000	FT	DOTTED LINE, 12"	0.9000	0.9000	\$459.00
648E30000	1,200.000	FT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	6.5000	3.0000	\$3,600.00
648E30030	144.390	MILE	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1,948.2845	1,984.1263	\$286,488.00
653E10000	14,492.000	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	33.0423	27.3460	\$396,298.30
653E10001	100.620	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN	89.6076	79.6283	\$8,012.20
654E11000	3.460	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	1,411.5215	1,420.9903	\$4,916.63
656E10000	100.000	MSF	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	15.0000	25.0000	\$2,500.00
656E10001	162.000	MSF	ROADSIDE CLEANUP, AS PER PLAN	32.0000	20.0000	\$3,240.00
659E00100	196.000	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	144.3659	117.3248	\$22,995.66
659E00300	172,761.040	CY	TOPSOIL	20.4163	19.0879	\$3,297,643.10
659E00301	3,909.000	CY	TOPSOIL, AS PER PLAN	36.0611	33.1808	\$129,703.60
659E00500	109,463.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	1.1384	1.0870	\$118,987.73

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
659E00510	134,308.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2	0.8996	0.9110	\$122,350.40
659E00511	5,720.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	1.8746	1.9589	\$11,205.00
659E00530	3,624.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 3B	3.0241	3.0675	\$11,116.70
659E00531	20,175.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 3B, AS PER PLAN	0.7375	0.6500	\$13,113.75
659E00540	1,350.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 3C	1.5857	0.7500	\$1,012.50
659E00541	21,243.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 3C, AS PER PLAN	2.1191	0.6572	\$13,961.00
659E00550	4,908.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 4A	2.0783	1.0000	\$4,908.00
659E00580	13,948.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 5B	2.5384	2.6570	\$37,059.75
659E10000	1,976,275.700	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.1688	1.0242	\$2,024,137.20
659E10001	215,358.620	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	0.9241	0.6897	\$148,529.68
659E10100	3,785.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING FOR WILDLIFE	3.6157	4.7725	\$18,064.00
659E14000	100,379.760	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.8961	0.9435	\$94,712.37
659E14001	1,136.000	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1.8740	3.1437	\$3,571.20
659E15000	91,897.000	SY	INTER-SEEDING	0.5387	0.3983	\$36,607.02
659E15001	61,532.000	SY	INTER-SEEDING, AS PER PLAN	0.4889	0.4070	\$25,041.40
659E20000	345.271	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	625.2809	589.5054	\$203,539.12
659E31000	435.012	ACRE	LIME	148.9442	116.3392	\$50,608.95
659E35000	12,239.530	MGAL	WATER	7.4825	4.6114	\$56,441.81
659E35001	1,936.000	MGAL	WATER, AS PER PLAN	4.0050	5.0000	\$9,680.00
659E40000	4,408.360	MSF	MOWING	5.0149	4.1702	\$18,383.59
659E40001	25.000	MSF	MOWING, AS PER PLAN	51.0450	52.5000	\$1,312.50
659E98000	250,662.000	SY	SEEDING, MISC.:	3.1747	2.9121	\$729,940.82
659E98700	4.000	LS	SEEDING, MISC.:	5,529.7476	3,250.0000	\$13,000.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
659E99000	5.000	LS	SPECIAL - PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	163,495.9819	266,904.6000	\$1,334,523.00
660E20000	773.000	SY	SODDING REINFORCED	20.5616	26.2433	\$20,286.04
660E25000	30,000.000	SY	SODDING STAKED	7.0920	6.5000	\$195,000.00
660E30000	15.000	SY	SODDING UNSTAKED	25.4167	25.0000	\$375.00
661E00100	15.000	EACH	TREE SEEDLING	69.8783	75.0000	\$1,125.00
661E00500	1,707.390	CY	MULCH	96.3608	96.6113	\$164,953.22
661E00501	2,041.000	CY	MULCH, AS PER PLAN	55.6601	59.1739	\$120,774.00
661E11001	560.000	EACH	GROUNDCOVER AND VINES, 1 YEAR, CLUMP, AS PER PLAN	14.0475	12.0000	\$6,720.00
661E14000	340.000	EACH	PERENNIALS	46.6330	25.3324	\$8,613.00
661E14001	711.000	EACH	PERENNIALS, AS PER PLAN	23.0832	22.4637	\$15,971.70
661E19000	6.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 12" HEIGHT	59.0000	66.0000	\$396.00
661E20000	3.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 15" HEIGHT	52.7500	61.0000	\$183.00
661E20020	40.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18" HEIGHT	58.7273	64.2000	\$2,568.00
661E20040	62.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2' HEIGHT	50.1788	45.7258	\$2,835.00
661E20041	31.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2' HEIGHT, AS PER PLAN	51.1550	52.0000	\$1,612.00
661E20060	30.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3' HEIGHT	115.0000	150.0000	\$4,500.00
661E20061	31.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3' HEIGHT, AS PER PLAN	25.0000	35.0000	\$1,085.00
661E20071	23.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 30" HEIGHT, AS PER PLAN	25.6522	35.0000	\$805.00
661E30061	154.000	EACH	EVERGREEN SHRUB, 2' HEIGHT, AS PER PLAN	56.3221	51.0312	\$7,858.80
661E30100	7.000	EACH	EVERGREEN SHRUB, 4' HEIGHT	331.9375	84.7500	\$593.25
661E31001	162.000	GAL	LANDSCAPE WATERING, AS PER PLAN	20.0000	20.0000	\$3,240.00
661E40000	2.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS TREE, 5' HEIGHT	335.3750	341.5000	\$683.00
661E40020	15.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS TREE, 6' HEIGHT	282.2500	240.0000	\$3,600.00
661E40060	37.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS TREE, 1-1/2" CALIPER	424.6149	426.4865	\$15,780.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
661E40061	6.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS TREE, 1-1/2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN	272.0750	272.1000	\$1,632.60
661E40080	40.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER	550.6081	538.3500	\$21,534.00
661E40081	42.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN	820.6054	652.2143	\$27,393.00
661E40120	18.000	EACH	DECIDUOUS TREE, 3" CALIPER	697.4224	633.3333	\$11,400.00
661E50100	8.000	EACH	EVERGREEN TREE, 5' HEIGHT	293.5000	255.0000	\$2,040.00
661E50120	25.000	EACH	EVERGREEN TREE, 6' HEIGHT	534.9375	423.0000	\$10,575.00
661E50121	11.000	EACH	EVERGREEN TREE, 6' HEIGHT, AS PER PLAN	843.4365	454.5455	\$5,000.00
661E99000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - LANDSCAPING	105,053.4000	30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
661E99900	7,302.000	EACH	PLANTING, MISC.:	19.0889	17.5858	\$128,411.30
661E99920	999.000	SF	PLANTING, MISC.:	9.5129	7.7257	\$7,718.00
661E99940	2.000	LS	PLANTING, MISC.:	36,161.0714	25,000.0000	\$50,000.00
662E31000	1,056.000	GAL	LANDSCAPE WATERING	0.3400	0.2600	\$274.56
662E31001	80,000.000	GAL	LANDSCAPE WATERING, AS PER PLAN	0.0550	0.1000	\$8,000.00
666E09001	1.000	EACH	PRUNING EXISTING TREE, 3 TO 8-INCH DIAMETER, AS PER PLAN	870.0000	870.0000	\$870.00
666E10000	20.000	EACH	PRUNING EXISTING TREE, 8 TO 16-INCH DIAMETER	302.0000	180.0000	\$3,600.00
666E10010	20.000	EACH	PRUNING EXISTING TREE, 16 TO 24-INCH DIAMETER	390.0000	243.7500	\$4,875.00
666E10011	2.000	EACH	PRUNING EXISTING TREE, 16 TO 24-INCH DIAMETER, AS PER PLAN	819.4333	330.0000	\$660.00
666E10020	20.000	EACH	PRUNING EXISTING TREE, 24 TO 36-INCH DIAMETER	511.3636	330.0000	\$6,600.00
666E10021	3.000	EACH	PRUNING EXISTING TREE, 24 TO 36-INCH DIAMETER, AS PER PLAN	737.8571	750.0000	\$2,250.00
666E10030	20.000	EACH	PRUNING EXISTING TREE, 36 INCHES AND OVER	624.5455	398.7500	\$7,975.00
670E00200	2,284.000	SY	VEGETATED SWALE EROSION PROTECTION	2.6845	1.9684	\$4,495.80

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
670E00500	109,394.000	SY	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION	2.0625	2.0141	\$220,333.07
670E00520	1,832.000	SY	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE B	2.0353	1.8127	\$3,320.80
670E00550	17,675.000	SY	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE E	3.0000	1.5000	\$26,512.50
670E00700	62,849.000	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION	2.2858	2.2376	\$140,631.73
670E00710	4,568.000	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A	2.2097	2.0998	\$9,591.70
670E00720	2,785.000	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE B	1.8450	3.0000	\$8,355.00
670E00730	84.000	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE C	7.3000	2.1000	\$176.40
670E00760	168.000	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE F	2.7114	1.1900	\$199.92
671E14000	123.000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT	4.3528	2.2122	\$272.10
671E15000	1,350.000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	1.9857	1.5000	\$2,025.00
671E15040	9,572.000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	2.3410	2.4427	\$23,381.50
671E15060	2,693.000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE G	1.8925	2.4500	\$6,597.85
671E15080	2,762.000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE I	4.2450	3.5000	\$9,667.00
680E05000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - SITE RESTORATION	9,770.9200	15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
690E12000	621.000	SY	SPECIAL - FILTER FABRIC	2.3000	2.2000	\$1,366.20
690E12010	2,882.000	SY	SPECIAL - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	3.4691	1.1843	\$3,413.25
690E12020	1,611.000	SY	SPECIAL - GEOGRID	3.7871	1.6859	\$2,716.00
690E12050	27,806.000	SY	SPECIAL - REINFORCED MESH FOR TRANSVERSE AND/OR LONGITUDINAL JOINTS AND CRACKS	9.9382	9.1793	\$255,240.50
690E12060	83,803.000	SY	SPECIAL - PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC COMPOSITE	6.5861	5.8284	\$488,439.35
690E12150	10,398.000	GAL	SPECIAL - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	19.7091	12.0016	\$124,792.75
690E12160	3.000	LS	SPECIAL - TESTING	883.1000	1,835.3333	\$5,506.00
690E13000	17,334.000	FT	SPECIAL - RUMBLE STRIPS	3.3009	4.5685	\$79,190.00
690E20010	7.000	LS	SPECIAL - AS-BUILT CONSTRUCTION PLANS	43,228.7621	25,864.2857	\$181,050.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
690E20020	4.000	LS	SPECIAL - FIELD SURVEYS	38,531.3062	63,974.8750	\$255,899.50
690E20030	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - UTILITY RELOCATION	43,167.0000	50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
690E20040	6.000	LS	SPECIAL - PRELIMINARY DESIGN	605,591.6389	512,550.0000	\$3,075,300.00
690E20050	7.000	LS	SPECIAL - FINAL DESIGN	492,743.9474	1061773.2143	\$7,432,412.50
690E20080	3.000	LS	SPECIAL - SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATIONS	53,632.6563	89,587.5000	\$268,762.50
690E20220	5.000	LS	SPECIAL - CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR DESIGN-BUILD	139,545.1200	245,420.0000	\$1,227,100.00
690E20240	6.000	LS	SPECIAL - ROADWAY	3328499.6882	2833000.1667	\$16,998,001.00
690E20250	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - MISC. PAVEMENT:	48,850.0000	33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
690E20260	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE	1300000.0000	1800000.0000	\$1,800,000.00
690E21000	20.000	LS	SPECIAL - MISC.:	366,282.2568	394,343.7115	\$7,886,874.23
690E50000	22.000	EACH	SPECIAL - MAILBOX SUPPORT	184.0771	212.9655	\$4,685.24
690E50100	285.000	EACH	SPECIAL - MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	162.8802	162.5145	\$46,316.63
690E50200	48.000	EACH	SPECIAL - MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE	248.5091	275.7292	\$13,235.00
690E50350	149.000	EACH	SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	185.4680	197.9471	\$29,494.12
690E50500	463.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK	106.1217	159.0408	\$73,635.90
690E50600	190.000	EACH	SPECIAL - BOLLARD	433.8958	464.6994	\$88,292.88
690E50610	8.000	EACH	SPECIAL - BOLLARD, HINGED	1,945.2500	1,021.2500	\$8,170.00
690E65000	1,654.000	TON	SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING NON-REGULATED MATERIALS	49.3446	52.6904	\$87,150.00
690E65002	1,674.000	TON	SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING HAZARDOUS WASTE	111.0491	128.7336	\$215,500.00
690E65010	2,062.000	TON	SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING SOLID WASTE	59.8557	60.0844	\$123,894.00
690E65016	6,125.000	TON	SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL	64.4996	49.5508	\$303,498.50
690E65020	7,100.000	GAL	SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING WATER	4.6901	2.4563	\$17,440.00
690E65022	3,100.000	GAL	SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING NON-REGULATED WATER	4.1431	2.9929	\$9,278.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
690E65024	12,500.000	GAL	SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING REGULATED WATER	5.0668	3.1022	\$38,778.00
690E65300	7.000	EACH	SPECIAL - GROUND WATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	1,983.3333	950.0000	\$6,650.00
690E70000	6.000	LS	SPECIAL - ENVIRONMENTAL, MISC.:	37,901.6541	22,000.0000	\$132,000.00
690E70100	52,560.000	SF	SPECIAL - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	3.2539	1.6151	\$84,890.00
690E70120	3,170.000	FT	SPECIAL - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	5.9900	2.0000	\$6,340.00
690E70160	2.000	TON	SPECIAL - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	1,227.1575	1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
690E71000	14.000	LS	SPECIAL - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	24,060.2687	22,395.3321	\$313,534.65
690E71050	13.000	EACH	SPECIAL - ASBESTOS INSPECTION	4,134.1869	1,653.8462	\$21,500.00
690E72000	2.000	LS	SPECIAL - ASBESTOS NOTIFICATION	1,359.1767	2,250.0000	\$4,500.00
690E91000	1.000	LS	SPECIAL - AS-BUILT CONSTRUCTION PLANS	4,006.8571	988.0000	\$988.00
690E98000	6,768.000	EACH	SPECIAL - MISC.:	79.0105	77.7670	\$526,326.96
690E98100	203,674.000	FT	SPECIAL - MISC.:	6.1288	5.3413	\$1,087,884.26
690E98200	37,201.000	SF	SPECIAL - MISC.:	31.3003	35.7058	\$1,328,292.85
690E98300	366,526.000	SY	SPECIAL - MISC.:	9.8207	8.4285	\$3,089,250.53
690E98400	81.000	LS	SPECIAL - MISC.:	142,577.4511	178,288.9598	\$14,441,405.74
690E98600	7,654.000	HOUR	SPECIAL - MISC.:	68.6451	76.7962	\$587,798.00
690E98700	4,956.000	CY	SPECIAL - MISC.:	147.4973	163.9795	\$812,682.25
690E98800	2,675.000	TON	SPECIAL - MISC.:	80.8188	70.4568	\$188,472.00
690E98900	131,380.000	GAL	SPECIAL - MISC.:	3.7657	3.1442	\$413,079.55
690E99000	3,207.260	ACRE	SPECIAL - MISC.:	62.1925	44.0597	\$141,311.00
690E99200	375.000	CF	SPECIAL - MISC.:	537.7387	542.1440	\$203,304.00
690E99400	105,850.000	LB	SPECIAL - MISC.:	5.1978	4.9356	\$522,433.00
690E99500	520.000	DAY	SPECIAL - MISC.:	757.0000	757.0000	\$393,640.00
690E99550	30.000	MNTH	SPECIAL - MISC.:	3,104.6429	2,955.3333	\$88,660.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
690E99800	26,000.000	DLR	SPECIAL - MISC.:	1.0000	1.0000	\$26,000.00
691E00500	68,890.400	SY	SPECIAL - HERBICIDE FOR WEED CONTROL	1.3094	1.3155	\$90,624.72
691E10000	3,240.000	ACRE	SPECIAL - HERBICIDAL SPRAYING, WEED AND BRUSH CONTROL FROM ROAD	34.9393	28.0000	\$90,720.00
691E41000	1,027.000	MILE	SPECIAL - HERBICIDAL SPRAYING	131.0219	103.9416	\$106,748.00
691E41900	2,071.040	MILE	SPECIAL - HERBICIDAL SPRAYING, GUARDRAIL	169.8001	140.8055	\$291,613.90
691E60300	316.000	MILE	SPECIAL - HERBICIDAL SPRAYING, MISC.:	101.7284	102.0514	\$32,248.25
692E10100	15,179.022	ACRE	SPECIAL - FIRST MOWING	53.9427	47.5410	\$721,626.26
692E20100	18,611.802	ACRE	SPECIAL - SECOND MOWING	50.8054	42.7935	\$796,464.80
692E30100	15,173.502	ACRE	SPECIAL - THIRD MOWING	52.9929	46.2988	\$702,515.06
692E30270	17,157.520	ACRE	SPECIAL - FOURTH MOWING	46.7832	40.8789	\$701,379.88
692E30400	2,602.040	ACRE	SPECIAL - MOWBACK	64.0695	58.0926	\$151,159.30
692E35500	38.120	ACRE	SPECIAL - MOWING	346.3902	381.9517	\$14,560.00
804E15010	34,752.000	FT	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 24 FIBER	3.4735	2.4812	\$86,227.30
804E15020	12,442.000	FT	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 48 FIBER	5.4799	4.1624	\$51,788.90
804E15030	37,517.000	FT	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 72 FIBER	4.8333	3.0000	\$112,551.00
804E15050	41,891.000	FT	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 288 FIBER	8.8333	5.0000	\$209,455.00
804E19080	1,500.000	FT	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, ARMORED, 12 FIBER	1.5500	1.5500	\$2,325.00
804E20034	1,300.000	FT	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, ARMORED, 24 FIBER	5.5000	5.5000	\$7,150.00
804E20114	20,827.000	FT	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, ARMORED, 144 FIBER	5.1301	3.6115	\$75,216.56
804E30000	2.000	EACH	FAN-OUT KIT, 6 FIBER	109.9050	52.3700	\$104.74
804E30010	2.000	EACH	FAN-OUT KIT, 12 FIBER	700.0000	700.0000	\$1,400.00
804E32000	16.000	EACH	DROP CABLE, 6 FIBER	372.4988	395.5575	\$6,328.92
804E33000	2.000	EACH	FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD, 4 FIBER	113.7425	52.3700	\$104.74
804E33990	528.000	EACH	FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD, 1 FIBER	10.8667	10.0000	\$5,280.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
804E34000	16.000	EACH	TERMINATION PANEL, 6 FIBER	638.9050	639.6825	\$10,234.92
804E34013	17.000	EACH	TERMINATION PANEL, 12 FIBER, AS PER PLAN	1,991.6667	1,700.0000	\$28,900.00
804E34022	27.000	EACH	TERMINATION PANEL, 24 FIBER	1,857.3034	2,418.5185	\$65,300.00
804E34030	10.000	EACH	TERMINATION PANEL, 48 FIBER	1,938.4039	3,996.2520	\$39,962.52
804E34042	2.000	EACH	TERMINATION PANEL, 72 FIBER	2,583.3333	5,600.0000	\$11,200.00
804E34062	3.000	EACH	TERMINATION PANEL, 144 FIBER	4,745.0000	11,000.0000	\$33,000.00
804E34082	1.000	EACH	TERMINATION PANEL, 288 FIBER	8,411.6667	22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
804E35000	84.000	EACH	FUSION SPLICE	48.0375	35.0000	\$2,940.00
804E35001	5.000	EACH	FUSION SPLICE, AS PER PLAN	107.6750	102.8500	\$514.25
804E36000	22.000	EACH	SLACK INSTALLATION	358.7380	303.4973	\$6,676.94
804E36001	136.000	EACH	SLACK INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	312.8039	562.0588	\$76,440.00
804E37000	48.000	EACH	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	3,212.9573	2,252.2725	\$108,109.08
804E37701	1.000	LS	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TESTING, AS PER PLAN	3,444.4375	2,517.7500	\$2,517.75
804E38000	3.000	EACH	FIBER OPTIC CABLE MODEM	3,642.0300	3,222.7200	\$9,668.16
805E00100	4.000	EACH	GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM CLOCK ASSEMBLY	785.4386	767.6250	\$3,070.50
806E00100	250,403.792	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A	160.5747	155.7367	\$38,997,049.11
806E00101	69,083.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	170.7850	161.6859	\$11,169,744.00
808E18700	215.000	SNMT	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) SIGN ASSEMBLY	650.7905	746.0465	\$160,400.00
809E60000	66.000	EACH	CCTV IP-CAMERA SYSTEM, DOME-TYPE	8,560.0467	9,432.5924	\$622,551.10
809E60001	6.000	EACH	CCTV IP-CAMERA SYSTEM, DOME-TYPE, AS PER PLAN	7,793.3418	8,000.6667	\$48,004.00
809E61000	42.000	EACH	CCTV CONCRETE POLE WITH LOWERING UNIT, 70 FEET	37,678.7923	33,072.6964	\$1,389,053.25
809E63000	3.000	EACH	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (DMS), FULL-SIZE WALK-IN	85,090.9091	84,166.6667	\$252,500.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
809E63010	1.000	EACH	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (DMS), FRONT-ACCESS	80,000.0000	94,500.0000	\$94,500.00
809E64000	1.000	EACH	HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO (HAR) ASSEMBLY	35,833.3333	33,500.0000	\$33,500.00
809E64500	46.000	EACH	HIGH-SPEED ETHERNET RADIO	2,446.2500	1,835.0000	\$84,410.00
809E64550	2,155.000	FT	ETHERNET CABLE, OUTDOOR-RATED	2.4792	1.9768	\$4,260.00
809E65000	75.000	EACH	ITS CABINET - GROUND MOUNTED	7,370.1637	7,632.1601	\$572,412.01
809E65020	1.000	EACH	ITS CABINET - POWER DISTRIBUTION CABINET (PDC)	4,401.6667	4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
809E65990	105.000	EACH	ITS DEVICE, MISC.:	43,095.2115	46,525.4895	\$4,885,176.40
809E68900	9.000	EACH	SIDE-FIRED RADAR DETECTOR	6,550.0000	6,000.0000	\$54,000.00
809E69000	306.000	EACH	ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION	7,272.0221	7,039.2150	\$2,153,999.80
809E69001	36.000	EACH	ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	7,000.3926	7,107.2222	\$255,860.00
809E69100	361.000	EACH	STOP-BAR RADAR DETECTION	6,597.1167	6,406.2770	\$2,312,666.00
809E69101	98.000	EACH	STOP-BAR RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	6,768.3578	6,787.0510	\$665,131.00
809E99000	4.000	LS	SPECIAL - ITS	309,316.6800	274,716.8350	\$1,098,867.34
814E00010	3.000	EACH	INTERSTATE ELONGATED ROUTE SHIELD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE B125	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	\$7,500.00
814E00014	3.000	EACH	STATE ROUTE SHIELD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE B125	1,350.0000	1,350.0000	\$4,050.00
815E30000	11.000	EACH	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	2,588.6305	2,509.0909	\$27,600.00
815E30001	6.000	EACH	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO, AS PER PLAN	2,935.6614	2,735.8333	\$16,415.00
816E30000	3.000	EACH	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	19,800.0158	20,116.6667	\$60,350.00
816E30001	42.000	EACH	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	18,282.5627	17,851.4829	\$749,762.28
816E30100	2.000	LS	TRAINING FOR VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	1,175.0355	1,076.2500	\$2,152.50
819E10000	2.000	EACH	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS	10,005.4079	8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
823E10000	2,421.000	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	191.7995	180.1896	\$436,239.00
823E20000	926.000	HOURL	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, MISC.	161.4961	146.2970	\$135,471.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
824E00010	1.000	LS	SYSTEM ANALYSIS	5,500.0000	5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
824E00011	1.000	LS	SYSTEM ANALYSIS, AS PER PLAN	27,620.0000	34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
826E10040	65.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), FIBER TYPE C	292.5000	285.0000	\$18,525.00
828E00100	5.000	EACH	LED BLANKOUT SIGN	3,056.3071	2,800.0000	\$14,000.00
831E00100	685.000	FT	LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE	73.9333	77.0000	\$52,745.00
832E15000	99.000	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	5,469.6651	5,771.1786	\$571,346.68
832E15001	5.000	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, AS PER PLAN	10,568.6644	12,906.0000	\$64,530.00
832E15002	77.000	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	18,295.6511	18,189.9853	\$1,400,628.87
832E30000	8,287,441.000	EACH	EROSION CONTROL	1.0001	1.0001	\$8,288,441.00
832E30001	60,000.000	EACH	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	1.0000	\$60,000.00
832E99100	1,105,000.000	EACH	SPECIAL - CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL	1.0000	1.0000	\$1,105,000.00
833E10000	2,385.000	FT	CONDUIT RENEWAL USING SPRAY APPLIED STRUCTURAL LINER, ROUND CONDUIT	514.3009	413.4172	\$986,000.00
833E12000	328.000	FT	CONDUIT RENEWAL USING SPRAY APPLIED STRUCTURAL LINER, ARCH	559.5000	440.0000	\$144,320.00
836E10000	867.000	SY	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 1	9.7882	8.2445	\$7,148.00
836E10020	20,695.000	SY	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 2	4.6229	3.9200	\$81,124.40
836E10030	160.000	SY	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 3	13.2667	12.2500	\$1,960.00
837E10000	2,246.000	FT	LINER PIPE	333.4774	431.5824	\$969,334.00
837E10001	591.000	FT	LINER PIPE, AS PER PLAN	1,000.3058	1,012.4105	\$598,334.60
837E20000	126.000	CY	BACKFILL FOR LINER PIPE	273.4500	500.0000	\$63,000.00
837E21000	656.000	FT	BACKFILL FOR LINER PIPE	188.5051	201.3750	\$132,102.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
837E21001	716.000	FT	BACKFILL FOR LINER PIPE, AS PER PLAN	129.0583	55.9553	\$40,064.00
838E20700	481.000	CY	GABIONS	242.8500	200.0000	\$96,200.00
838E20701	85.000	CY	GABIONS, AS PER PLAN	341.3280	285.0000	\$24,225.00
839E30000	2,062.000	FT	TRENCH DRAIN WITH STANDARD GRATE	125.4834	105.9020	\$218,370.00
839E30001	30.000	FT	TRENCH DRAIN WITH STANDARD GRATE, AS PER PLAN	139.8300	120.0000	\$3,600.00
840E20000	87,313.000	SF	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	26.4956	24.7450	\$2,160,560.76
840E20001	5,441.000	SF	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, AS PER PLAN	37.3964	43.0704	\$234,346.00
840E21000	45,578.000	CY	WALL EXCAVATION	17.3418	15.8595	\$722,844.48
840E22000	7,565.000	SY	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	19.5280	23.4571	\$177,453.19
840E22001	6,206.000	SY	FOUNDATION PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN	26.9952	22.6907	\$140,818.30
840E23000	79,166.000	CY	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	41.3255	38.2927	\$3,031,478.75
840E23050	2,490.000	CY	NATURAL SOIL	15.4164	11.4572	\$28,528.52
840E25010	12,839.000	FT	6" DRAINAGE PIPE, PERFORATED	7.9939	9.2877	\$119,245.30
840E25020	1,763.000	FT	6" DRAINAGE PIPE, NON-PERFORATED	15.2519	21.6351	\$38,142.67
840E26000	4,283.000	FT	CONCRETE COPING	134.3552	126.6833	\$542,584.74
840E26001	1,015.000	FT	CONCRETE COPING, AS PER PLAN	134.3338	172.9936	\$175,588.46
840E26050	49,210.000	SF	AESTHETIC SURFACE TREATMENT	1.2904	1.1469	\$56,440.36
840E27000	89.000	DAY	ON-SITE ASSISTANCE	371.3773	389.3627	\$34,653.28
840E28000	12.000	LS	SGB INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING	18,534.2498	8,923.4992	\$107,081.99
842E10000	34,658.000	LB	CORRECTING ELEVATION OF CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH HIGH DE NSITY POLYURETHANE	4.6188	4.1672	\$144,428.00
843E50000	6,677.000	SF	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES WITH TROWELABLE MORTAR	92.6190	84.0896	\$561,466.25
843E50001	95.000	SF	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES WITH TROWELABLE MORTAR, AS PER PLAN	141.0665	112.6916	\$10,705.70

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
844E10000	5,086.000	SF	CONCRETE PATCHING WITH GALVANIC ANODE PROTECTION	201.9598	134.4551	\$683,838.79
844E10001	4,466.000	SF	CONCRETE PATCHING WITH GALVANIC ANODE PROTECTION, AS PER PLA N	115.3191	108.1527	\$483,009.74
846E00110	4,641.600	CF	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	371.5076	351.4192	\$1,631,147.37
846E00111	666.000	CF	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	355.1690	330.4544	\$220,082.60
847E10100	538.000	SY	LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY	111.6667	123.0000	\$66,174.00
847E10200	116.000	SY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY	124.5000	131.0000	\$15,196.00
847E10201	1,089.000	SY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY, AS PER PLAN	82.4664	80.0000	\$87,120.00
847E20000	15.000	CY	MICRO SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS)	964.0825	900.0000	\$13,500.00
847E20200	4.000	CY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS)	287.5000	260.0000	\$1,040.00
847E20201	17.000	CY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS) , AS PER PLAN	317.1324	180.0000	\$3,060.00
847E30000	4.000	LS	TEST SLAB	1,369.0588	1,320.0000	\$5,280.00
847E30200	1.000	CY	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	4,450.0000	4,900.0000	\$4,900.00
847E30301	1,089.000	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED, ASPHALT, AS PER PLAN	14.2993	19.4808	\$21,214.61
847E30400	222.000	SY	EXISTING CONCRETE OVERLAY REMOVED	80.3230	67.0180	\$14,878.00
847E50000	20.000	SY	HAND CHIPPING	214.0000	300.0000	\$6,000.00
848E10000	1,913.000	SY	MICRO SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION	60.1456	69.7496	\$133,431.00
848E10001	499.000	SY	MICRO SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION, AS PER PLAN	39.3333	40.0000	\$19,960.00
848E10100	36,319.000	SY	LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION	75.5664	69.7650	\$2,533,795.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
848E10101	2,358.000	SY	LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION, AS PER PLAN	62.9671	57.8685	\$136,454.00
848E10200	23,104.000	SY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION	64.7681	63.5611	\$1,468,515.68
848E10201	38,144.000	SY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION, AS PER PLAN	54.6325	50.0520	\$1,909,182.42
848E20000	81,206.000	SY	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION	53.4699	53.4819	\$4,343,051.32
848E20001	24,493.000	SY	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRO DEMOLITION, AS PER PLAN	60.4477	65.5091	\$1,604,514.39
848E30000	3.000	CY	MICRO SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	297.8571	400.0000	\$1,200.00
848E30001	42.000	CY	MICRO SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY, AS PER PLAN	272.6667	120.0000	\$5,040.00
848E30100	1,030.000	CY	LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	665.3623	630.4565	\$649,370.20
848E30101	26.000	CY	LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY, AS PER PLAN	173.7981	213.1923	\$5,543.00
848E30200	656.000	CY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	192.1035	187.1044	\$122,740.50
848E30201	707.000	CY	SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY, AS PER PLAN	192.7049	206.4272	\$145,944.00
848E50000	4,616.000	SY	HAND CHIPPING	96.5609	96.7860	\$446,764.23
848E50001	121.000	SY	HAND CHIPPING, AS PER PLAN	65.4025	45.6612	\$5,525.00
848E50100	73.000	LS	TEST SLAB	1,367.3760	1,099.0192	\$80,228.40
848E50101	2.000	LS	TEST SLAB, AS PER PLAN	1,744.3829	1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
848E50200	610.500	CY	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	607.3665	356.0041	\$217,340.50
848E50201	14.000	CY	FULL DEPTH REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	1,189.7340	848.2143	\$11,875.00
848E50300	3,772.000	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED, ASPHALT	7.8081	7.4326	\$28,035.84

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
848E50320	92,342.000	SY	EXISTING CONCRETE OVERLAY REMOVED	10.2889	13.4909	\$1,245,779.99
848E50340	11,684.000	SY	REMOVAL OF DEBONDED OR DETERIORATED EXISTING VARIABLE THICKNESS CONCRETE OVERLAY	34.2541	26.8718	\$313,969.77
848E90000	5,004.000	SY	OVERLAY, MISC.:	82.7425	77.1763	\$386,190.00
848E91000	65.000	CY	OVERLAY, MISC.:	171.1154	185.0000	\$12,025.00
849E10000	10.000	LS	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	3,625.6024	2,550.0000	\$25,500.00
849E10500	9.000	LS	SURFACE PREPARATION	10,078.4863	4,994.4444	\$44,950.00
849E10600	43.000	HOURL	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	248.2701	193.2558	\$8,310.00
849E10700	7.000	LS	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	43,089.4400	32,562.1429	\$227,935.00
856E10000	101.000	CY	STONE MASTIC ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (CELLULOSE)	890.0616	1,105.9406	\$111,700.00
860E10000	10,952.000	CY	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED	164.5208	153.1766	\$1,677,590.00
860E10010	238.000	CY	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE LT	231.0000	180.0000	\$42,840.00
861E10000	166,351.000	SY	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	2.1003	1.9043	\$316,773.90
861E10001	39,621.000	SY	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	1.3086	1.7196	\$68,133.80
862E00500	218.000	HOURL	SCALING	777.5907	551.1468	\$120,150.00
862E00610	7,500.000	CY	EXCAVATION	20.6205	7.9333	\$59,500.00
863E00100	746.000	SY	GEOGRID, TYPE P1	7.2325	3.5900	\$2,678.14
863E00200	5,240.000	SY	GEOGRID, TYPE P2	4.6500	3.3000	\$17,292.00
863E00600	301.000	SY	GEOGRID, TYPE S1	7.8675	5.6000	\$1,685.60
863E00700	8,775.000	SY	GEOGRID, TYPE S2	3.2043	1.2500	\$10,968.75
863E00800	14,130.000	CY	REINFORCED EMBANKMENT	14.4488	7.1557	\$101,110.50
866E00100	8.000	EACH	GROUND ANCHOR,	9,466.6667	5,000.0000	\$40,000.00
866E00400	3.000	EACH	PERFORMANCE TEST	3,033.3333	1,500.0000	\$4,500.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
867E00100	3.000	LS	TEMPORARY WIRE FACED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	32,017.0650	13,567.5933	\$40,702.78
869E00101	28.000	EACH	HIGH LOAD MULTI-ROTATIONAL (HLMR) BEARINGS, AS PER PLAN	1,201.5418	2,000.0000	\$56,000.00
873E10000	17,330.000	FT	WET REFLECTIVE REMOVABLE TAPE	1.9875	2.5000	\$43,325.00
873E21000	0.100	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I	21,465.0000	23,775.0000	\$2,377.50
873E22000	0.520	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I	12,105.3731	10,020.0000	\$5,210.40
873E23000	4,086.000	FT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I	4.3250	2.6500	\$10,827.90
873E27000	168.000	FT	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I	2.6000	3.0000	\$504.00
875E10000	483,761.840	LB	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	1.3753	1.0810	\$522,962.27
878E25000	35.000	LS	INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MATERIALS	32,037.8129	36,953.5286	\$1,293,373.50
882E98000	38,285.000	SY	CHIP SEAL, MISC.:	0.8834	1.1555	\$44,238.00
895E10010	4.000	EACH	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 1	20,768.4356	17,062.5000	\$68,250.00
895E10011	1.000	EACH	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	22,569.0000	23,500.0000	\$23,500.00
895E10020	5.000	EACH	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2	22,377.3867	18,568.4000	\$92,842.00
895E10021	1.000	EACH	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	28,322.3333	30,800.0000	\$30,800.00
895E10030	4.000	EACH	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 3	28,546.2220	27,500.0000	\$110,000.00
896E00010	156.000	SNMT	PORTABLE NON-INTRUSIVE TRAFFIC SENSOR, CLASS I	1,174.6490	1,346.8077	\$210,102.00
896E00012	36.000	SNMT	PORTABLE NON-INTRUSIVE TRAFFIC SENSOR, CLASS II	982.2941	627.2222	\$22,580.00
896E00020	36.000	SNMT	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	851.2720	530.0000	\$19,080.00
896E00021	76.000	SNMT	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	859.4250	1,100.8158	\$83,662.00

Summary of Contracts Awarded for Calendar Year 2018 by Item

Item Number	Quantity	U/M	Item Description	Avg Unit Price Bid	Avg Unit Price Awded	Total Amt Awarded
897E01010	7,858,630.000	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS A	0.9453	0.8283	\$6,509,590.37
897E01011	26,537.000	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS A, AS PER PLAN	0.8733	0.6963	\$18,478.14
897E01020	14,297.000	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS B	5.5696	7.7168	\$110,327.60
897E02000	40,991.000	SY	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	3.8139	3.0677	\$125,746.55
897E02001	2,850.000	SY	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN	16.5634	17.6398	\$50,273.50
900E10000	516.000	FT	SPECIAL - RAIL ITEM, MISC.:	22.8000	22.4000	\$11,558.40
900E11000	2,279.000	EACH	SPECIAL - RAIL ITEM, MISC.:	134.9564	121.9306	\$277,879.93
900E12000	3,500.000	TKFT	SPECIAL - RAIL ITEM, MISC.:	5.2333	1.8000	\$6,300.00
900E16000	350.000	TON	SPECIAL - RAIL ITEM, MISC.:	45.8667	32.6000	\$11,410.00
900E17000	7.000	LS	SPECIAL - RAIL ITEM, MISC.:	25,363.3333	10,840.7143	\$75,885.00
950E50000	31.000	LS	SPECIAL - FACILITIES, MISC.:	35,645.7676	37,751.3816	\$1,170,292.83
950E51000	37.000	EACH	SPECIAL - FACILITIES, MISC.:	11,806.2081	4,967.9730	\$183,815.00
					Total	\$1,718,637,438.72